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Yerena SIR Date: 27 Apr. 2022 ropose meLe ramily ixesiaerice ror. | | -~ -
AAI ARCHITECTURAL ENGINEERING R’ijwzg‘;zf_f;"gzs 03 . . \
17087 ORANGE WAY, FONTANA, CA. 92335 ’ §
(909) 355-6688 (TEL.) doug.andresen@aaifirm.com Second Floor Lateral Analysis (Seismic) ASCE 7-16 Section 12.8 Equivalent Lateral Force Procedure ’ l ‘ a n e 1 a e ’ en a — e — — ————————————— — — — — ————————————— — — .
1,200 Floor Area - Including Overhangs (sf) - — ANIDD C C E k I
20 Roof Weight (psf) R R R
YERENA RESIDENCE 20-3864 Wall Height (ft.) 13023 ‘ / ‘ / R d ( A 92 5 03 ADr
VIA VERRAZANO 27 APR. 2022 12 Average Wall. Wezght (psf) o la errazano, lverSl e, % : |_' I —I— E (—T' I D E
RIVERSIDE, CA 42 Length of Building (ft) (North / South Direction) =
28 Length of Building (ft) (East / West Direction) A l ,N . 2 69 2 01 06 7 i | h I r-
12 Height of Building From This Floor to Ridge (ft) . - - - 5 _ -
120 Length of All Walls (Interior & Exterior, one Direction - If) 2d Flr Base Shear (psf) v'a verrazano z a P -
. . - - - - - o <L w o - o - o
SHEET INDEX. PAGES: 29760 #  scismic Load (1) 7241 # (Use V) [ 560t L 17087 ORANGE WAY, FONTANA, CA 92335 (909) 355-6688
LOADING CONDITIONS & SEISMIC PARAMETERS 1-2 First Floor Lateral Analysis (Seismic) T T = - - pe r
EELERSJA I:A(;\IL?LL:T?'OSNS 13 - :13:' 1,130 Floor Area - Including Overhangs (sf) o 2 /
FOOTING CALCULATIONS 3237 15 Floor Weight (psf) 18" WIDE SERVICE CONDUIT TRENCH g /
9] Wall Height (ft.) WITH SECONDARY 3" CONDUIT - SCH40 S
12 Average Wall Weight (psf) \\ 1\ PVC, 36" RADIUS SWEEPS Bl ELEC. UTIL /
ROOF LOAD LOADS FLOOR 43 Length of Building (ft) (North / South Direction) \.\\:\\n\ \A-1/ CONST. 4" PCC W/ . - x Project Information
DEAD LOAD: DEAD LOAD: 28 Length of Building (ft) (East / West Direction) \\\\N‘I #4 @ 24" O.CE.W. o - -
CONCRETE TILE 9.5 PSF SHEATHING 2.0 PSF 22 Height of Building From This Floor to Ridge (ft) ,\§\ . -——— — — -——— OWNER: ERICK AND CELIA YERENA
?gll\GAING gg EgE I(\BIITSPCE(I?LAAQI\?EOUS gg ggg 100 Length of All Walls (Interior & Exterior, One Direction - If) 1st Flr Base Shear (psf) - - _ _ 12"x12" AREA DRAIN 991 W BLAINE ST.
INSULATION 10 PSF INSULATION 10  PSF 27,750 #  Seismic Load (Ibs) 3,376 # (Use V1) [ 277]ps ! gl'g F’{(géoK o / RIVERSIDE, CA 92507
MISCELLANEOUS 2.0 PSF FRAMING 20  PSF | ( 100% ' D=6 CONTACT: JOHN RUSSO
GYP BOARD 25 PSF TOTAL 15.0 PSF Lateral Load in N/ S Direction (Wi)(hi) Fx (Ibs) P EQ Shear (plf) : \‘\\ * ', | RIPRAP — Ez(PANSI/ON CRIMARY \ / | (951) 836-0530
TOTAL 20.0 PSF LIVE LOAD: 400 PSF 29,760 V2 18 Hgt. (ft) 535,680 0.68 7,241 Ibs. 1.30 160.09 plf S ! x /L7 ] ; - U
LIVE LOAD: 200 PSF Wr= 550 PSF N | 15| 2 = NS N | russo@e-equities.com
: W 200 PSF . 27,750 Vi 9 Hgt. (ft) 249,750  0.32 3,376 lbs. 1.30  74.64 plf <§§$ T g B 5 B [
- * NN N = o)) — — e — T " y
INTERIOR WALLS EXTERIOR WALLS 57510 785,430 10,617 Ibs. SN W 2T 1200 GAL. 7/ \ SEEPAGE PIT 80" D PROJECT ADDRESS: VIA VERRAZANO
DEAD LOAD: DEAD LOAD: —— NN 1 s 20-0" DEEP BELOW INLET
D SARD 10 PSE DEAD LOAD: 100  PSF Lateral Load in E /W Direction (Wi)(hi) Fx (Ibs) P EQ Shear (plf) ?"":é-‘ R %ﬁ& L X I / [ \ | RIVERSIDE, CA 92503
' ' 29,760 V2 18 Hgt. (ft) 535,680 0.68 7,241 Ibs. 130 240.14 plf <—> = = = :
FRAMING 2.0 PSF GYP BOARD 20 PSF S e NS S| [ 2-240 |
TOTAL 6.0 PSF MISC. 2.0 PSF 27,750 Vi 9 Hgt. (ft) 249,750  0.32 3,376 lbs. 1.30 111.96 pif ——— SN x@f 7 | ARCHITECT: ANDRESEN ARCHITECTURE, INC.
FRAMING 20 PSF 57,510 785,430 10,617 Ibs. ===;_—_—=- > 'H'l:;\.. ‘ ' 1 \ 17087 ORANGE WAY
CHECK UPLIFT AT OVERHANG (ASCE 7-16) ToTAL 100 P —— =3 FONTANA, CA 92335
e — T = AN .
Eon = (24.1 PSF)(2 OVERHANG)(2' O/C TRUSSES) = 97 # UPLIFT < 455 # OK! Seismic Base Shear === E = - 16-0 CONTACT: DOUG ANDRESEN
CHECK GUARDRAIL CONNECTION 1.50 = 5 S Fa= 1.20 1.80 = SMS= F" fs 120 = S Dps = 2/3 SMS :‘.— B -405 (909) 355-6688 B
G =0.49 (DF) D =0.265 (ROOT DIA.) L =2.5" (PEN.) (1,800)(0.49%2)(0.265%4)(2.5") = 570 # PER SCREW 059 = 5, Fo= N/A NA = Swi=F,"S;| N/A = 5p=285m :._-_=:_._—-_____=. | doug.andresen@aaifirm.com
P =200 # AT ANY POINT ALONG TOP OF RAIL. 650 = R D = Site Class D = SDC =_= '
(WITH POSTS AT 4™-0" O/C, WORST CASE IS A 200 # LOAD IN CENTER OF TWO POSTS SHARING THE LOAD) 020 = T,=C,*h,* (Eq. 12.8-7 1T =  Risk Category| 1.00 = I Factor ———
T = C = (200 #)(42") / (3.75")(2 POSTS) = 1,120 # < (570 #)(2) = 1,140 # OK! 900 = T =LosoB _,(qu .t.) Fie. 2713) a4 = === i 2 CAR GARAGE
USE FOUR 3/8” DIA. x 3" LONG WOOD SCREWS (2-1/2” PENETRATION) ON 4-1/2” SQ. x 1/4” THICK STEEL PLATE ASCE 7.16 (E 17L8_2) ong C"“"S ri‘l’”lﬂ;o” (Fig. COVERNS = — Building Data
TO 6x MIN. BEAM (OR BLOCKING) AT 4'-0" ON CENTER MAXIMUM -16 (Eq. 12.8- s=SpsIg :
M = (200 #)(42") = 8,400 IN-LBS / (1.5" WELD)(3 SIDES) = 1,867 # < (0.707)(3/16°)(1.5”)(14,400) = 2,683 # OK! USE ASCE 7-16 (Eq. 12.8-3)  Cs pyax =Sps*[g/R*T ~ 7.04 | V. _
3/16” WELD AT BASE 1-1/2” x 0.060” TOP RAIL SPANNING 4’-0" IS OK BY INSPECTION ASCE 7-16 (Eq. 12.8-4) Cs =S s *T; * ;/R*T*  36.92 Only occurs when Ta > T (N/A on this project) i ‘ ' | | 04 APN: 269-201-067
ASCE 7-16 (Eq. 12.8-5)  Cs = 0.44*S ps*I ¢ 0.528 = ’ AN
CONSTRUCTION OF THIS PROJECT SHALL BE IN CONFORMANCE WITH THE 2019 CALIFORNIA BUILDING CODE ASCE 7-16 (Eq. 12.86)  Cs = 0.5"S p T /R N/A a— il | || ZONING: R-1
y ] | | | OCCUPANCY: R3-U
e Q| | CONSTRUCTION: V-B
e — | 2:1 :
;E?';?—?EE ‘ | | § | - g | 1 FIRE SPRINKLERS: REQUIRED. 1. PROVIDE A FIRE DEPARTMENT NOTE INDICATING
Andresen Architectural Engineering 17087 Orange Way, Fontana, CA Tel.: (909) 355-6688 %E_—-_*- ] A | 7 | COMPLIANCE WITH THE FOLLOWING REQUIREMENT FOR NEW
e ' 12 \ ‘ RESIDENTIAL CONSTRUCTION.
e e = =
e | 1S (= | | AN AUTOMATIC FIRE SPRINKLER SYSTEM DESIGNED AND INSTALLED IN
e |2 \\ =2 \ ACCORDANCE WITH NFPA 13D IS REQUIRED FOR THIS PROJECT.
—— ‘\ 2-36 - A MINIMUM THREE SETS OF DETAILED PLANS SHALL BE SUBMITTED BY A
== \ 2-620 |
== i | STATE LICENSED FIRE PROTECTION CONTRACTOR (C-16) TO THE
Lateral Analysis for: Project: 20-3991 iz I RIVERSIDE FIRE DEPARTMENT FOR REVIEW, APPROVAL AND SEPARATE
Yerena SER Date: 27 Apr. 2022 | ' PERMIT ISSUANCE PRIOR TO INSTALLATION.
. 2. AMUNICIPAL WATER SUPPLY SYSTEM SHALL BE PROVIDED, CAPABLE OF
Via Vi — :
R’.“ 83“22'2092503 HIGH FIRE AREA . ) | - ! PROVIDING THE REQUIRED FIRE FLOW FOR THE PROPOSED TYPE OF
roerstae, This proiect subiect to the provisions of = = CONSTRUCTION. MINIMUM FIRE FLOW FOR THIS PROJECT SHALL BE 1,000_
Two Story Lateral Analysis (Wind) ASCE 7-16 Section 28: Envelope Procedure proj ] P : R‘i% G.PM. (PUBLIC FIRE HYDRANTS)
| 130] Basic Wind Speed (mph) (Fig. 26.5-1) A B C D RIVERSIDE COUNTY ORDINANCE NO. 787 ; _—— =
0.85 Directionality Factor, lfd (Table 26-6.1) 266 | -7 17.7 -3.9 CALIFORNIA BUILDING CODE - CHAPTER 7-A Pront E le'vatzon /4‘\*%% ; | f PROJECT DESCRIPTION:  NEW SINGLE FAMILY RESIDENCE
Risk Factor, I (Table 1.5-2) § CALIFORNIA RESIDENTIAL CODE - R337 = | (1365 NUMBER OF STORIES 2
C Exposure Category (Sec. 26.7) Eave Ht. Z_ HEIGHT TO RIDGE 23'
1.00 Topographic Factor, Kzt (Sec. 26.8) —3
9.5 Terrain Exp. Constant, o. (Table 26.9-1) 8 ft Second Floor R IVERSI DE COU NTY I Y T "/_MINCSLOP_E - \ \
1.35 Adjustment Factor, X (Sec. 26.8) Flr Fmg é— 20 ft . 0 | \
900 Terrain Exposure Constant, Zg (feet) 1ft PERMIT NUMBER: | ] \| \ Lot Area Coverage Area Schedule Area Schedule
0.85 Gust Factor, G or Gf (Sec. 26.9) 9 ft | 2 CoUNTY sPEes T Th | -
Enclosed Enclosure Classification (Sec. 26.10) First Floor ™ | SEPARATE PERMIT " | Lot Area |Acres| Footprint | Lot Coverage % Name Area Name Area
0.18 Internal Pressure Coefficient, GCpi (Table 26.11-1) _ B R S 2 1 O 1 8 1 7 Plan NO teS I ( ) 4,739 SF| 0.11 1,113 SF 23.49
AB,C, &D Above Ext(.imal P‘ressure Coefficient, Cp (Fig’. 28-6.1) . 2:10 PROPERTY LINE I N 17,271 SF| 0.40 Conditioned Non-Conditioned
See Below Design Wind Load, p = qGCp - gGCpi (Eq. 28-4.1) Hip Roof 2-36 PROPOSED TWO-STORY SINGLE FAMILY RESIDENCE | 1st Floor Living 651 SF| |[Garage 432 SF
|&”Id’ig')::% 2 Roof Slape Ginches per foo I — - 2-240  NEW 3-1/2" THICK CONCRETE DRIVEWAY WITH 6" x 6" x #10 x #10 WELDED WIRE MESH IN CENTER OF SLAB I " 2nd Floor Living 984 SF|  |Porch 29 SF
TV Thet @p(d esp —_— 3 RIVERSIDE COUNTY 2-620 WHERE LOT LINES, WALLS, SLOPES OR OTHER PHYSICAL BARRIERS PROHIBIT 6 INCHES (152 MM) OF FALL 01 1,634 SF 462 SF
: teta © (degrees) WITHIN 10 FEET (3048 MM), DRAINS OR SWALES SHALL BE CONSTRUCTED TO ENSURE DRAINAGE AWAY FROM : \
North / South Dimension (ft) 8 fi Second Floor LAND USE DIVISION THE STRUCTURE. IMPERVIOUS SURFACES WITHIN 10 FEET (3048 MM) OF THE BUILDING FOUNDATION SHALL BE
28 East / West Dimension (ft) Flr Fmg 22 ft ) . SLOPED A MINIMUM OF 2 PERCENT AWAY FROM THE BUILDING. - —— e e
20 Mean Roof Height, h (ft) 1t = BY: Susana Ramirez 2-871 NEW GAS METER LOCATION (BY UTILITY). (VERIFY EXACT LOCATION WITH UTILITY COMPANY) 50.00' \
9 First Floor Plate Height (ft) 9 ft —3 . 2923  NEW 1"WATER METER WITH 1" PVC MAIN (VERIFY EXACT LOCATION WITH UTILITY) 2-10 \
8 Second Floor Plate Height (ft) —3  [First Floor 3-65 3-1/2" THICK CONCRETE SLAB ON GRADE WITH MEDIUM BROOM FINISH. SLOPE 1/8" PER FOOT MINIMUM AWAY \
1 Floor Depth (ft) 1 O / 2 5 / 2 O 2 2 FROM BUILDING. PROVIDE A LANDING AT ALL DOORS A MINIMUM OF 2" BEYOND EACH SIDE OF DOOR AND A REQUIRED SPECIAL FEATURES
. . . . MINIMUM OF 3-0" OUT FROM FACE OF DOOR. \ The following are features that must be installed as condition for meeting the modeled energy performance for this computer analysis.
North-South Direction East-West Direction =~ Gable Roo 3-66 3-1/2" THICK CONCRETE SLAB ON GRADE WITH MEDIUM BROOM FINISH. SLOPE 1/8" PER FOOT MINIMUM AWAY ) T Wiohaeete
Floor Diaphragm Floor Diaphragm A S FROM BUILDING. Y, . Raised heel truss (height above top plate)
Location Trib. |Pressure|Load Load *o Location  |Trib. |Pressure |Load ~ [Load *o 15-405  HOSE BIB AND MAIN SHUT-OFF VALVE WITH PRESSURE REGULATOR VALVE AND ANTI-SIPHON VALVE (AN . o
Wall Above | 4.00| 24.98| 99.93| 77.95 Wall Above | 4.00| 25.21| 100.85| 78.66 PLANS ACCEPTABLE FOR APPROVED PRESSURE REGULATING VALVE (PRV) SHALL BE INSTALLED TO REDUCE THE WATER PRESSURE AT / G g i
ANY FIXTURE TO 80 PSI OR LESS (CPC 60S.2 REVIEWED FOR CODE COMPLIANCE BY: isfonbulowroofitck
Wall Below | 550| 21.28| 117.05] 91.30 Wall Below | _550] _2148] 118.12] _ 9213 APPLICATION PURPOSES ONLY ( 2)). O o oA Y + Imatonbelow rotdeck
Total (pIp 169.25 Total (o) 170.79 15-871  CONDENSING UNIT. PROVIDE 3-1/2" THICK POLYETHYLENE PAD EXTENDED 3" MINIMUM ABOVE GROUND PER Approval of these plans & specificapions shall Y. *_Vosowcishegramdioem
C.M.C.
j ] b d b it for, / HERS FEATURE SUMMARY
Hip Roof Hip Roof 1620 400 AMP RECESSED MAIN PANEL (UNDERGROUND FEED WITH TWO #3/0 AWG & ONE #2 GROUND) (VERIFY EXACT not be construec toagge a pedgt for, or an — - - — . . —
Location Trib. |Pressure|Load Load *& Location Trib. |Pressure |Load Load *o LOCATION WITH UTILITY COMPANY) (PROVIDE GAS AND WATER BONDING TO SERVICE) PROVIDE 3'-0” DEEP BY approval of anywiolation of any Federal, State, / The fo?lowmg is a summary of the features that m}Jst be field-verified by a certlfled‘HERS Raterasa cond!non for meetm; the modeled energy performance for this computer analysis. Additional
S County or City laws or ordinances. One set of detail is provided in the buildng tables below. Registered CF2Rs and CF3Rs are required to be completed in the HERS Registry
Wall Above | 2.00] 19.19] 3837 29.93 Wall Above | 2.00] 19.33] 38.67| 30.16 2'-6” WIDE MINIMUM CLEARANCE IN FRONT OF PANEL PER ARTICLE 110-26a _ _ / .
Wall Below | 4.00| 24.98| 99.93| 77.95 Wall Below | 4.50| 25.21| 113.45| 88.49 16-46 SOLAR READY - FUTURE PANEL approved plans must be kept on the job until / ¢ ireloorlcquslity verbiation
Total (plf) 107.88 Total (plf) 118.65 completion. Y, Sl i atons
. . . inimum Airfiow
Gable Roof Gable Roof 5:59:54 PM May 16, 2022 / *  Verified EER
Location Trib. |Pressure|Load Load *o Location Trib. |Pressure |Load Load *o J : ::;'zgfcziss‘/am JCFM
Wall Above 2.00 24.98 49.97 38.97 Wall Above 2.00 25.21 50.42 39.33 / Heating System Verifications:
Wall Below | 4.00| 24.98] 99.93| 77.95 Wall Below | 4.50| 25.21| 113.45| 8849 *  Verified HSPF , :
/ . Verified heat pump rated heating capacity
Total (plf) 116.92 Total (plf) 127.82 o, HVAC Distribution System Verifications:
-~ - - - - = — = — — . Duct leakage testing
When Alternative Basic Load Combination, Sec. 1605.3.2 is used, the wind load is magnified by 0.6 w = 0.78 ?omes_t_'cN::teYYater ARG
Since all internal wind pressures for enclosed buildings act equally on all the internal surfaces (equally and in 50.00'
opposite directions) these pressures cancel each other out in the lateral directions only. Net uplift pressures .
acting on components to be analyzed and designed separately. General Notes General Notes Seq uence Of D rawings
Andresen Architectural Engineering 17087 Orange Way, Fontana, CA Tel.: (909) 355-6688 Y ’
Number Note Number Note S . t P l A Sto P Description o 2|ty
ite Plan : fe Plan e %
. . ,"'1 'qpo
1 LUMBER SHALL BE GRADE STAMPED AND CONFORM TO THE 12 ALL STEEL REINFORCEMENT TO COMPLY WITH ASTM-615, A — A1 CalGreen Resid. Checkist 2
FOLLOWING MINIMUM STANDARDS: GRADE 40 AND 60 . . . 1"=10'-0 2';? ??I'G;eg Resl'_d- Checklist Z
A) STRUCTURAL LUMBER TO BE WEST COAST DOUG FIR NO. 13 PROTECTION OF WOOD AND WOOD BASED PRODUCTS S l -2. itle ompliance
2 ORBETTER (UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE) THIS INCLUDES FROM DECAY SHALL BE PROVIDED IN THE LOCATIONS evara te Permlt A'pp lca tlons A-3 Floor Plans & Schedules Lehnarat Citrds He?m
APPENDIX H TABLE H101.8 g ol 9
» LOCATION OF SEWAGE DISPOSAL SYSTEM EE@"F% SﬁéDg'IBs’I\I%LEORCSKI\IJ\](S:\I"S?'ISA%OA,;%IEsgﬁ:ﬁgslsOSTS SPECIFIED PER SECTION R317.1 BY THE USE OF NATURALLY A-4 Foundation & Framing 4 3
; ; ; : DURABLE WOOD OR WOOD THAT IS A5 Sections & =
MINIMUM HORIZONTAL DISTANCE IN BUILGNG SEWER SEPTIC TANK DISPOSAL FIELD SEEPAGE PIT OR (BEAMS 4 x 12 ANE?' LARGER TO BE DOUG Flﬁ #1 & BTR.) PRESERVATIVE-TREATED IN ACCORDANCE WITH AWPA U1 1. FIRE SPRINKLER SYSTEM A6 Elevations & Roof Flan 2 ,c;@Q g
GLEAR HEQUIRED Frim SESARGHL. B) STUDS MAY BE "CONSTRUCTION GRADE" DOUGLAS FIR OR FOR THE SPECIES, PRODUCT, PRESERVATIVE AND END USE. 2. SOLAR SYSTEM (2.51kwdc) . . . , : i) &
Building or structures’ | 2 feet 5 feet 8 feet 8 feet #1 & BETTER. ) ) PRESERVATIVES SHALL BE LISTED IN SECTION 4 OF AWPA 3 BLOCK WALLS Hz ,Qh Fzre Area Warn'ln o AT Mechanical & Electrical Plans LN O ey
Property line adjoining private property ‘ Clear? 5 feet 5 feet 8 feet 8?;—8 OPUPGLCIg |S:II\R/IAY BE "CONSTRUCTION GRADE" HEM FIR u1. < A 9 \\;‘? i
o ' D-1 Details 5 $
Water supply wells 50 feet? 50 feet 100 feet 150 feet D) SILL PLATES IN CONTACT WITH CONCRETE SHALL BE 14 NO HAZARDOUS MATERIALS WILL BE USED/STORED WITHIN NEW BUILDINGS LOCATED IN HIGH FIRE AREA SHA : & £
Streams and other bodies of water 50 feet 50 feet 100 feet’ 150 feet’ PRESSURE TREATED "WOLMANIZED" OR FOUNDATION THE BUILDING WHICH EXCEED THE QUANTITIES LISTED IN . COMPLY WITH REQUIREMENTS OF(CRC2019, SEC. R106.1,1.)/2\ D-2 Details 7 3 sunny Ca e
- - 10 foet e 10 Foet GRADE REDWOOD CBC TABLES 307.1 (1) & 307.1 (2). Deferred S ubm1 tta l EXPOSED WOOD STRUCTURAL MEMBERS SHALL BE OF D-3 Details p—— i
S - = | T T e E) TRUSS MEMBERS AND COMPONENTS SHALL NOT BE 15 WALLS AND FENCES ARE TO BE REVIEWED UNDER g HEAVY TIMBER PER CBC 602.4
eepage pits or cesspools - aa a ce CUT,DRILLED, NOTCHED, OR OTHERWISE ALTERED IN ANY SEPARATE PERMIT APPLICATION (NOT A PART OF THIS SSWA1 Sim P
. — = |- ) ) ) pson Strong Wall ARoea
Disposal field® ~ 5 feet 4 feett 5 feet WAY WITHOUT WRITTEN CONCURRENCE AND APPROVAL OF PROJECT) A 1. ROOF TRUSSES .
SSW1.1 |Simpson Strong Wall
On-site domestic water service line | lfoot® | 5 feet 5 feet 5 feet A REGISTERED DESIGN PROFESSIONAL 16 ﬁLll] F'?EEVSVPE?S&?EETQ% Tsllle\/lGIAim'YlflaLEYsPPRFz?rjEEgg ||§I|_5/§)’\LIJS|RE 2 SEPTIC SYSTEM BY RIVERSIDE NOTE: THE PROJECT IS LOCATED AT FIRE SSW2 Simison Strong Wall g
Distribution box - = 5 feet 5 feet 2 STRUCTURAL CONNECTOR REFERENCES ARE TO "SIMPSON ' COUNTY HEALTH DEPT. HAZARD SEVERITY ZONE ||
~ SHALL BE SUBMITTED TO THE FIRE DEPARTMENT FOR . 5
Pressure public water main 10 feet® 10 feet 10 feet 10 feet STRONG-TIE" CONNECTORS. I.C.C. APPROVED N-1 G | Not = ViaAlia & g
e — & 3 NO STRUCTURAL MEMBER SHALL BE SERIOUSLY WEAKENED REVIEW. THE ENGINEER / ARCHITECT ON RECORD SHALL REVIEW AND eneral Foes z
S L TSR R oo 2 T 17 AN AUTOMATIC RESIDENTIAL FIRE SPRINKLER SYSTEM FORWARD THEM TO THE BUILDING OFFICIAL WITH A 1. SEE WINDOW AND DOOR SCHEDULE N-2 General Notes & s _ a
Notes: OR IMPAIRED BY CUTTING OR NOTCHING SHALL BE DESIGNED AND INSTALLED IN ACCORDANCE WITH @ Hia e,
i : . 2 CONSTRUCTION OF THIS PROJECT SHALL BE IN NOTATION INDICATING THAT THE DEFERRED SUBMITTAL FOR FIRE NOTES N-3 General Notes &
Including porches and steps, whether covered or uncovered, breezeways, roofed porte cocheres, roofed patios, carports, covered walks, covered drive- SECTION R313.3 OR NFPA 13D. SPRINKLERS SHALL BE DOCUMENTS HAVE BEEN REVIEWED AND HAVE BEEN FOUND
ways, and similar structures or appurtenances. ACCORDANCE WITH THE CALIFORNIA MODIFIED VERSION INSTALLED TO PROJECT ALL AREAS OF A DWELLING UNIT 2. SEE ELEVATIONS FOR FIRE NOTES Via Tuscany Via Tuscany
2 See Section 312.3 (TITLE 24, 2019 EDITION) OF THE FOLLOWING CODES: TO BE IN GENERAL CONFORMANCE WITH THE DESIGN OF PV1 PV Plans _ &8 2
B et . . . 2019 CALIFORNIA BUILDING CODE, (2018 IBC) 18 EACH CONTRACTOR RESPONSIBLE FOR THE THE BUILDING. THE DEFERRED SUBMITTAL ITEMS SHALL 52 oV P FOR REFERENCE ONLY—
Drainage piping shall clear domestic water supply wells by not less than 50 feet (15 240 mm). This distance shall be permitted to be reduced to not less than ’ ans | & %
e S ) i CONSTRUCTION OF A MAIN WIND OR SEISMIC FORCE NOT BE INSTALLED UNTIL THEIR DESIGN AND SUBMITTAL S :
25 feet (7620 mm) where the drainage piping is constructed of materials approved for use within a building. 2019 CALIFORNIA PLUMBING CODE, (2018 UPC) i
ge piping e 8 RESISTING SYSTEM, DESIGNATED SEISMIC SYSTEM OR A ) )
4 B s : - : 2019 CALIFORNIA MECHANICAL CODE, (2018 UMC) DOCUMENTS HAVE BEEN APPROVED BY THE BUILDING
us 2 feet (610 mm) for each additional 1 foot (305 mm) of depth in excess of 1 foot (305 mm) below the bottom of the drain line. (See Section H 601.0) WIND OR SEISMIC RESISTING COMPONENT LISTED IN THE " Spectul Inspectlons
§ Ses Bection 000 2019 CALIFORNIA ELECTRICAL CODE (2017 NEC) STATEMENT OF SPEGIAL INSPECTIONS SHALL SUBMIT A OFFICIAL OR APPROPRIATE DEPARTMENT." [CRC R106.3.3]
6 For paraliel construction — For crossings, approval by the Health Department shall be required. 3813 8£|[”28§H:£ EKI:{gR%OYDgéI()Zg1 8IFC) WRITTEN STATEMENT OF RESPONSIBILITY TO THE BUILDING Provided If Murked 9
7 These minimum clear horizontal distances shall also apply between disposal fields, seepage pits, and the mean high-tide line. HEALTH AND SAFETY CODE (HSC), SECTION 13145 OFFICIAL AND THE OWNER PRIOR TO THE COMMENCEMENT . . . . . . &
8 Where disposal fields, seepage pits, or both are installed in sloping ground, the minimum horizontal distance between any part of the leaching system and CALIFORNIA CODE OF REGULATIO,NS (CCR) OF WORK ON THE SYSTEM OR COMPONENT. THE T]/Pe Of Construction Test Continuous InSPeCt“m Periodic InSPethn &
ground surface shall be 15 feet (4572 mm). TITLE 24 CONTRACTOR'S STATEMENT OF RESPONSIBILITY SHALL §
CONTAIN THE FOLLOWING: FINISH GRADE i 3
2019 CAC Epoxy Adhesive X =
£)ACKNONL EDGEMENT O AWARENESS OF THE SPECIL \ :
" /;t>//
5 DRAINAGE PIPING IN THE GROUND SHALL BE LAID ON A FIRM INSPECTIONS. éO/C or less Z 1 t . L . t V o o t M
BED FOR ITS ENTIRE LENGTH AND BACKFILLED IN THIN (b) ACKNOWLEDGEMENT THAT CONTROL WILL BE EXERCISED) 18" MIN. 2
TABLEBHEOLID LAYERS TO 12" ABOVE TOP OF PIPE WITH CLEAN EARTH, TO OBTAIN CONFORMANCE WITH THE CONSTRUCTION _ p ecial 1ns p ection L1s 1cini y ap
CAPACITY OF SEPTIC TANKS® ™= FREE FROM STONES AND BOULDERS. DRAIN PIPE SHALL BE DOCUMENTS APPROVED BY THE BUILDING OFFICIAL. = STATEMENT OF SPECIAL INSPECTIONS AND TESTING |
SINGLE-FAMILY DWELLINGS - | MULTIPLE DWELLING UNITS OR OTHER USES: MAXIMUM FIXTURE | MINIMUM SEPTIC TANK CAPACITY A MINIMUM OF 3” DIAMETER WITH 2% MIN. SLOPE. (c) PROCEDURES FOR EXERCISING CONTROL WITHIN THE N 1« THE SPECIAL INSPECTOR’'S DUTIES ARE DESCRIBED IN CBC SECTION 1704 AND 1705. COPIES OF
NUBER OF BEDROOMS | APARTMENTS - ONE BEDROOM EACH | UNITS SERVED PER TABLE 702.1 e 6 OFFSET PLUMBING OUT OF BEARING FOOTINGS CONTRACTOR'S ORGANIZATION, THE METHOD AND i = TEST RESULTS AND FINAL REPORTS SHALL BE DELIVERED TO THE ARCHITECT'S OFFICE IN P d Single Family Residence For:
Tor2 = 15 750 : FREQUENCY OF REPORTING AND THE DISTRIBUTION OF THE S roposed omgle ramily Kesidence ror.
3 20 1000 7 FIXTURES, DEVICES AND EQUIPMENT SHALL COMPLY WITH REPORTS 3 ADDITION TO OTHER NORMAL DISTRIBUTIONS WITHIN ONE WEEK OF EST OR INSPECTION. . .
- . o) .
4 o - 1350 _ APPLICABLE CEC REGULATIONS. (d) IDENTIFICATION AND QUALIFICATION OF THE PERSON(S) g 2. ALL TEST AND INSPECTIONS SHALL BE PREPARED BY AN INDEPENDENT TESTING AND ETle and Celza Yerena
3 : © PASTENERS FOR PRESERVATIVE TREATED AND ERQSING SUCH CONTROL A THEIR FOSTION) N 14 —— s, NSPECTION ACENCY EMPLOYED BY T OWNER, NOT THE GONTRACTOR P cac i,
FIRE-RETARDANT-TREATED WOOD SHALL BE OF HOT DIPPED .
- 4 45 2000 ZINC-COATED GALVANIZED STEEL, STAINLESS STEEL, ORGANIZATION. -~ SCHEDULE OF INSPECTIONS AND 48 HOUR NOTICE.
- 6 60 2500 ZINC-COATED FASTENERS SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH BE INSULATED WITH 1" THICK PIPE INSULATION. S NONMETALLIC SCHEDULE 40 PVC A. FOUNDATION: (COMPACTED FILL, GRADING AND EXCAVATIONS) 6 May 2022 12-81-23
- 5 70 3750 ASTM A 153. FASTENERS OTHER THAN NAILS. TIMBER ~ CONDUITS (VERIFY WITH UTILITY B. CONCRETE: (N/A — ALL DESIGN BASED ON 2,500 PSI) 10 May 2022 PCC RENEWA
- , 20 CONNECTORS IN CONTACT WITH PRESERVATIVE TREATED N o C. REINFORCING STEEL: (PLACEMENT OF STEEL) <
- 8 80 3000 RIVETS WOOD SCREWS AND LAG SCREWS SHALL BE WOOD SHALL HAVE COATING TYPES AND WEIGHTS IN - - ) - .
= 7 5 90 3250 PERMITTED TO BE OF MECHANICALLY DEPOSITED ACCORDANCE WITH THE CONNECTOR MANUFACTURER'S D. STRUCTURAL STEEL: (NOT REQUIRED) 20-3864
- ‘ = 00 700 ZINC-COATED STEEL WITH COATING WEIGHTS IN RECOMMENDATION OR IN THE ABSENCE OF GENERAL NOTES: E. WAI\EPLPDéI\éC\-}/E(éLSLHSO'I'PRSUgggRCAéLCV\1/$(I)_?I7NG INCLUDING WELDED STUDS, EXCEPT WELDING IN
For Sl units: | gallon =3.785 L o ACCORDANCE WITH ASTM B 695, CLASS 55 MINIMUM. MANUFACTURERS RECOMMENDATION SHALL BE A MINIMUM | 1. ALACE CONDUIT IN TRENCH, FILL, AND COMPACT TO 90%. REPAIR AREA TO MATCH F. BOLTING: (EXPANSION / ADHESIVE AlleHORS AND ANCHOR BOLTS AT SHEAR WALLS)
Notes: 9 THE MANUFACTURED WINDOWS SHALL HAVE A LABEL %fo’g'\f ABS3 TYPE G185 ZINC COATED GALVANIZED. SURROUNDING. BACK FILL IS TO BE FREE OF LARGE ROCK, PAVING MATERIALS, ETC,, THAT G. WOOD: (SHEAR WALL NAILING, BOLTING AND ANCHORING AND OTHER FASTENING TO
! Extra bedroom, 150 gallons (568 L) each. QE?SSE%SEE{ Z'\lEF%g;(AT,\'l"DE s'\ll-g\l/(\szchugfﬁAcTEI?/{/\ﬂTH (R217.3.1) MAY  CAUSE PHYSICAL DAMAGE TO CONDUIT. SEISMIC-FORCE-RESISTING-SYSTEM WHEN NAIL SPACING IS 4” ON CENTER OR CLOSER)
2 Extra dwelling units over 10: 250 gallons (946 L) each. THE ENERGY GALCULATIONS 21 AUTOMATIC GARAGE DOOR OPENER INSTALLED IN A . . . H. FABRICATORS: (MUST SUBMIT CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE FOR ALL OFF-SITE °
3 Bxtra fixture units over 100: 25 gallons (94.6 L) per fixture unit. : RESIDENCE MUST HAVE AN AUTOMATIC REVERSE SAFETY C Onduit Burla l m Trenc h FABRICATIONS SUCH AS STRUCTURAL STEEL, GLU-LAMS, ENGINEERED LUMBER, ETC.)
4 Qanti oy o : : : . , : . 10 APPROVAL OF THESE PLANS BY THE BUILDING DEPARTMENT DEVICE AND A BATTERY BACKUP FUNCTION THAT IS
] * Septic tank sizes in this table include sludge storage capacity and the connection of domestic food waste disposers without further volume increase. STRUCTURAL OBSERVATION NOTES PER CBC SEC. 1702
DOES NOT INCLUDE APPROVAL FOR ANY TYPE OF ALARM DESIGNED TO OPERATE WHEN ACTIVATED BECAUSE OF AN 5  THE FOLLOWING ITEMS REQUIRE STRUCTURAL OBSERVATION BY THE ARCHITECT -
SYSTEM THAT MAY BE SHOWN OR REQUIRED. SEPARATE ELECTRICAL OUTAGE. A. FIRST FTG. POUR (VERIFY REINFORCING PLACEMENT)
APPROVALS FOR ANY ALARM SYSTEMS MUST BE OBTAINED. B. ROOF FRAMING (ROOF FRAMING AND NAILING SPACING)

@2020 DOUG ANDRESEN, ARCHITECT EXPRESSLY RESERVES HIS COMMON LAW COPYRIGHT AND OTHER PROPERTY RIGHTS IN THESE PLANS. THESE PLANS ARE NOT TO BE REPRODUCED, CHANGED OR COPIED IN ANY FORM OR MANNER WHATSOEVER, NOR ARE THEY TO BE ASSIGNED TO ANY THIRD PARTY WITHOUT FIRST OBTAINING THE EXPRESS WRITTEN PERMISSION AND CONSENT OF DOUGLAS ANDRESEN, ARCHITECT.
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SECTION 301 GENERAL
olX 4.106.4.2 New multifamily dwellings. If residential parking is available, ten (10) percent of the total number DlVlSlON 4 2 ENERGY EFF'C'ENCY DlVlSION 44 MATERIAL CONSERVATION AND RESOURCE
301.1 SCOPE. Buildings shall be designed to include the green building measures specified as mandatory in of parking spaces on a building site, provided for all types of parking facilities, shall be electric vehicle EFFICIENCY
the application checklists contained in this code. Voluntary green building measures are also included in the charging spaces (EV spaces) capable of supporting future EVSE. Calculations for the required number of EV 4.201 GENERAL
i application checklists and may be included in the design and construction of structures covered by this code, spaces shall be rounded up to the nearest whole number. 4.201.1 SCOPE. For the purposes of mandatory energy efficiency standards in this code, the California Energy 4.406 ENHANCED DURABILITY AND REDUCED MAINTENANCE
8 but are not required unless adopted by a city, county, or city and county as specified in Section 101.7. Notes: Commission will continue to adopt mandatory standards. X | = |[Architect | 4.406.1 RODENT PROOFING. Annular spaces around pipes, electric cables, conduits or other openings in
¢ : ; ; P o ; sole/bottom plates at exterior walls shall be protected against the passage of rodents by closing such
% 301.1.1 Additions and alterations. [HCD] The mandatory provisions of Chapter 4 shall be applied to 1. Construction documents are intended to demonstrate the project's capability and capacity for : ; i ;
additions or alterations of existing res[ident?al buildings wheyrepthe addition or aﬁeration increasgg the facilitating future EV charging. DIVISION 43 WATER EFFIC'ENCY AND CONSERVATION gpg:gngs with cement mortar, concrete masonry or a similar method acceptable to the enforcing
building's conditioned area, volume, or size. The requirements shall apply only to and/or within the 2. fThere is no requirement for EV spaces to be constructed or available until EV chargers are installed 4303 INDOOR WATER USE .
ifi iti i or use. .
specific area of the addition or alteration. 3. A parking space served by electric vehicle supply equipment or designated as a future EV charging || /Architect | 4.303.1 WATER CONSERVING PLUMBING FIXTURES AND FITTINGS. Plumbing fixtures (water closets and 4.408 CONSTRUCTION WASTE REDUCTION, DISPOSAL AND RECYCLING
Note: On and after January 1, 2014, residential buildings undergoing permitted alterations, additions, or space shall count as at least one standard automobile parking space for the purpose of complying with urinals) and fittings (faucets and showerheads) shall comply with the sections 4.303.1.1, 4.303.1.2, 4.303.1.3, X| O jArchitect | 4.408.1 CONtSTfB[ECTIO': WAzTE MAN/{\GEMENTA dRecyﬂg and/o; salvage fcér reuse _?hml_rt'\rl]mursn °I.65
improvements shall replace noncompliant plumbing fixtures with water-conserving plumbing fixtures. any applicable minimum parking space requirements established by a local jurisdiction. See Vehicle and 4.303.4.4. percen, 0 1o non-nazartious constuiction anc cemoliion was'e In accorcance wita sitner Section
i Plumbing fixture replacement is required prior to issuance of a certificate of final completion, certificate Code Section 22511.2 for further details. ; g ; I ; : 4.408.2, 4.408.3 or 4.408.4, or meet a more stringent local construction and demolition waste
of occu %nc or fingl ormit r0\c/|al b tFr:e local building department. See Civil Codg Sectfon 1101 1 Note: All noncompliant plumbing fixtures in any residential real property shall be replaced with water-conserving management ordinance.
i et seq.,r}or tr)lle definitti))n ofa r?gncompl?/ant plumbing fixtL?re, tF;/pes of residential buildings affected and 4.106.4.2.1 Electric vehicle charging space (EV space) locations. Construction documents shall plumbing fixtures. Plumbing fixture replacement is required prior to issuance of a certificate of final E tions:
¢ other important enactment dates. indicate the location of proposed EV spaces. Where common use parking is provided at least one EV space completion, certificate of occupancy, or final permit approval by the local building department. See Civil xceptions:
shall be located in the common use parking area and shall be available for use by all residents. que_ Section 1101.1, et seq., for the definition of a noncompliant plumbing fixture, types of residential _ _ .
buildings affected and other important enactment dates. 1. Excavated soil and land-clearing debris.
. 2. Alternate waste reduction methods developed by working with local agencies if diversion or
301 .izngT\g‘lfgl-sRe!:?EsﬁfNCI?ALglrgI:r-n|§3l/saEpIthE?i!t?erElwarli‘sbél:egcg”Eg!mgr%; E:éﬁlr?s]e -rI:ahs?d%rr?t\il:l;lons of =T 4.106.4.2.1.1 Electric Vehicle Charging Stations (EVCS) When EV chargers are installed, EV spaces X | O |Architect 4.303.1.1 Water Closets. The effective fluls.h volume of all water clogetg shall not exceed 1.28 gallons per recycle facili.ties papable of compliance with this item do not exist or are not located reasonably
buildings, or both. Individual sections will be designated by banners to indicate where the section applies required by Section 4.106.2.2, Item 3, shall comply with at least one of the following options: flush._ .Tarlwk-type water closetg shall be certified to the performance criteria of the U.S. EPA WaterSense close to thg jobsite. ' . . ' .
specificafly to Iow.-rise only (LR) or high-rise only (HR). When the section applies to both low-rise and Specification for Tank-type Toilets. 3. 'I_'he <_anforcmg agency may make exceptions to the reqwrements qf thls_ sectno_r_1 when isolated
high-rise buildinas. no banner will be used : 1. The EV space shall be located adjacent to an accessible parking space meeting the _ _ . _ _ jobsites are located in areas beyond the haul boundaries of the diversion facility.
i g gs, ) requirements of the California Building Code, Chapter 11A, to allow use of the EV charger Note: The effective flush volume of dual flush toilets is defined as the composite, average flush volume -
from the accessible parking space. ’ ’ of two reduced flushes and one full flush. X!| O |Architect | 4,408.2 CONSTRUCTION WASTE MANAGEMENT PLAN. Submit a construction waste management plan
2. The EV space shall be located on an accessible route, as defined in the California Buildin in conformance with ltems 1 through 5. The construction waste management plan shall be updated as
i SECTION 302 MIXED OCCUPANCY BUILDINGS Code Cthter 2, to the building 9 O[X 4.303.1.2 Urinals. The effective flush volume of wall mounted urinals shall not exceed 0.125 gallons per flush. necessary and shall be available during construction for examination by the enforcing agency.
’ ' ’ The effective flush volume of all other urinals shall not exceed 0.5 gallons per flush.
302.1 MIXED OCCUPANCY BUILDINGS. In mixed occupancy buildings, each portion of a building . . . . . . . . . Ve fiush volu ur X 9 per ; ; i . : : :
. o o g A . 1. Identify the construction and demolition waste materials to be diverted from disposal by recycling,
shall comply with the specific green building measures applicable to each specific occupancy. Exception: Electric vehicle charging stations designed and constructed in compliance with the (| O [architect 4.303.1.3 Sh head reuse on the proiect or salvaas for future use or sale
Exceptions: California Building Code, Chapter 11B, are not required to comply with Section 4.106.4.2.1.1 and rehitec -20s.1. owerheads. > On the projec ge tor ve. .
-— 1 HCD A truct d . . idential buildi hall Section 4.106.4.2.2, Item 3. 2. Specify if construction and demolition waste materials will be sorted on-site (source separated) or
) chn | \]/vittcwzcgﬁzo?érs4r:(r:13r,§s aenndf;(c;iszosr}; ocri:g:;gmes serving resiaential buildings sha 4.303.1.3.1 Single Showerhead. Showerheads shall have a maximum flow rate of not more than 1.8 bulk mixed (single stream).
é i 5 [HprD] For purgoses of CAFZFC)%reen, Iivé/worIEFL)mits, cc.>mplying with Section 419 of the California Note: Electric Vehicle charging stations serving public housing are required to comply with the California %zlaltoenrssgﬁgeménplg;f?gafi%gsfgrSS?]%VV\(/ZI:F]ZZEJ; shall be certified to the performance criteria of the U.S. EPA 3. Itgﬁgtr:fy diversion facilities where the construction and demolition waste material collected will be
= Building Code, shall nqt be considergd mixed occupancies. Live/Work units shall comply with Building Code, Chapter 11B. ' 4. Identify construction methods employed to reduce the amount of construction and demolition waste
E i Chapter 4 and Appendix A4, as applicable. 4.106.4.2.2 Electric vehicle charging space (EV space) dimensions. The EV space shall be 4.303.1.3.2 Multiple showerheads serving one shower. When a shower is served by more than one generated.
| designed to comply with the following: showerhead, the combined flow rate of all the showerheads and/or other shower outlets controlled by 5. Specify that the amount of construction and demolition waste materials diverted shall be calculated
R~ DIVISION 4 1 PLAN NING AN D DESIGN ' a single valve shall not exceed 1.8 gallons per minute at 80 psi, or the shower shall be designed to only by weight or volume, but not by both.
Ly ) 1. The minimum length of each EV space shall be 18 feet (5486 mm). allow one shower outlet to be in operation at a time. . .
W 2. The minimum width of each EV space shall be 9 feet (2743 mm) §X(| O |Architect | 4.408.3 WASTE MANAGEMENT COMPANY. Utilize a waste management company, approved by the
S 3: One in every 25 EV spaces, but not less than one EV space shéll have an 8-foot (2438 mm) Note: A hand-held shower shall be considered a showerhead. enforc_ir]g agency, which can provide verifiable dqcumentgtion .that thg percentage of construction and
§ wide minimum aisle. A 5-foot (1524 mm) wide minimum aisle shall be permitted provided the : demolition waste material diverted from the landfill complies with Section 4.408.1.
N i ABBREVIATION DEFINITIONS: minimum width of the EV space is 12 feet (3658 mm). X| O |Architect 4.303.1.4 Faucets.
i~ HCD Department of Housing and Community Development Note: The owner or contractor may make the determination if the construction and demolition waste
t i BSC Cgl_ifqrnia Building Standa}rds Commission a. Surface slope for this EV space and the aisle shall not exceed 1 unit vertical in 48 units 4.303.1.4.1 Residential La\(atory Faucet;. The quimum flow rate of rgsidential lavatory faucets shall materials will be diverted by a waste management company. f
QL DSA-SS Division of the State Architect, Structural Safety horizontal (2.083 percent slope) in any direction. not exceed 1.2 gallons per minute at 60 psi. The minimum flow rate of residential lavatory faucets shall
—~ OSHPD Office of Statewide Health Planning and Development not be less than 0.8 gallons per minute at 20 psi. | |Architect | 4.408.4 WASTE STREAM REDUCTION ALTERNATIVE [LR]. Projects that generate a total combined
= LR Low Rise weight of construction and demolition waste disposed of in landfills, which do not exceed 3.4
S HR High Rise 4.106.4.2.3 Single EV space required. Install a listed raceway capable of accommodating a 208/240- 4.303.1.4.2 Lavatory Faucets in Common and Public Use Areas. The maximum flow rate of lavatory Ibs./sq.ft. of the building area shall meet the minimum 65% construction waste reduction requirement in
<H AA Additions and Alterations O volt dedicated branch circuit. The raceway shall not be less than trade size 1 (nominal 1-inch inside faucets installed in common and public use areas (outside of dwellings or sleeping units) in residential Section 4.408.1
N New i 1 origi ; i ; ; : buildings shall not exceed 0.5 gallons per minute at 60 psi.
O diameter). The raceway shall originate at the main service or subpanel and shall terminate into a listed . .
o) cabinet, box or enclosure in close proximity to the proposed location of the EV space. Construction . ) , , o o , 4.408.4.1 WASTE STREAM REDUCTION ALTERNATIVE. Projects that generate a total combined
o documents shall identify the raceway termination point. The service panel and/or subpanel shall provide 4.303.1.4.3 Metering Faucets. Metering faucets when installed in residential buildings shall not deliver weight of construction and demolition waste disposed of in landfills, which do not exceed 2 pounds
S i CHAPTER 4 capacity to install a 40-ampere minimum dedicated branch circuit and space(s) reserved to permit more than 0.2 gallons per cycle. per square fqoté)f th'e building area, shall meet the minimum 65% construction waste reduction
S installation of a branch circuit overcurrent protective device. 4.303.1.4.4 Kitchen Faucets. The maximum flow rate of kitchen faucets shall not exceed 1.8 gallons reqrement in Secfion 44951
= i RESI D ENTIAL MAN DATO RY M EASU RES Exemption: A raceway is not required if a minimum 40-ampere 208/240-volt dedicated EV branch per minute at 60 psi. Kitchen faucets may temporarily increase the flow above the maximum rate, but not X | O |Architect | 4.408.5 DOCUMENTATION. Documentation shall be provided to the enforcing agency which demonstrates
% circuit is installed in close proximity to the proposed location of an EV charger, at the time of to exceed 2.2 gallons per minute at 60 psi, and must default to a maximum flow rate of 1.8 gallons per compliance with Section 4.408.2, items 1 through 5, Section 4.408.3 or Section 4.408.4..
R~z original construction in accordance with the California Electrical Code. minute at 60 psi. Notes.
—_— .
= 4.106.4.2.4 Multiple EV spaces required. Construction documents shall indicate the raceway Note: Where complying faucets are unavailable, aerators or other means may be used to achieve , ) o o
O . "
@ SECTION 4.102 DEFINITIONS =1L termination point and proposed location of future EV spaces and EV chargers. Construction documents reduction. 1. Ssmpclje fo_rrlnf Ifound(;n A Gundhe éo the C"’/‘gzrl_néa Greﬁn I?undmg Staméards Code
3 4.102.1 DEFINITIONS , shall also provide information on amperage of future EVSE, raceway method(s), wiring schematics and ) é esl enttlla) ocat? at me tr?' .ca.%pv reen.html may be used to assist in
7 i The following terms are defined in Chapter 2 (and are included here for reference) electrical load calculations to verify that the electrical panel service capacity and electrical system, 4.303.1.4.5 Pre-rinse spray valves. , L , , , ) chug‘en '"tg C‘:,mp 'a”dcz wi it IS ze%'f’n'c 8D be located at the Califori
including any on-site distribution transformer(s), have sufficient capacity to simultaneously charge all EVs Whe_n installed, shall meet th.e requirements in the California C_ode of Regulations, Title 20 (A_ppllance - Mixed construction and demolition debris ( ) processors can be located at the California
§ i FRENCH DRAIN. A trench, hole or other depressed area loosely filled with rock, gravel, fragments of brick or similar at all required EV spaces at the full rated amperage of the EVSE. Plan design shall be based upon a Efficiency Regulations), Sections 1605.1 (h)(4) Table H-2, Section 1605.3 (h)(4)(A), and Section 1607 Department of Resources Recycling and Recovery (CalRecycle).
S pervious material used to collect or channel drainage or runoff water. 40-ampere minimum branch circuit. Required raceways and related components that are planned to be (d)(7) and shall be equipped with an integral automatic shutoff. 4.410 BUILDING MAINTENANCE AND OPERATION
- ) ) ) installed underground, enclosed, inaccessible or in concealed areas and spaces shall be installed at the . . . _ = ) . A .
-— WATTLES. Wattles are used to reduce sediment in runoff. Wattles are often constructed of natural plant materials time of original construction. FOR REFERENCE ONLY: The following table and code section have been reprinted from the California X(| O Contractor 4.410.1 OPERATION AND MAINTENANCE MANUAL. At the time of final inspection, a manual, compact
@) such as hay, straw or similar material shaped in the form of tubes and placed on a downflow slope. Wattles are also Code of Regulations, Title 20 (Appliance Efficiency Regulations),Section 1605.1 (h)(4) and Section disc, v_veb-based referenc_e or othgr media acceptable to the enforcing agency which includes all of the
j used for perimeter and inlet controls. Exemption: A raceway is not required if a minimum 40-ampere 208/240-volt dedicated EV branch 1605.3 (h)(4)(A)- following shall be placed in the building:
ircuit is installed in cl imity to th d locati fan EV ch t the ti f
E 4.106 SITE DEVELOPMENT glrri;lijrl]a'fégﬁjrfcti;nncir?séig?dxg:ég V\?ith teherCF;%?:rnig(Eégg'igafgode.C arger, atthe time o 1. Directions to the owner or occupant that the manual shall remain with the building throughout the
= i 4.106.1 GENERAL. Preservation and use of available natural resources shall be accomplished through evaluation TABLE H-2 life cycle of the structure. . .
W and careful planning to minimize negative effects on the site and adjacent areas. Preservation of slopes, 2. Operation gnd malntenancg mstru.ctlons.for the foIIow[ng: _
g management of storm water drainage and erosion controls shall comply with this section. o)X 4.106.4.2.5 Identification. The service panel or subpanel circuit directory shall identify the overcurrent STANDARDS FOR COMMERCIAL PRE-RINSE SPRAY a. Equment_ and appliances, !nclud!ng water-saving dewces.and systems, HVAC systgms,
= ) ) ) protective device space(s) reserved for future EV charging purposes as "EV CAPABLE" in accordance photpvoltalc system's, electric vehicle chargers, water-heating systems and other major
N X | [Civil 4.106.2 STORM WATER DRAINAGE AND RETENTION DURING CONSTRUCTION. Projects which disturb less with the California Electrical Code. VALUES MANUFACTURED ON OR AFTER JANUARY 28, 2019 appliances and equipment.
I\ than one acre of soil and are not part of a larger common plan of development which in total disturbs one acre b. Roof and ya.rq dralnage, |nclu.d|ng gutters and downspou’_[s._
§ or more, shall manage storm water drainage during construction. In order to manage storm water drainage PRODUCT CLASS c. Space cond!tlgnln_g systems, including condensers and air filters.
% during construction, one or more of the following measures shall be implemented to prevent flooding of adjacent '3y 4.106.4.3 New hotels and motels. All newly constructed hotels and motels shall provide EV spaces [spray force in ounce force (0zf)] MAXIMUM FLOW RATE (gpm) d. \Iﬁlndscape irrigation systems.
~ — property, prevent erosion and retain soil runoff on the site. capable of supporting future installation of EVSE. The construction documents shall identify the location e. \Water reuse systems. ,
X | & |Civil of the EV spaces. 3. Information from local utility, water and waste recovery providers on methods to further reduce
S i 1. Retention basins of sufficient size shall be utilized to retain storm water on the site. Product Class 1 (= 5.0 ozf) 1.00 resource consumption, including recycle programs and locations.
-~ 2. Where storm water is conveyed to a public drainage system, collection point, gutter or similar Notes: 4. Public transportation and/or carpool options available in the area. o
<H i disposal method, water shall be filtered by use of a barrier system, wattle or other method approved Product Class 2 (> 5.0 ozf and £ 8.0 ozf) 1.20 5. Edgcartllonal mhatsrlal on the positive impacts of.an |lnter:|or rlelqtlvehhumdlqm; betlv\./eeg 30-60 percent
Ne) by the enforcing agency. 1. Construction d t intended to d trate th iect' bilit d it and what methods an occupant may use to maintain the relative humidity level in that range.
% 3. Compliance with a lawfully enacted storm water management ordinance. o??ascirltigtli(r)w; fL?t(L;JL::EQ/Scr?;?in?lge.n ed to demonstrate the projects capabiiity and capacity Product Class 3 (> 8.0 ozf) 1.28 6. Information about water-conserving landscape and irrigation design and controllers which conserve
1 . ) . . 2. There is no requirement for EV spaces to be constructed or available until EV chargers water. C . N
S Note: Refer to the State Water Resources Control Board for projects which disturb one acre or more of soil, or are installed for use. 7. Instructions for maintaining gutters and downspouts and the importance of diverting water at least 5
N are part of a larger common plan of development which in total disturbs one acre or more of soil. 3. A parking space served by electrical vehicle supple equipment or designed as a future EV Title 20 Section 1605.3 (h)(4)(A): Commercial prerinse spray values manufactured on or after January feet away from the foundation.
g charging space shall count as at least one standard automobile parking space for the purpose 1, 2006, shall have a minimum spray force of not less than 4.0 ounces-force (0zf)[113 grams-force(gf)] 8. Information on required routine maintenance measures, including, but not limited to, caulking,
~ (Website: https://www.waterboards.ca.gov/water_issues/programs/stormwater/construction.html) of complying with any applicable minimum parking space requirements established by a local painting, grading around the building, etc. . .
S jurisdiction. See Vehicle Code Section 22511.2 for further details. 9. Information about state solar energy and incentive programs available. _
N i X | o [civil 4.106.3 GRADING AND PAVING. Construction plans shall indicate how the site grading or drainage system will 4.303.2 Submeters for multifamily buildings and dwelling units in mixed-used residential/commercial 10. A copy of all special inspections verifications required by the enforcing agency or this code.
g manage all surface water flows to keep water from entering buildings. Examples of methods to manage surface 4.106.4.3.1 Number of required EV spaces. The number of required EV spaces shall be based buildings. 11. Information from CAL Fire on maintenance of defensible space around residential structures.
water include, but are not limited to, the following: on the total number of parking spaces provided for all tvoes of parking facilities in accordance with Submeters shall be installed to measure water usage of individual rental dwelling units in accordance with the
S i Tablo 4.106.4.3.1. Caloulations for the required number of EV spaces shall be rounded up to the California Plumbing Code. ShR 4.410.2 RECYCLING BY OCCUPANTS. Where 5 or more mulifamily dwelling units are constructed on a
N 1. Swales nearest 'whoie.nim'wber building site, provide readily accessible area(s) that serves all buildings on the site and are identified for the
Q' 2. Water collection and disposal systems ' depositing, storage and collection _of non—ha;ardous materials for recycling, including (at a minimum) paper,
N 3. French drains 4.303.3 Standards for plumbing fixtures and fittings. Plumbing fixtures and fittings shall be installed in corrugated cardboard, glass, plastics, organic waster, and metals, or meet a lawfully enacted local recycling
g 4. Water retention gardens TABLE 4.106.4.3.1 accordance with the California Plumbing Code, and shall meet the applicable standards referenced in Table ordinance, if more restrictive.
5. Other water measures which keep surface water away from buildings and aid in groundwater 1701.1 of the California Plumbing Code.
A recharge. TOTAL NUMBER OF PARKING NUMBER OF REQUIRED EV Exception: Rural jurisdictions that meet and apply for the exemption in Public Resources Code Section
8 i SPACES SPACES 42649.82 (a)(2)(A) et seq. are note required to comply with the organic waste portion of
= Exception: Additions and alterations not altering the drainage path. this section.
Ny i 0-9 0 NOTE:
A X | O |Architect | 4-106.4 Electric vehicle (EV) charging for new construction. New construction shall comply with Sections THIS TABLE COMPILES THE DATA IN SECTION 4.303.1, AND
le 4.106.4.1, 4.106.4.2, or 4.106.4.3 to facilitate future installation and use of EV chargers. Electric vehicle supply IS INCLUDED AS A CONVENIENCE FOR THE USER.
- equipment (EVSE) shall be installed in accordance with the California Electrical Code, Article 625. 10-25 1
0 TABLE - MAXIMUM EIXTURE WATER USE DIVISION 4.5 ENVIRONMENTAL QUALITY
8) Exceptions: _ . . _ 26-50 2 -
& 1. Qn a case-by-case basis, yvhere the local enforcing agency has detgrmlned E_V charging and SECTION 4.501 GENERAL
& i infrastructure are not feasible based upon one or more of the following conditions: 51-75 4 FIXTURE TYPE FLOW RATE 4.501.1 Scope
ol 1; wzere tnere IS nolgommerctljal power SU%D'V- g th . il alter the local SHOWER HEADS The provisions of this chapter shall outline means.of reducing the qqality of air contaminants thaf[ are odorous,
— i .2 Where there is evidence substantiating that meeting the requirements will alter the loca 76-100 5 1.8 GMP @ 80 PSI irritating and/or harmful to the comfort and well being of a building's installers, occupants and neighbors.
@ utility infrastructure design requirements on the utility side of the meter so as to increase (RESIDENTIAL)
8 gulaetljltilrl:éyusr:ge cost to the homeowner or the developer by more than $400.00 per 101-150 7 LAVATORY FAUCETS MAX. 1.2 GPM @ 60 PSI SECTION 4.502 DEFINITIONS
Q S . . : . " RESIDENTIAL MIN. 0.8 GPM @ 20 PSI 5.102.1 DEFINITIONS
< 2. Accessory Dwelling Units (ADU) and Junior Accessory Dwelling Units (JADU) without additional 151-200 10 ( ) @ The following terms are defined in Chapter 2 (and are included here for reference)
\ parking facilities. 201 and over 6 percent of total LAVATORY FAUCETS IN 0.5 GPM @ 60 PSI
— COMMON & PUBLIC USE AREAS AGRIFIBER PRODUCTS. Agrifiber products include wheatboard, strawboard, panel substrates and door
) ) . . cores, not including furniture, fixtures and equipment (FF&E) not considered base building elements.
::C P71 | O |Architect 4.106.4.1 New one- and two-family dwellings and townhouses with attached private garages. For each 4.106.4.3.2 Electric vehicle charging space (EV space) dimensions. The EV spaces shall be designed to KITCHEN FAUCETS 1.8 GPM @ 60 PSI
> dwelling unit, install a listed raceway to accommodate a dedicated 208/240-volt branch circuit. The raceway comply with the following: METERING FAUCETS 0.2 GAL/CYCLE COMPOSITE WOOD PRODUCTS. Composite wood products include hardwood plywood, particleboard and
Q shall not be less than trade size 1 (nominal 1-inch inside diameter). The raceway shall originate at the main i medium density fiberboard. "Composite wood products" does not include hardboard, structural plywood,
= i service or subpanel and shall terminate into a listed cabinet, box or other enclosure in close proximity to the 1. The minimum length of each EV space shall be 18 feet (5486mm). WATER CLOSET 1.28 GAL/FLUSH structural panels, structural composite lumber, oriented strand board, glued laminated timber, prefabricated
< prOPoseldd|003t|0n 01;3" EV Ch_fli_Lger- Raceways Iaredr/equ"ebd to ble (lf]OTlt'nUOl_JdS at ean')tsetd"matCﬁeSilgle or 2. The minimum width of each EV space shall be 9 feet (2743mm) S GALFLUS wood I-joists or finger-jointed lumber, all as specified in California Code of regulations (CCR), title 17, Section
g concealed areas and spaces. The service panel and/or subpanel shall provide capacity to install a 40-ampere URINAL 0.125 GAL/FLUSH 93120.1. REVIEWED FOR CODE COMPLIANCE BY:
2 208/240-volt minimum dedicated branch circuit and space(s) reserved to permit installation of a branch circuit 4.106.4.3.3 Single EV space required. When a single EV space is required, the EV space shall be designed WILLDAN ENGINEERING
&) overcurrent protective device. in accordance with Section 4.106.4.2.3. DIRECT-VENT APPLIANCE. A fuel-burning appliance with a sealed combustion system that draws all air for
-& . , ired if a mini / . N . ) . _ | O [Architect 4.304 OUTDOOR WATER USE combustion from the outside atmosphere and discharges all flue gases to the outside atmosphere.
= Exemption: A raceway is not required if a minimum 40-ampere 208/240-volt dedicated EV branch circuit is 4.106.4.3.4 Multiple EV spaces required. When multiple EV spaces are required, the EV spaces shall be 4.304.1 OUTDOOR POTABLE WATER USE IN LANDSCAPE AREAS. Residential developments shall comply with
N i g‘féf,gggn'gecmﬁ ﬁfg)g;/',-%:ﬁ,-;hglgg?ﬁf;eg(,'Zgat'on of an EV charger at the time of original construction in designed in accordance with Section 4.106.4.2.4. a local water efficient landscape ordinance or the current California Department of Water Resources' Model Water
) Efficient Landscape Ordinance (MWELO), whichever is more stringent.
q: ) o ) . 4.106.4.3.5 Identification. The service panels or sub-panels shall be identified in accordance with Section P ( ) 9
° i 4.106.4.1.1 Identification. The service panel or subpanel circuit directory shall identify the overcurrent 4.106.4.2.5. NOTES:
% protective device space(s) reserved for future EV charging as "EV CAPABLE". The raceway termination ) 5:59:47 PM M 16. 2022
O location shall be permanently and visibly marked as "EV CAPABLE". 4.106.4.3.6 Accessible EV spaces. In addition to the requirements in Section 4.106.4.3, EV spaces for 1. The Model Water Efficient Landscape Ordinance (MWELO) is located in the California Code Regulations, O ay 1o,
= hotgls/mptels and gll E'\/SE,'w.hen installed, shall comply with the accessibility provisions for the EV charging Title 23, Chapter 2.7, Division 2. MWELO and supporting documents, including water budget calculator, are
é stations in the California Building Code, Chapter 11B. available at: https://www.water.ca.gov/
—
[N i DISCLAIMER:THIS DOCUMENT IS PROVIDED AND INTENDED TO BE USED AS A MEANS TO INDICATE AREAS OF COMPLIANCE WITH THE CALIFORNIA GREEN BUILDING STANDARDS (CALGREEN) CODE. DUE TO THE VARIABLES BETWEEN BUILDING DEPARTMENT JURISDICTIONS, THIS CHECKLIST IS TO BE USED ON AN INDIVIDUAL PROJECT BASIS AND MAY BE MODIFIED BY THE END USER TO MEET THOSE INDIVIDUAL NEEDS. THE END USER ASSUMES ALL RESPONSIBILITY ASSOCIATED WITH THE USE OF THIS DOCUMENT, INCLUDING VERIFICATION WITH THE FULL CODE.
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- RESIDENTIAL MANDATORY MEASURE HEET 1 2 PAASIIAUAGRE G SRS SR SRS
, (J u Iy 2 02 1 L) I n CI u d es J u Iy 2 02 1 S u p p I e m e n t) RESPON. PARTY ; RESPONSIBLE PARTY (ie: ARCHITECT, ENGINEER,
OWNER, CONTRACTOR, INSPECTOR ETC.)
Y [N/A| RESPON. Y N/A RESPON. Y [N/A| RESPON. Y [N/A| RESPON.
PARTY PARTY PARTY PARTY
, o , TABLE 4.504.2 - SEALANT VOC LIMIT TABLE 4.504.5 - FORMALDEHYDE LIMITS: CHAPTER 7
MAXIMUM INCREMENTAL REACTIVITY (MIR). The maximum change in weight of ozone formed by adding a |NSTALLER & SPEC'AL |NSPECTOR QUAL'F'CAT'ONS
ﬁomdpogni? tofthe "Bas(e Roezalzctii%/gg)rganic Gas (ROG) Mixture" per weight of compound added, expressed to (Less Water and Less Exempt Compounds in Grams per Liter) MAXIMUM FORMALDEHYDE EMISSIONS IN PARTS PER MILLION
undredths of a gram (g O%/g .
Note: MIR values for individual compounds and hydrocarbon solvents are specified in CCR, Title 17, Sections 94700 SEALANTS VOC LIMIT PRODUCT CURRENT LIMIT < 3(9221?N%¢k|!EIE%AI'-|£IA?N'\|I[\]SG
O Contractor] i i ified i
and 94701, ARCHITECTURAL 250 HARDWOOD PLYWOOD VENEER CORE 0.05 instal;ation of HVAC systems including du.ctsH;\/rﬁiCe:ﬁispt)%rgrﬂsbtj Igeasazgﬁglﬁlec:ﬁg];gnaar;gl ?:gtgglger\cijzlgdﬂt]g%riﬁge;r
MOISTURE CONTENT. The weight of the water in wood expressed in percentage of the weight of the oven-dry wood. MARINE DECK 760 HARDWOOD PLYWOOD COMPOSITE CORE 0.05 certificat.io_r_l program. Uncedified persons may pgrform HVAC installations when und_er the direc;t supervision and
responsibility of a person trained and certified to install HYAC systems or contractor licensed to install HYAC systems.
PRODUCT-WEIGHTED MIR (PWMIR). The sum of all weighted-MIR for all ingredients in a product subject to this NONMEMBRANE ROOF 300 PARTICLE BOARD 0.09 Examples of acceptable HVAC training and certification programs include but are not limited to the following:
article. The PWMIR is the total product reactivity expressed to hundredths of a gram of ozone formed per gram of
product (excluding container and packaging). ROADWAY 250 MEDIUM DENSITY FIBERBOARD 0.1 1. State certified apprenticeship programs.
Note: PWMIR is calculated according to equations found in CCR, Title 17, Section 94521 (a). 2. Public utility training programs.
SINGLE-PLY ROOF MEMBRANE 450 THIN MEDIUM DENSITY FIBERBOARD: 0.13 3. Training programs sponsored by trade, labor or statewide energy consulting or verification organizations.
REACTIVE QRGANIC COMPOUND (ROC). Any compound that has the potential, once emitted, to contribute to OTHER 420 1. VALUES IN THIS TABLE ARE DERIVED FROM THOSE SPECIFIED 4. Programs sponsored by manufacturing organizations.
ozone formation in the troposphere. SEALANT PRIMERS BY THE CALIF. AIR RESOURCES BOARD, AIR TOXICS CONTROL 5. Other programs acceptable to the enforcing agency.
MEASURE FOR COMPOSITE WOOD AS TESTED IN ACCORDANCE . .
VOC. A volatile organic compound (VOC) broadly defined as a chemical compound based on carbon chains or rings WITH ASTM E 1333. FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION. SEE CALIF oX 702.2 SPECIAL INSPECTION [HCD]. When required by the enforcing agency, the owner or the
with vapor pressures greater than 0.1 millimeters of mercury at room temperature. These compounds typically contain ARCHITECTURAL CODE OF REGULA'i'IONS TITLE 17. SECTIONS 93120 ,THROUGH ) responsible entity acting as the owner's agent shall employ one or more special inspectors to provide inspection or
hydrogen and may contain oxygen, nitrogen and other elements. See CCR Title 17, Section 94508(a). NON-POROUS 250 93120.12 ’ ’ other duties necessary to substantiate compliance with this code. Special inspectors shall demonstrate competence
e to the satisfaction of the enforcing agency for the particular type of inspection or task to be performed. In addition to
4.503 FIREPLACES POROUS 775 2. THIN MEDIUM DENSITY FIBERBOARD HAS A MAXIMUM other certifications or qualifications acceptable to the enforcing agency, the following certifications or education may be
O X 4.503.1 GENERAL. Any installed gas fireplace shall be a direct-vent sealed-combustion type. Any installed THICKNESS OF 5/16" (8 MM). considered by the enforcing agency when evaluating the qualifications of a special inspector:
woodstove or pellet stove shall comply with U.S. EPA New Source Performance Standards (NSPS) emission limits as MODIFIED BITUMINOUS 500
applicable, and shall have a permanent label indicating they are certified to meet the emission limits. Woodstoves, MARINE DECK 760 1. Certification by a national or regional green building program or standard publisher.
ellet stoves and fireplaces shall also comply with applicable local ordinances. . 2. Certification by a statewide energy consulting or verification organization, such as HERS raters, building
4.504 POLLUTANT CONTROL OTHER 4.504.3 CARPET SYSTEMS. All carpet installed in the building interior shall meet the requirements of the California 3. Successful completion of a third party apprentice training program in the appropriate trade.
X |0 Contractof 4.504.1 COVERING OF DUCT OPENINGS & PROTECTION OF MECHANICAL EQUIPMENT DURING Department of Public Health, "Standard Method for the Testing and Evaluation of Volatile Organic Chemical Emissions 4. Other programs acceptable to the enforcing agency.
CONSTRUCTION. At the time of rough installation, during storage on the construction site and until final from Indoor Sources Using Environmental Chambers," Version 1.2, January 2017 (Emission testing method for
startup of the heating, cooling and ventilating equipment, all duct and other related air distribution component California Specification 01350) Notes:
openings shall be covered with tape, plastic, sheet metal or other methods acceptable to the enforcing agency to o ) . ) o ) 1. Special inspectors shall be independent entities with no financial interest in the materials or the
“5 reduce the amount of water, dust or debris which may enter the system. See California Department of Public Health's website for certification programs and testing labs. project they are inspecting for compliance with this code.
2. HERS raters are special inspectors certified by the California Energy Commission (CEC) to rate
é X(| O Contractor 4.504.2 FINISH MATERIAL POLLUTANT CONTROL. Finish materials shall comply with this section. https://www.cdph.ca.gov/Programs/CCDPHP/DEODC/EHLB/IAQ/Pages/VOC.aspx. homes in CaIifornig accordir?g to the Home Enyergy Rating System%ERS). (CEC)
= TABLE 4.504.3 - VOC CONTENT LIMITS FOR : o : G :
E X(| O Contractor 4.504.2.1 Adhesives, Sealants and Caulks. Adhesives, sealant and caulks used on the project shall meet the ARCHITECTURAL COATINGS X | O Contractor 4.594.3._1 Carpet cushion. AI.I carpet CLiShIOI'\ installed in the building interior shall meet the requirements Qf the [BSC] When required by the enforcing agency, the owner or the responsible entity acting as the owner's agent shall
| requirements of the following standards unless more stringent local or regional air pollution or air quality 23 California Department of Public Health, "Standard Method for the Testing and Evaluation of Volatile Organic employ one or more special inspectors to provide inspection or other duties necessary to substantiate compliance with
e management district rules apply: GRAMS OF VOC PER LITER OF COATING, LESS WATER & LESS EXEMPT Chemical Emissions from Indoor Sources Using Environmental Chambers," Version 1.2, January 2017 this code. Special inspectors shall demonstrate competence to the satisfaction of the enforcing agency for the
n COMPOUNDS (Emission testing method for California Specification 01350) particular gype of inspecticl)n or task to be Iperformed. In a(:jdition, thedst?ecrial Iinsplector shaIIThhave a cer;tificatfion from a
1. Adhesives, adhesive bonding primers, adhesive primers, sealants, sealant primers and caulks ) ) ) ) o ) recognized state, national or international association, as determine the local agency. e area of certification
Qg shall comply with local or regignal air pollution copntrol or air quality manage?nent district rules where COATING CATEGORY VOC LIMIT See California Department of Public Health's website for certification programs and testing labs. shallgbe closely related to the primary job function, as determined by thg local agen(g:y. /
N applicable or SCAQMD Rule 1168 VOC limits, as shown in Table 4.504.1 or 4.504.2, as applicable. )
S Such products also shall comply with the Rule 1168 prohibition on the use of certain toxic FLAT COATINGS 50 https://www.cdph.ca.gov/Programs/CCDPHP/DEODC/EHLB/IAQ/Pages/VOC.aspx. Note: Special inspectors shall be independent entities with no financial interest in the materials or the
compounds (chloroform, ethylene dichloride, methylene chloride, perchloroethylene and ) ¥ | O Contractor . ) ) project they are inspecting for compliance with this code.
§ tricloroethylene), except for aerosol products, as specified in Subsection 2 below. NON-FLAT COATINGS 100 4.504.3.2 Carpet adhesive. All carpet adhesive shall meet the requirements of Table 4.504.1.
N 2. Aerosol adhesives, and smaller unit sizes of adhesives, and sealant or caulking compounds (in NONFLAT-HIGH GLOSS COATINGS 150 X DPontractol 4 504 4 RESILIENT FLOORING SYSTEMS. Where resilient flooring is installed , at least 80% of floor area receiving 703 VERIFICATIONS
units of product. less packaging. which do not weigh more than 1 pound and do not consist of more SPECIALTY COATINGS resilient flooring shall meet the requirements of the California Department of Public Health, "Standard Method for the
I~ p , p ging, g p . . . X . . ) . " . ) ) ) . )
.= than 16 fluid hall lv with statewide VOC standards and oth i ts. includi Testing and Evaluation of Volatile Organic Chemical Emissions from Indoor Sources Using Environmental Chambers," || |architect | 703.1 DOCUMENTATION. Documentation used to show compliance with this code shall include but is not
an uid ounces) shall comply with statewide standards and other requirements, including ! e - NS T 1O0F <
> prohibitions on use of certain toxic compounds, of California Code of Regulations, Title 17, ALUMINUM ROOF COATINGS 400 Version 1.2, January 2017 (Emission testing method for California Specification 01350) limited to, construction documents, plans, specifications, builder or installer certification, inspection reports, or other
<H commencing with section 94507. o . . o . methods acceptable to the enforcing agency which demonstrate substantial conformance. When specific
% 9 BASEMENT SPECIALTY COATINGS 400 See California Department of Public Health's website for certification programs and testing labs. documentation or special inspection is necessary to verify compliance, that method of compliance will be specified in
X | D [ontracto 4.504.2.2 Paints and Coatings. Architectural paints and coatings shall comply with VOC limits in Table 1 of BITUMINOUS ROOF COATINGS 50 the appropriate section or identified applicable checklist.
g the ARB Architectural Suggesq[ed Control MeasFL)Jre, as shown in g'Ij'able 4.504.%,)/unless more stringent local limits I TUMINOUS ROOF PRIMERS 350 hhtps://www.cdph.ca.gov/Programs/CCDPHP/DEODC/EHLB/IAQ/Pages/VOC.aspx.
apply. The VOC content limit for coatings that do not meet the definitions for the specialty coatings categories
S listed in Table 4.504.3 shall be determined by classifying the coating as a Flat, Nonflat or Nonflat-High Gloss BOND BREAKERS 350 Wi | Contractor . . L A
= coating, based on its gloss, as defined in subsections 4.21, 4.36, and 4.37 of the 2007 California Air Resources = 4.504.5 COMPOSITE WOOD PRODUCTS. Hardwood plywood, particleboard and medium density fiberboard
S Board, Suggested Control Measure, and the corresponding Flat, Nonflat or Nonflat-High Gloss VOC limit in CONCRETE CURING COMPOUNDS 350 ?ompcl)dsnre] V(‘j’OOd prodqgtsdqse'lf\j;g' thAe, |r_1|_ter|.or OCr e)(tterllm of the bf“”dc'”gs Sh"’,‘t” Wetctjhg ;eggsgg‘zt% fotr )
Table 4.504.3 shall applv. ormaldehyde as specified in s Air Toxics Control Measure for Composite Woo et seq.),
~ PPy CONCRETE/MASONRY SEALERS 100 by or before the dates specified in those sections, as shown in Table 4.504.5
,-/\ X | I Contractor 4.504.2.3 Aerosol Paints and Coatings. Aerosol paints and coatings shall meet the Product-weighted MIR X | O Contractor . o . . . . .
8 Limits for ROC in Section 94522(a)(2) and other requirements, including prohibitions on use of certain toxic DRIVEWAY SEALERS 50 4.504.5.1 Dopumentatlon. Ver|f|cat|9n of corr]pllance with this section shall bg pr.owded as requested
A compounds and ozone depleting substances, in Sections 94522(e)(1) and (f)(1) of California Code of DRY FOG COATINGS 150 by the enforcing agency. Documentation shall include at least one of the following:
= Regulations, Title 17, commencing with Section 94520; and in areas under the jurisdiction of the Bay Area Air o o
R~ Quality Management District additionally comply with the percent VOC by weight of product limits of Regulation FAUX FINISHING COATINGS 350 1. Product certifications and specifications.
= 8 Rule 49. 2. Chain of custody certifications.
= ’ FIRE RESISTIVE COATINGS 350 3. Product labeled and invoiced as meeting the Composite Wood Products regulation (see
,& X | O Contracto 4.504.2.4 Verification. Verification of compliance with this section shall be provided at the request of the CCR, Title 17, Section 93120, et seq.). ,
~ enforcing agency. Documentation may include, but is not limited to, the following: FLOOR COATINGS 100 4. Wter;o;\gradletprodtjhctsAmatrkel_d aSAg/?\leZtg%;%%PES_1 or Ps'gszt%nsdatrdsd()f Lhe Enc?lgeereac_i CSA
- ood Association, the Australian , European standards, and Canadian
3 1. Manufacturer's product specification. FORM-RELEASE COMPOUNDS 250 0121, CSA 0151, CSA 0153 and CSA 0325 standards.
— 2. Field verification of on-site product containers. GRAPHIC ARTS COATINGS (SIGN PAINTS) 500 5. Other methods acceptable to the enforcing agency.
=
§ HIGH TEMPERATURE COATINGS 420
5
INDUSTRIAL MAINTENANCE COATINGS 250 4.505 INTERIOR MOISTURE CONTROL
Q TABLE 4.504.1 - ADHESIVE VOC LIMIT:2 4.505.1 General. Buildings shall meet or exceed the provisions of the California Building Standards Code.
§ LOW SOLIDS COATINGSH 120
Less Water and Less Exempt Compounds in Grams per Liter) i 4 2 i i
Ny ( IX{| O |Architect .505.2 CONCRETE SLAB FOUNDATIONS. Concrete slab foundations required to have a vapor retarder by
gl ARCHITECTURAL APPLICATIONS VOC LIMIT MAGNESITE CEMENT COATINGS 450 California Building Code, Chapter 19, or concrete slab-on-ground floors required to have a vapor retarder by the
t MASTIC TEXTURE COATINGS 100 California Residential Code, Chapter 5, shall also comply with this section.
INDOOR CARPET ADHESIVES 50 -
§ METALLIC PIGMENTED COATINGS 500 X | O |Architect 4.505.2.1 Capillary break. A capillary break shall be installed in compliance with at least one of the
CARPET PAD ADHESIVES 50 following:
S 150 MULTICOLOR COATINGS 250
OUTDOOR CARPET ADHESIVES [ i i i i
-~ PRETREATMENT WASH PRIMERS 420 1. A4-inch (10j .6.mm.) thick base of_ 1/2 inch (12.7mm) or larger c!ean a_ggrega.te shgll be provided wlth
~H WOOD FLOORING ADHESIVES 100 a vapor barrier in direct contact with concrete and a concrete mix design, which will address bleeding,
% PRIMERS, SEALERS, & UNDERCOATERS 100 i\l’gilngggg,Ragg curling, shall be used. For additional information, see American Concrete Institute,
RUBBER FLOOR ADHESIVES 60 -&R-Uo.
NP REACTIVE PENETRATING SEALERS 350 2. Other equivalent methods approved by the enforcing agency.
g SUBFLOOR ADHESIVES 50 REGYCLED COATINGS 50 3. A slab design specified by a licensed design professional.
= CERAMIC TILE ADHESIVES 65 ROOF COATINGS 50 X | O Contractol  4.505.3 MOISTURE CONTENT OF BUILDING MATERIALS. Building materials with visible signs of water damage
N 50 shall not be installed. Wall and floor framing shall not be enclosed when the framing members exceed 19 percent
VCT & ASPHALT TILE ADHESIVES : : e L . . L9
g RUST PREVENTATIVE COATINGS 250 moisture content. Moisture content shall be verified in compliance with the following:
DRYWALL & PANEL ADHESIVES 50
SHELLACS 1. Moisture content shall be determined with either a probe-type or contact-type moisture meter.Equivalent
% COVE BASE ADHESIVES 50 moisture verification methods may be approved by the enforcing agency and shall satisfy requirements
S 70 CLEAR 730 found in Section 101.8 of this code.
(\Il MULTIPURPOSE CONSTRUCTION ADHESIVE OPAQUE 550 2. Moisture readings shall be taken at a point 2 feet (610 mm) to 4 feet (1219 mm) from the grade stamped end
S 100 of each piece verified.
N STRUCTURAL GLAZING ADHESIVES SPECIALTY PRIMERS, SEALERS & 100 3. Atleast three random moisture readings shall be performed on wall and floor framing with documentation
g SINGLE-PLY ROOF MEMBRANE ADHESIVES 250 UNDERCOATERS acceptable to the enforcing agency provided at the time of approval to enclose the wall and floor framing.
-g OTHER ADHESIVES NOT LISTED 50 STAINS 250 Insulation products which are visibly wet or have a high moisture content shall be replaced or allowed to dry prior to
Y enclosure in wall or floor cavities. Wet-applied insulation products shall follow the manufacturers' drying
. SPECIALTY APPLICATIONS STONE CONSOLIDANTS 450 X .
= recommendations prior to enclosure.
=)
=
PVC WELDING 510 SWIMMING POOL COATINGS 340
Q'l 4.506 INDOOR AIR QUALITY AND EXHAUST
<K CPVC WELDING 490 TRAFFIC MARKING COATINGS 100 X | O |Architect | 4.506.1 Bathroom exhaust fans. Each bathroom shall be mechanically ventilated and shall comply with the
following:
: ABS WELDING 325 TUB & TILE REFINISH COATINGS 420 g
&) 1. Fans shall be ENERGY STAR compliant and be ducted to terminate outside the building.
& PLASTIC CEMENT WELDING 250 WATERPROOFING MEMBRANES 250 2. Unless functioning as a component of a whole house ventilation system, fans must be controlled by a
e ADHESIVE PRIMER FOR PLASTIC 550 WOOD COATINGS 275 humidity control.
E CONTACT ADHESIVE 80 WOOD PRESERVATIVES 350 a. Humidity controls shall be capable of adjustment between a relative humidity range less than or
w0 equal to 50% to a maximum of 80%. A humidity control may utilize manual or automatic means of
9 SPECIAL PURPOSE CONTACT ADHESIVE 250 ZINC-RICH PRIMERS 340 agjustmem_ ° ° Y y
8 STRUCTURAL WOOD MEMBER ADHESIVE 140 1. GRAMS OF VOC PER LITER OF COATING, INCLUDING WATER & b. A humidity control may be a separate component to the exhaust fan and is not required to be
< EXEMPT COMPOUNDS integral (i.e., built-in)
TOP & TRIM ADHESIVE 250
)\'4 2. THE SPECIFIED LIMITS REMAIN IN EFFECT UNLESS REVISED LIMITS Notes:
< SUBSTRATE SPECIFIC APPLICATIONS ARE LISTED IN SUBSEQUENT COLUMNS IN THE TABLE. REVIEWED FOR CODE COMPLIANCE BY:
i i i i i WILLDAN ENGINEERING
<C METAL TO METAL 30 3. VALUES IN THIS TABLE ARE DERIVED FROM THOSE SPECIFIED BY 1. "[:L?t:/g%\?\/lgrpg:rist;ia;tt?cﬁ section, a bathroom is a room which contains a bathtub, shower or
— THE CALIFORNIA AIR RESOURCES BOARD, ARCHITECTURAL COATINGS L p . : .
’ 2. Lighting integral to bathroom exhaust fans shall comply with the California Energy Code.
2 PLASTIC FOAMS 50 SUGGESTED CONTROL MEASURE, FEB. 1, 2008. MORE INFORMATION IS ghiing in‘eg xnad Pyl ornia =nergy
=~ POROUS MATERIAL (EXCEPT WOOD) 50 AVAILABLE FROM THE AIR RESOURCES BOARD. 4.507 ENVIRONMENTAL COMFORT
& X[ |Architect | 4.507.2 HEATING AND AIR-CONDITIONING SYSTEM DESIGN. Heating and air conditioning systems shall be
E WOOD 30 sized, designed and have their equipment selected using the following methods:
|8
X FIBERGLASS 80 1. The heat loss and heat gain is established according to ANSI/ACCA 2 Manual J - 2011 (Residential 5:59:42 PM May 16, 2022
'E Load Calculation), ASHRAE handbooks or other equivalent design software or methods. U !
&) 2. Duct systems are sized according to ANSI/ACCA 1 Manual D - 2014 (Residential Duct Systems),
~ ASHRAE handbooks or other equivalent design software or methods.
1. IF AN ADHESIVE IS USED TO BOND DISSIMILAR SUBSTRATES TOGETHER
q: THE ADHESIVE WITH THE HIGHEST VOC CONTENT SHALL BE ALLOWED ’ 3. Select heating and cooling equipment according to ANSI/ACCA 3 Manual S - 2014 (Residential
= ' Equipment Selection), or other equivalent design software or methods.
% 2. FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION REGARDING METHODS TO MEASURE . . .
& THE VOC CONTENT SPECIFIED IN THIS TABLE. SEE SOUTH COAST AIR Exception: Use of alternate design temperatures necessary to ensure the system functions are
= QUALITY MANAGEMENT DISTRICT RULE 1168. acceptable.
—
L'L‘]. DISCLAIMER:THIS DOCUMENT IS PROVIDED AND INTENDED TO BE USED AS A MEANS TO INDICATE AREAS OF COMPLIANCE WITH THE CALIFORNIA GREEN BUILDING STANDARDS (CALGREEN) CODE. DUE TO THE VARIABLES BETWEEN BUILDING DEPARTMENT JURISDICTIONS, THIS CHECKLIST IS TO BE USED ON AN INDIVIDUAL PROJECT BASIS AND MAY BE MODIFIED BY THE END USER TO MEET THOSE INDIVIDUAL NEEDS. THE END USER ASSUMES ALL RESPONSIBILITY ASSOCIATED WITH THE USE OF THIS DOCUMENT, INCLUDING VERIFICATION WITH THE FULL CODE.
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2019 Low-Rise Residential Mandatory Measures Summary
CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE
Project Name: 1635 Plan

CF1R-PRF-01E
(Page 1 of 10)

CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE
Project Name: 1635 Plan

CF1R-PRF-01E
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CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE
Project Name: 1635 Plan

CF1R-PRF-01E

Clearances. Air conditioner and heat pump outdoor condensing units must have a clearance of at least five feet from the outlet of any dryer
(Page 9 of 10)

§ 150.0(h)3A:
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Liquid Line Drier. Air conditioners and heat pump systems must be equipped with liquid line filter driers if reguired, as specified by the
manufacturer's instructions.

Storage Tank Insulation. Unfired hot water tanks, such as storage tanks and backup storage tanks for solar water-heating systems, must have
a minimum of R-12 external insulation or R-16 internal insulation where the internal insulation R-value is indicated on the exterior of the tank.

Water Piping, Solar Water-heating System Piping, and Space Conditioning System Line Insulation. All domestic hot water piping must
be insulated as specified in Section 609.11 of the California Plumbing Code. In addition, the following piping conditions must have a minimum
insulation wall thickness of one inch or a minimum insulation R-value of 7.7: the first five feet of cold water pipes from the storage tank; all hot
water piping with a nominal diameter equal to or greater than 3/4 inch and less than one inch; all hot water piping with a nominal diameter less
than 3/4 inch that is; associated with a domestic hot water recirculation system, from the heating source to storage tank or between tanks,
buried below grade, and from the heating source to kitchen fixtures.”

Insulation Protection. Piping insulation must be protected from damage, including that due to sunlight, moisture, equipment maintenance, and
wind as required by Section 120.3(b). Insulation exposed to weather must be water retardant and protected from UV light (no adhesive tapes).
Insulation covering chilled water piping and refrigerant suction piping located outside the conditioned space must include, or be protected by, a
Class | or Class Il vapor retarder. Pipe insulation buried below grade must be installed in a waterproof and non-crushable casing or sleeve.

Gas or Propane Water Heating Systems. Systems using gas or propane water heaters to serve individual dwelling units must include all of
the following: A dedicated 125 volt, 20 amp electrical receptacle connected to the eleciric panel with a 120/240 volt 3 conductor, 10 AWG
copper branch circuit, within three feet of the water heater without obstruction. Both ends of the unused conductor must be labeled with the
word “spare” and be elecfrically isolated. Have a reserved single pole circuit breaker space in the electrical panel adjacent to the circuit breaker
for the branch circuit and labeled with the words "Future 240V Use"; a Category Il or [V vent, or a Type B vent with straight pipe between the
outside termination and the space where the water heater is installed; a condensate drain that is no more than two inches higher than the base
of the water heater, and allows natural draining without pump assistance; and a gas supply line with a capacity of at least 200,000 Btu per hour.

Calculation Description: Title 24 Analysis Calculation Description: Title 24 Analysis Calculation Description: Title 24 Analysis § 150.0(h)38:

GENERAL INFORMATION § 150.0()1:

OPAQUE DOORS HVAC FAN SYSTEMS - HERS VERIFICATION

01 Project Name | 1635 Plan 01 02 03 04 01 02 03
02 Run Title | Title 24 Analysis Side of Building

Name Area {ftZ] U-factor Name Verified Fan Watt Draw Required Fan Efficacy (Watts/CFM)

ANINDDPRECENI

§ 150.0(j)2A:

03 Project Location | Via Verrazano (269-201-067) Door Front Wall (North) 20 1 HVAC Fan 1-hers-fan Required 0.45

04 City | Riverside 05
06 Zip code | 92503 07
[11:] Climate Zone | 10 09

Standards Version | 2019

IAQ (INDOOR AIR QUALITY) FANS
14 01 02 03 04 05 06

Software Version | EnergyPro 8.2 OVERHANGS AND FINS
Front Orientation (deg/ Cardinal) |0 01 02 03 04 05 | 06 07 08 09 10 11 12 13

ADCUIJITECTIIRDE
INI@
17087 ORANGE WAY, FONTANA, CA 92335 (909) 355-6688

§ 150.0()3:

IAQ Recovery Effectiveness -
1AQ Recovery Effectiveness (%) | SREIAQ. Recovery Effectiveness
- SRE

10 Building Type | Single family 11 Number of Dwelling Units Overhang Left Fin Right Fin

Dwelling Unit 1AQL CFM 1AQ Watts/CFM IAQ Fan Type

12 Project Scope | NewConstruction 13 Window

Right
Extent

Depth Dist Up |Left Extent Flap Ht. Depth Top Up Dist L Bot Up Top Up Dist R

1
Number of Bedrooms | 3
2

14 Addition Cond. Floor Area (ft?) |0 15 Number of Stories SFam IAQVentRpt 77 0.25 Default 0 nfa

§ 150.0(n)1:

Fenestration Average U-factor|0.3 Rear Windows 2 0.1 2 2 0 % 0 0.1 0 0 0 0 0

16 Existing Cond. Floor Area l:ftZ] n/a 17

COOLING VENTILATION
01 02 03 04 05 06 o7 08 09

Airflow Rate
(CFM/ft2)

18 Total Cond. Floor Area (ft?) [ 1635 19 Glazing Percentage (%)) 18.72%
20 ADU Bedroom Count|n/a 21

22 Is Natural Gas Available? | Yes

Left Windows 2 0.1 2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Recirculating Loops. Recirculating loops serving multiple dwelling units must meet the requirements of § 110.3(c}5.

Solar Water-heating Systems. Solar water-heating systems and collectors must be certified and rated by the Solar Rating and Certification
Corporation (SRCC}, the International Association of Plumbing and Mechanical Officials, Research and Testing (IAPMO R&T), or by a listing
agency that is approved by the Executive Director.

ADU Conditioned Floor Area|n/a § 150.0(n)2.

Cooling Vent
Watts/CFM

Right Windows 2 0.1 2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Name Cooling Vent CFM Total Watts Number of Fans CFVCS Type Exhausts to HERS Verification

Front Windows 2 0.1 2 2 0 0 0 ] 0 0 0 0 0 §150.0(n)3:

Whole House Fan 1.5 2452.5 0.14 343.35 1 Not a CFVCS Attic No

COMPLIANCE RESULTS

Ducts and Fans Measures:

Ducts. Insulation installed on an existing space-conditioning duct must comply with § 604.0 of the California Mechanical Code (CMC). If a
confractor installs the insulation, the contractor must certify to the customer, in writing, that the insulation meets this requirement.

CMC Compliance. All air-distribution system ducts and plenums must meet the requirements of the CMC §§ 601.0, 602.0, 603.0, 604.0, 605.0
and ANSI/SMACNA-006-2006 HVAC Duct Construction Standards Metal and Flexible 3rd Edition. Portions of supply-air and return-air ducts and
plenums must be insulated to a minimum installed level of R-6.0 or a minimum installed level of R-4.2 when ducts are entirely in conditioned
space as confirmed through field verification and diagnostic testing (RA3.1.4.3.8). Portions of the duct system completely exposed and
surrounded by directly conditioned space are not required to be insulated. Connections of metal ducts and inner core of flexible ducts must be
mechanically fastened. Openings must be sealed with mastic, tape, or other duct-closure system that meets the applicable requirements of UL
181, UL 181A, or UL 181B or aerosol sealant that meets the requirements of UL 723. If mastic or tape is used to seal openings greater than %
inch, the combination of mastic and either mesh or tape must be used, Building cavities, support platforms for air handlers, and plenums
designed or constructed with materials other than sealed sheet metal, duct board or flexible duct must not be used to convey conditioned air.
Building cavities and support platforms may contain ducts. Ducts installed in cavities and support platforms must not be compressed to cause
reductions in the cross-sectional area.’

01 Building Complies with Computer Performance SLAB FLOORS

02 This building incorporates features that require field testing and/or verification by a certified HERS rater under the supervision of a CEC-approved HERS provider.

01 02 03 04 05 06 07 o8 §110.8(d)3:

HVAC SYSTEM HEATING AND COOLING LOADS SUMMARY

Project Mame
J.A. Russo Ent.
System Name

Res HVAC
ENGINEERING CHECKS

Number of Systems 1

03 This building incorporates one or more Special Features shown below

Date
8/9/2021
Floor Area

1,635

Edge Insul. R-value
and Depth

Edge Insul. R-value

and Depth Heated

Name Zone Area 1ftz] Perimeter (ft) Carpeted Fraction

Slab SFR 651 80 none 0 80% No

§ 150.0(m}1: SYSTEM LOAD

COIL COOLING PEAK
CFM

Total Room Loads 496

Return Vented Lighting 0

Return Air Ducts 568 486

Return Fan 0 0

Ventilation | 0 0 0 0 0

Supply Fan 0 0

Supply Air Ducts 568 486

COIL HTG. PEAK

Latent CFM
1,055 609

Sensible
16,662

Sensible
15,766

Heating System

50,000
50,000

Qutput per System
Total Output (Btuh)
Output (Btuh/sqft) 30.6
Cooling System

Factory-Fabricated Duct Systems. Factory-fabricated duct systems must comply with applicable requirements for duct construction,
connections, and closures; joints and seams of duct systems and their components must not be sealed with cloth back rubber adhesive duct
tapes unless such tape is used in combination with mastic and draw bands.

Field-Fabricated Duct Systems. Field-fabricated duct systems must comply with applicable requirements for: pressure-sensitive tapes,
mastics, sealants, and other requirements specified for duct construction.

Backdraft Damper. Fan systems that exchange air between the conditioned space and outdoors must have backdraft or automatic dampers.

§ 150.0(m)2:

§ 150.0(m)3:
§ 150.0(m)7:

47,400
47,400

Qutput per System
Total Output (Btuh)
Total Output (Tons) 40
Total Output (Btuh/sqft) 29.0
Total Qutput (sqft/Ton) 413.9
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Gravity Ventilation Dampers. Gravity ventilating systems serving conditioned space must have either automatic or readily accessible,
manually operated dampers in all openings to the outside, except combustion inlet and outlet air openings and elevator shaft vents.

Protection of Insulation. Insulation must be protected from damage, sunlight, moisture, equipment maintenance, and wind. Insulation exposed
fo weather must be suitable for outdoor service. For example, protected by aluminum, sheet metal, painted canvas, or plastic cover. Cellular
foam insulation must be protected as above or painted with a coating that is water retardant and provides shielding from solar radiation.

Report Generated: 2021-08-09 11:04:27 § 150.0(m)8:

Report Generated: 2021-08-09 11:04:27 Report Generated: 2021-08-09 11:04:27

§ 150.0(m)9: TOTAL SYSTEM LOAD 16,903 1,055 17,634

Air System
CFM per System
Airflow {cfm)
Airflow (cfmisqft)
Airflow {cfm/Ton)
Outside Air (%)
Qutside Air (cfm/sqft)

Note: values above given at ARI conditions TIME OF SYSTEM PEAK |
HEATING SYSTEM PSYCHROMETRICS (Airstream Temperatures at Time of Heating Peak)

§ 150.0(m)10: Porous Inner Core Flex Duct. Porous inner core flex ducts must have a non-porous layer between the inner core and outer vapor barrier.
Duct System Sealing and Leakage Test. When space conditioning systems use forced air duct systems to supply conditioned air to an
occupiable space, the ducts must be sealed and duct leakage tested, as confirmed through field verification and diagnostic testing, in

accordance with § 150.0{m}11 and Reference Residential Appendix RA3.

Air Filtration. Space conditioning systems with ducts exceeding 10 feet and the supply side of ventilation systems must have MERV 13 or
equivalent filters. Filters for space conditioning systems must have a two inch depth or can be one inch if sized per Equation 150.0-A. Pressure
drops and labeling must meet the requirements in §150.0{m)12. Filters must be accessible for regular service.”

1,200] HYAC EQUIPMENT SELECTION
1.200] BOSCH BVA-48WN1-M20

0.73
303.8
0.0%

0.00
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39,266 0 33,821

§150.0(m)11:

Calculation Date/Time:; 2021-08-09T11:04:03-07:00
Input File Name: Russo Via Verrazano (20-3864).ribd19x

Calculation Date/Time: 2021-08-09T11:04:03-07:00
Input File Name: Russo Via Verrazano (20-3864).ribd19x

Calculation Date/Time: 2021-08-09T11:04:03-07:00
Input File Name: Russo Via Verrazano (20-3864).ribd19x

Calculation Description: Title 24 Analysis Calculation Description: Title 24 Analysis Calculation Description: Title 24 Analysis

§ 150.0(m)12:

39,266 0 33,821

Total Adjusted System Output

DOCUMENTATION AUTHOR'S DECLARATION STATEMENT (Adjusted for Peak Design conditions)

ENERGY DESIGN RATING

OPAQUE SURFACE CONSTRUCTIONS
Compliance Margins 01 02 03 04 05 06 07

Space Conditioning System Airflow Rate and Fan Efficacy. Space conditioning systems that use ducts to supply cooling must have a hole
for the placement of a static pressure probe, or a permanently installed static pressure probe in the supply plenum. Airflow must be = 350 CFM
per ton of nominal cooling capacity, and an air-handling unit fan efficacy = 0.45 watts per CFM for gas furnace air handlers and < 0.58 watts per
CFM for all others. Small duct high velocity systems must provide an airflow = 250 CFM per ton of nominal cooling capacity, and an air-handling
unit fan efficacy < 0,62 watts per CFM. Field verification testing is required in accordance with Reference Residential Appendix RA3.3.*

08 1. | certify that this Certificate of Compliance documentation is accurate and complete,
Documentation Author Name:
Adriana Gomez

Energy Design Ratings

Aug3Pm| | Jan 1 AM

Documentation Author Signature:

Adviona Gomesy

§ 150.0(m)13:

Interior / Exterior
Continuous
R-value

Total Cavity
R-value

Efficiency’ (EDR) Total? (EDR) Efficiency’ (EDR) Total? (EDR})

Construction Name Surface Type Construction Type Framing U-factor Assembly Layers

Company:
Andresen Architecture, Inc.

Signature Date:

08/09/2021

299

=
—e (L = A1 1T |
P
Outside Air —
=

0 cim Supply Fan Heating Coil
A 1.200 cfm

473 24.5 T02F TOE 97 °F

Standard Design

Inside Finish: Gypsum Board
Cavity / Frame: R-19 in 5-1/2 in. (R-18) /
2x6 17087 Orange Way
Exterior Finish: 3 Coat Stucco

Proposed Design 46.6 238 0.7 0.7 Address: CEA/ HERS Certification Identification (If applicable):

R-19 Wall Exterior Walls Wood Framed Wall 2x6 @ 16in. 0. C. None / None 0.074

RESULT: ¥ COMPLIES

96 °f

2019 Low-Rise Residential Mandatory Measures Summary

Phone:

909-355-6688

City/State/Zip:
Fontana, CA 92335

ROOM
L a8

1: Efficiency EDR includes improvements to the building envelope and more efficient equipment
2: Total EDR includes efficiency and demand response measures such as photovoltaic (PV) systems and batteries
3: Building complies when efficiency and total compliance margins are greater than or equal to zero

. Standard Design PV Capacity: 2.51 kWdc
. PV System resized to 2.51 kWdc (a factor of 2.510) to achieve 'Standard Design PV' PV scaling

Roofing: Light Roof (Asphalt Shingle)
Roof Deck: Wood
Siding/sheathing/decking
Cavity / Frame: R-13.0 / 2x4

Under Roof Joists: R-6.0 insul. L
2. | certify that the energy features and performance specifications identified on this Certificate of Compliance conform to the requirements of Title 24, Part 1 and Part 6 of the California Code of Regulations.
3. The building design features or system design features identified on this Certificate of Compliance are consistent with the information provided on other applicable compliance documents, worksheets,
calculations, plans and specifications submitted to the enforcement agency for approval with this building permit application.

Requirements for Ventilation and Indoor Air Quality:

Requirements for Ventilation and Indoor Air Quality. All dwelling units must meet the requirements of ASHRAE Standard 62.2, Ventilation
and Acceptable Indoor Air Quality in Residential Buildings subject to the amendments specified in § 150.0{o)1.

Single Family Detached Dwelling Units. Single family detached dwelling units, and attached dwelling units not sharing ceilings or floars with

other dwelling units, occupiable spaces, public garages, or commercial spaces must have mechanical ventilation aiflow provided at rates
determined by ASHRAE 62.2 Sections 4.1.1 and 4.1.2 and as specified in § 150.0{0)1C.

Wood Framed
Ceiling

RESPONSIBLE PERSON'S DECLARATION STATEMENT

Attic RoofSFR Attic Roofs 2x4 @ 24in. 0. C. None / Nane 0.052

70°F 70 °F

I certify the following under penalty of perjury, under the laws of the State of California: §150.0(0)1:

| am eligible under Division 3 of the Business and Professions Code to accept responsibility for the building design identified on this Certificate of Compliance.

§ 150.0(0)1C:

Floor Surface: Carpeted
Floor Deck: Wood
Siding/sheathing/decking
Cavity / Frame: R-30 / 2x10

Floors Over
Crawlspace

ENERGY USE SUMMARY

R-30 0.034 Multifamily Attached Dwelling Units. Multifamily attached dwelling units must have mechanical ventilation airflow provided at rates in
accordance with Equation 150.0-B and must be either a balanced system or continuous supply or continuous exhaust system. If a balanced
system is not used, all units in the building must use the same system type and the dwelling-unit envelope leakage must be < 0.3 CFM at 50 Pa

(0.2 inch water) per square foot of dwelling unit envelope surface area and verified in accordance with Reference Residential Appendix RA3.8.

R-30 Floor Wood Framed Floor 2x10 @ 16in. 0. C. None / None COOLING SYSTEM PSYCHROMETRICS (Airstream Temperatures at Time of Cooling Peak)

Responsible Designer Name:
Adriana Gomez

Responsible Designer Signature:

Adviona Gomesy

Energy Use (KTDV/#t2-yr) Standard Design Proposed Design Compliance Margin Percent Improvement § 150.0(0)1E: 102172 °F 75/ 57 °F 75/57°F 44/43°F

Company:
Andresen Architecture, Inc.

Date Signed:

6.88
08/09/2021

Space Heating 9.66 -2.78 -40.4 Over Ceiling Joists: R-39.9 insul.

Cavity / Frame: R-9.1 / 2x4
Inside Finish: Gypsum Board

[
i

Outside Air 7=

0 cfm
Kitchen Range Hoods. Kitchen range hoods must be rated for sound in accordance with Section 7.2 of ASHRAE 62.2. 4+
Field Verification and Diagnostic Testing. Dwelling unit ventilation airflow must be verified in accordance with Reference Residential
Appendix RA3.7. A kitchen range hood must be verified in accordance with Reference Residential Appendix RA3.7.4.3 to confirm it is
rated by HVI to comply with the airflow rates and sound requirements as specified in Section 5 and 7.2 of ASHRAE 62.2,

¥
i@

Wood Framed
Ceiling

Ceilings (below
attic)

Multifamily Building Central Ventilation Systems. Central ventilation systems that serve multiple dwelling units must be balanced to provide
ventilation aiflow for each dwelling unit served at a rate equal to or greater than the rate specified by Equation 150.0-B. All unit aiflows must be
within 20 percent of the unit with the lowest airflow rate as it relates to the individual unit's minimum required airflow rate needed for compliance. |

R-49 Clg. + R-19 Attic 2x4 @ 24in. 0. C. R-49 None / None 0.02

JILL——

44 | 43 °F

Space Cooling 29.45
2.75

14.27

27.63
2.75 0 0
11.75 252 17.7

1.82 6.2 § 150.0(0)1F:

Address:
17087 Orange Way

License:

C 33098

Supply Fan
1,200 cfm

1AQ Ventilation

Cooling Coil

§ 150.0(0)1G:

'ROOM
[ |

Water Heating
Self Utilization,/Flexibility Credit

BUILDING ENVELOPE - HERS VERIFICATION 31.3%

Phone:

909-355-6688

City/State/Zip:
Fontana, CA 92335

n/a 0 0 n/a
53.35 51.79 1.56 29

01 02 03 04 §150.0(0)2:

CFM50

T84 87T °F

i) |

75./57 °F

Compliance Energy Total

Quality Insulation Installation (Qll) High R-value Spray Foam Insulation Building Envelope Air Leakage

Pool and Spa Systems and Equipment Measures: < > <

Certification by Manufacturers. Any pool or spa heating system or equipment must be certified to have all of the following: a thermal efficiency

that complies with the Appliance Efficiency Regulations; an on-off switch mounted outside of the heater that allows shutting off the heater

without adjusting the thermostat setting; a permanent weatherproof plate or card with operating instructions; and must not use electric

resistance heating.’

Piping. Any pool or spa heating system or equipment must be installed with at least 36 inches of pipe between the filter and the heater, or

dedicated suction and retum lines, or built-in or built-up connections to allow for future solar heating.

Covers. Qutdoor pools or spas that have a heat pump or gas heater must have a cover.

Directional Inlets and Time Switches for Pools. Pools must have directional inlets that adeguately mix the pool water, and a time switch that
§ 110.4(b)3: will allow all pumps to be set or programmed to run only during off-peak electric demand periods.

§ 110.5: Pilot Light. Natural gas pool and spa heaters must not have a continuously burning pilot light.

Pool Systems and Equipment Installation. Residential pool systems or equipment must meet the specified requirements for pump sizing, flow

rate, piping, filters, and valves.’

REQUIRED PV SYSTEMS - SIMPLIFIED Not Required Not Required Not Required nfa

§ 110.4(a):

01 0z 03 04 05 06 07 08 09 10 11 12

WATER HEATING SYSTEMS

Annual
Solar Access 01 02 03 04 05 06 07
(%)

Azimuth Tilt
(deg) Input

DC System Size Inverter Eff.

(kwdc)

Array Angle
(deg) 12) (%)

Tilt: (x in

Exception Module Type Array Type Power Electronics CFl § 110.4(b)1:

§ 110.4(b)2:

Name System Type Distribution Type Water Heater Name (#) Solar Heating System Compact Distribution HERS Verification

251 MNA Standard Fixed none true 150-270 n/a n/fa <=7:12 96 100 Digitally signed by ConSal Home Energy Efficiency Rating System Services, Inc. (CHEERS). This digital signature is provided in order ta secure the
content of this registered document, and in no way implies Registration Provider responsibility for the accuracy of the information.

Standard Distribution
System

Domestic Hot Water
(DHW)

DHW Sys 1 DHW Heater 1 (1) n/a None n/a
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HERS Provider: CHEERS § 150.0(p):

Lighting Measures:

Lighting Controls and Components. All lighting control devices and systems, ballasts, and luminaires must meet the applicable requirements
of §110.9.

CA Building Energy Efficiency Standards - 2019 Residential Compliance Report Generated: 2021-08-09 11:04:27 Report Generated: 2021-08-09 11:04:27 Report Generated: 2021-08-09 11:04:27

§110.9:
§ 150.0(k)1A:

Luminaire Efficacy. All installed luminaires must meet the requirements in Table 150.0-A.
Blank Electrical Boxes. The number of electrical boxes that are more than five feet above the finished fioor and do not contain a luminaire or

2019 Low-Rise Residential Mandatory Measures Summary
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Q §150.0(k)1B: other device must be no greater than the number of bedrooms. These electrical boxes must be served by a dimmer, vacancy sensor control, or
~ CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE CF1R-PRF-01E CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE CF1R-PRF-01E fan speed control
F . = F R 5 NOTE: Low-rise residential buildings subject to the Energy Standards must comply with all applicable mandatory measures, regardless of the compliance approach — — — — - — - - -
% Project Name: 1635 Plan Calculation Date/Time: 2021-08-09T11:04:03-07:00 (Page 3 of 10) Project Name: 1635 Plan Calculation Date/Time: 2021-08-09T11:04:03-07:00 (Page 7 of 10) o0 Fsvioe o aspecive sactin 1 maes IoRusaatbr. *Ercaptors ey gty % ¥ 2 o §150.0(/1C: lﬁzciss?d_ IJIO":nlIth '-l;_m"_‘a'restm Ce'"_ng-‘-é Lumk'n?'rez i 03"'n9$£g$l megoag E_f}*::e requirements for: insulztion confact 1)
E Calculation Description: Title 24 Analysis Input File Name: Russo Via Verrazano (20-3864).ribd19x Calculation Description: Title 24 Analysis Input File Name: Russo Via Verrazano (20-3864).ribd19x 101/2020} N AL _
2 Electronic Ballasts for Fluorescent Lamps. Ballasts for fluorescent lamps rated 13 watts or greater must be electronic and must have an
Building Envelope Measures: § 150.0(k)1D:
W - - - - — : 2 output frequency no less than 20 kHz.
o REQUIRED SPECIAL FEATURES WATER HEATERS A Air Leakage. Manufactured fenestration, exterior doors, and exterior pet doors must limit air leakage to 0.3 CFM per square foot or less e Night Lights, Step Lights, and Path Lights. Night lights, step lights and path lights are not required to comply with Table 150.0-A or be
= The following are features that must be installed as condition for meeting the modeled energy performance for this computer analysis. 01 02 03 04 05 06 07 08 09 10 1 12 § 110.6(a)1: when tested per NFBC“"{]U- ASTM E283 9’ AAMAWDMA/CSA 1011 -S-ZIWU'EM L _ § 190.0k1E: controlled by vacancy sensors provided they are rated to consume no more than 5 watts of power and emit no more than 150 lumens.
S : : § 110.6(a)5: Labeling. Fenestration praducts and exlerior doors must have a label meeting the requirements of § 10-111(a). _ Lighting Integral to Exhaust Fans. Lighting integral to exhaust fans (except when installed by the manufacturer in kitchen exhaust hoods)
N * Whplehpuseifin . Tank Field fabricated exterior doors and fenestration products must use U-factors and solar heat gain coefficient (SHGC) values from Tables § 150.0(k)1F: must meet the applicable requirements of § 150.0(k)."
N . Cool roof Heating Tank Energy - : Standby Loss . . §110.6(b): o - : S ' > — - " " = .
4 ) ) ) # of Input Rating | Insulation 1st Hr. Rating| NEEA Heat Pump Tank Location or 110.6-A, 110.6-B, or JA4.5 for exterior doors. They must be caulked and/or weather-stripped. §150.0(k)1G: Screw based luminaires, Screw based luminaires must contain lamps that comply with Reference Joint Appendix JAS.
I~ o Ceiling has high level of insulation Name Element Tank Type 2 Vol. Factor or ks or Recovery : T : i : P P : :
E It i nits or Fllo -value ar Flow Rate rand or vViode moient Condaition . ' s '
t . Floor has high level of insulation Type Unit (gal) | Efficiency Pilot (T U'IIE 1) Eff Flow Rat Brand or Model Ambient Condit §110.7. ;;;t;zl;ai\:wtllajtﬂzrts;tﬁsr;:;ratlons i ger open ngs 1 he tilcing envelops at a7e potertal £0liss of alr lockogn Mmust ba caulked § 150.0(k)1H Light Sources in Enclosed or Recessed Luminaires. Lamps and other separable light sources that are not compliant with the JAB elevated
. Insulation below roof deck ni/Ex : - O(k)1H: ; i 3 : : . ki
g . Window overhangs and/or fins §110.8(a): Insulation Certification by Manufacturers. Insulation must be certified by the Department of Consumer Affairs, Bureau of Household Goods ey s Tequirmmmerts; icladi mensng fequUIremonG: Mt nat bo 1ielcd)t ercloged of tecarecd miRee:.
DHW Heater 1 Gas Consumer 1 0 0.97-UEE 200000- 0 nfa nfa nfa n/a _ and Services (BHGS). Light Sources in Drawers, Cabinets, and Linen Closets. Light sources internal to drawers, cabinetry or linen closets are not required to
S HERS FEATURE SUMMARY Instantancous Btu/Hr §110.8(g): Insulation Requirements for Heated Slab Floors. Heated slab floors must be insulated per the requirements of § 110.8(g). § 150.0(k)11: comply with Table 150.0-A or be controlled by vacancy sensors provided that they are rated to consume no more than 5 watts of power, emit no
S ] Roofing Products Solar Reflectance and Thermal Emittance. The thermal emittance and aged solar reflectance values of the roofing more than 150 lumens, and are equipped with controls that automatically turn the lighting off when the drawer, cabinet or linen closet is closed.
The following is a summary of the features that must be field-verified by a certified HERS Rater as a condition for meeting the modeled energy performance for this computer analysis. Additional WATER HEATING - HERS VERIFICATION § 110.8(1): material must meet the requirements of § 110.8(i} and be labeled per §10-113 when the installation of a cool roof is specified on the CF1R. § 150.0(k)24: Interior Switches and Controls. All forward phase cut dimmers used with LED light sources must comply with NEMA S3L 7A.
% detail is provided in the buildng tables below. Registered CF2Rs and CF3Rs are required to be completed in the HERS Registry 1 = = Py = = e 5 § 110.8(j): Radiant Barrier. When required, radiant barriers must have an emittance of 0.05 or less and be cerfified to the Department of Consumer Affairs. § 150.0(k}2B: Interior Switches and Controls. Exhaust fans must be controlled separately from lighting systems.”
0 Building-level Verifications: - Ceiling and Rafter Roof Insulation. Minimum R-22 insulation in wood-frame ceiling; or the weighted average U-factor must not exceed 0.043. Interior Switches and Controls. Lighting must have readily accessible wall-mounted controls that allow the lighting to be manually
o . Indoor air qu a_ht',.I Iuennlauon Name Pipe Insulation parallel Piping Compact Distribution Compact Distribution Recirculation Control Centr_al DHW Shower Drain Water _ !'Vllnlmqm R-19 or welg_hted average ll..l-factor of 0.054 or Ie_ss in a rafter roof alteration. Attic access doors must have_pen’nanentlyf attacheq § 150.0(k)2C: tuned ON and OFF.*
| Cooling System Verifications: Type Distribution Heat Recovery § 150.0(a): insulation using adhesive or mechanical fasteners. The attic access must be gasketed to prevent air leakage. Insulation must be installed in 1 KIoD: [itifior Swltchas and Controls. Coniols anid Bauibment must BB instalisd I acorance Witk manufaeiees rsliustions
S N Minimum Airflow 3 7 - 3 : - direct contact with a continuous roof or ceiling which is sealed to limit infiltration and exfiltration as specified in § 110.7, including but not limited § 150.0(k)2D: . quip ] : . _
N : Verifias EER DHW Sys 1 -1/1 Not Required Not Required Not Required None Not Required Not Required Not Required to placing insulation either above or below the roof deck or on top of a drywall ceiling,’ §150.00K2E: Interilor S_xitgl:;; ;3(? Controls. Controls must not bypass a dimmer, occupant sensor, or vacancy sensor function if the control is installed to
-_ . Verified SEER §150.0(b): Loose-fill Insulation. Loose fill insulation must meet the manufacturer's required density for the labeled R-value. - - EOMpRY Wi ——
8 . Fan Efficacy \:-.,rlaml,rcpm SPACE CONDITIONING SYSTEMS Wall Insulation, Minimum R-13 insulation in 2x4 inch wood framing wall or have a U-factor of 0.102 or less, or R-20in 2x6 inch wood framing or § 150.0(k)2F: Interior Switches and Controls, Lighting controls must comply with the applicable requirements of § 110.9.
S Heating System Verifications: 01 02 03 04 05 06 07 08 09 10 1 § 150.0(c): have a U-factor of 0.071 or less. Opaque non-framed assemblies must have an overall assembly U-factor not exceeding 0.102. Masonry walls
. Verified HSPF must meet Tables 150.1-A or B."
(@\| : . : :
Verified heat pump rated heating capacit . ) . "
— Bt UM FAtEd e g pacity . 3 ¥ . o Required Verified Heating Cooling § 150.0(d): Raised-floor Insulation. Minimum R-18 insulation in raised wood framed floor or 0.037 maximum U-factor,”
o)) HVAC Distribution System Verifications: Name System Type Heeklog Ui kadhng Uhe Fan Name Disstyution Thermostat | Status Existin, Equipment Equipment
N . Duct leakage testing ¥ yp Name Name Name T it 8 qc P A qc P 5 Slab Edge Insulation. Slab edge insulation must meet all of the following: have a water absorption rate, for the insulation material alone without
; it YPe ondition oun oun fai ter than 0.3 nt; ha ater va rmeance no greater than 2.0 perm per inch; be protected from physical damage and . : .
Domestic Hot Water System Verifications: 150.0(f): acings, no greater than U.5 percent; have a w por permeance no greater than 2.0 perm per inch; be prolected from physic 9 =
g , — None - Air § U UV light deterioration; and, when installed as part of a heated slab floor, meet the requirements of § 110.8(g). 201 9 LOW Rlse RGSIdentlal Mandatory Measures su mmary
1 Res HVACL Heat pump heating cooling HeatPump | HeatPump | e o | pistribution Setback New NA 1 1 Vapor Retarder. In climate zones 1 through 16, the earth floor of unvented crawl space must be covered with a Class | or Class |1 vapor - . . - __
- T T e e System 1 System 1 System 1 §150.0(g)1: retarder. This requirement also applies to controlled ventilation crawl space for buildings complying with the exception to § 150.0(d). . Interior Switches and Controls. An energy management contmllsystem (EMCS) may be used to comply with control requ |Irements ifit
g §150.000 Vapor Retarder. In climate zones 14 and 16, a Class | or Class |l vapor retarder must be installed on the conditioned space side of all § 150.0(k)2G: Eﬁ‘ggefegjuqfg;r;illlgo‘;%ﬁ%g%‘i‘;ﬁ?ﬁgﬂnﬂg::zﬁﬁﬂ:g?rtgf_:;r?]fr‘“??neg :2'; g(itlelatlon Certificate requirements of § 130.4; mees the
01 02 03 04 05 06 07 150.0(g)2: insulation in all exterior walls, vented attics, and unvented attics with air-permeable insulation. ] e Ll il = =
N ber of 0 bei of lati berct 01 02 03 04 05 06 07 08 09 10 11 Fenestration Products. Fenestration, including skylights, separating COEIdi!iOﬂEd space from unconditioned space or cutdoors must have a § 150.0(k)2H: Inler_ior Switches_ and_ Cnntroi_s. A multiseene programmable cuntmllgr may be usedto °°_’”P'Y with d_lmmer “39‘" rements in § 150.0(k) if it
ﬂ Project Name Conditioned Floor Area (ft?) Numi Eru‘:itlzwe ME | Number of Bedrooms Number of Zones N""C"O;'i':g :::::;:'0" T—Itr:ti:; :y:tv:r:: § 150.0(q): maximum U-factor of 0.58; or the weighted average U-factor of all fenestration must not exceed 0.58." : g rrg:lfiessf‘hﬁ:tfuﬁdlﬂﬂa‘;ﬂé Offr dimfll'leéa;]w"dlﬂg fo§ 110.9i. ang complies WII: Ell'll';}her apDIICﬁb'e ;eqw:eme_mt? m,§ 15050[::‘}5 :
O HVAC - HEAT PUMPS Sresiiocer Do e Bkl Rt - nterior Switches and Controls. In bathrooms, garages, laundry rooms, and utility rooms, at least one luminaire in each of these spaces musf
) p! , ppliances, and (as Log Measures: 150.0(k)2: be controlled by an occupant sensor or a vacancy sensor providing automatic-off functionality. If an occupant sensor is installed, it must be
* O\ 1635 Flan 1635 4 2 3 : 1 N Svst Number of Unit Heating Cooling Zonally Compressor HERS Verificati §110.5(¢) Pilot Light. Continuously burning pilot lights are not allowed for indoor and outdoor fireplaces. S ) initially configured to manual-on operation using the manual control required under Section 150.0(k)2C.
=~ = AT i HSPF/COP Cap 47 Cap 17 SEER EER/CEER Controlled Type s § 150.0(e)1: Closable Doors. Masonry or factory-built fireplaces must have a closable metal or glass door covering the entire opening of the firebox. ; Rriar Swiinbes and Contrats. Lultiliafe= ik ale or corial! Ry sokloes it Inack everanos Jon)/\ppens k(8 Togulis menis foe
Q‘ el ol — R ; i . = = : - § 150.0(k)2J: dimming, and that are not controlled by occupancy or vacancy sensors, must have dimming controls.
: ombustion Intake. Masonry or factory-built fireplaces must have a combustion outside air intake, which is at least six square inches in area : : PR e T
wl Heat Pump System 1 | Central split HP 1 10.5 50000 40000 20 135 Not Zonal g;n:el Z Hela:‘:;nm;::::m §150.0(e)2: and is equipped with a readily accessible, operable, and fight-fitting damper or combustion-air control device.” § 150.0(kj2K: I':tf-.'f:lor ?_wli!;h:: andLl.Ct::.rolsl; Undler lca::npflt Irghtlzg TU{S:J bfd'?omm”ij sepllar:?aly L celllng Installe;t:;?: ting s.!‘jm:"ﬁ'b T e
-hers- 5 - 7 : 7 esidential Outdoor Lighting. For single-family residential buildings, outdoor lighting permanently moun a residential building, or to other
—_ §150.0(e)3: Flue Damper. Masonry or factory-built fireplaces must have a flue damper with a readly accessible control. § 150.0(k)3A: buildings on the same Io?, musg meet lhg requireﬁnent in item § 150%{k)3m (ON gnd glfF switch) aild the requirements in either ¢
‘a Space Conditioning, Water Heating, and Plumbing System Measures: & 150.0(k)3Aii {photocell and either a motion sensor or automatic time switch cantrol) or § 150.0(k)3Aiii (astrenomical time clock), or an EMCS.
Q Registration Number: 421-P010117323A-000-000-0000000-0000 Registration Date/Time: 08/09/2021 11:05 HERS Provider: CHEERS Registration Number: 421-P010117323A-000-000-0000000-0000 Registration Date/Time: 08/09/2021 11:05 HERS Provider: CHEERS Certificati = e e ; Residential Outdoor Lighting. For low-rise residential buildings with four or more dwelling units, outdoor lighting for private patios, entrances
Ll : ; g 3 el ; J ; ot ; : Lrdh : j g 3 1 e ; ] ; ; : ertification. Heafing, ventilation and air conditioning (HVAC) equipment, water heaters, showerheads, faucets, and all other requlated ; 2 el : : : : L e : :
2 || N e e e e e O T STy SR oty e ey T (e i flocc O b s ol e 4 kot CRECHS: T, CHESiS: o e B e AT ey e L% T akorraion.ploackad: DY Ui gertics ot abTRbod mich v St Ly CHEERS. Tharefors, CHEERS-Endk: §110.05 110.3:  appjiances must be certified by the manufacturer to the Califomia Energy Commission. §150.0(j38: balconies, and porches; and residential parking lots and carports with less than eight vehicles per site must comply with either § 160.0(K)3A or
o CA Building Energy Efficiency Standards - 2019 Residential Compliance Report Version: 2019.1.300 Report Generated: 2021-08-09 11:04:27 CA Building Energy Efficiency Standards - 2019 Residential Compliance Report Version: 2019.1.300 Report Generated: 2021-08-09 11:04:27 110.2(a). HVAC Efficiency. Equipment must meet the applicable efficiency requirements in Table 110.2-A through Table 110.2:K. with the applicable requirements in Sections 110.8, 130.0, 130.2, 1304, 140.7 and 141.0. __ _
=~
Schema Version: rev 20200901 Schema Version: rev 20200901 - : ; : — Residential Qutdoor Lighting. For low-rise residential buildings with four or more dwelling units, any outdoor lighting for residential parking lots
Q4 Controls for Heat Pumps with Supplementary Electric Relsmtance Heaters_. Heat pumps with supplementary electric resmtanlce hgalers § 150.0(KJ3C: or carports with a lotal of eight or more vehicles per site and any outdoor lighting not regulated by § 150.0{k}38 or § 150.0(k)3D must comply with
— §110.2(b): must have controls that prevent s:upplemgnra_ry heaier operation when the heating load can be met by the_ heat pump alone; and in which the : g the applicable requirements in Sections 110.9, 130.0, 130.2, 130.4, 140.7 and 141.0.
2] cut-on temperatur!a b.r wmpTess N heating ks higher thati the aut-on lemperatire for r?upplementary hecang. andihecit-of empdtanie or Internally illuminated address signs. Internally illuminated address signs must comply with § 140.8; or must consume no more than 5 watts of
% compression heating is higher than the cut-off temperature for supplementary heating. § 150.0(k)d: power as determined according to § 130.0(c)
&Y . Thermostats. All heating or cooling systems not controlled by a central energy management control system (EMCS) must have a . —— T - : - -
Q CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE CF1R-PRF-01E CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE CF1R-PRF-01E §110.2(c): setback thermostat.” § 150.0(k)5: :;;:g;ﬁgig:::ﬁg ;oEIr?:r:r:;izﬂ:n:?a\lr:::::;z ih'@;?&:: ﬁz'%e:t;]l EBTQBQTQ?;? zs ;iheég:tnzrﬂc;rg vehlcls st comply with the
< Project Name: 1635 Plan Calculation Date/Time: 2021-08-09T11:04:03-07:00 (Page 4 of 10) Project Name: 1635 Plan Calculation Date/Time: 2021-08-09T11:04:03-07:00 (Page 8 of 10) , Water Heating Recirculation Loops Serving Multiple Dwelling Units. Water heating recirculation loaps senving mukiple dwelling units must Interior Common Areas of Low-rise Multifamily Residential Buildings. In a low-rise multifamily residential building where the total interior
§110.3(ck; Meet the ai reledse valve, bickfion prevention, pump priming, pump isckaion vahve, and recicuthon Ioop connection requarsmants. of § 150.0(k)6A: commeon area in a single building equals 20 percent or less of the floor area, permanently installed lighting for the interior common areas in that
! Calculation Description: Title 24 Analysis Input File Name: Russo Via Verrazano (20-3864).ribd19x Calculation Description: Title 24 Analysis Input File Name: Russo Via Verrazano (20-3864).ribd19x §110.3(c)4. ; ' e die .} g eq P P Y ghting
—~ - - - - — - building must be comply with Table 150.0-A and be controlled by an occupant sensor.
< § 10,3006 Isolation Valves. Instantaneous water heaters with an input rating greater than 6.8 kBtu per hour (2 kW) must have isclation valves with hose Interior Common Areas of Lowriss Mul ifamily Resldential Bulldings. In a low-1ise ruliamiy resklenial biikGing whers the il meior
3(c)B: i i i i :
<C ZONE INFORMATION HVAC HEAT PUMPS - HERS VERIFICATION t:‘tl)bts :J_r t::Ter glttlr:.gs on ?OLh cqld an_:i rrt :t:ter Iinesht.:?lltc[n:' for ﬂtushling th: wz:ter heatttar \lnTuen the Vilves ahreI ;Iose:. . o common area in a single building equals more than 20 percent of the floor area, permanently installed lighting for the interior common areas in
ilot Lights. Continuously burning pilot lights are prohibited for natural gas: fan-type central fumaces; household cooking appliances (excep that building must: REVIEWED EOR CODE COMPLIANCE BY:
— o1 02 3 o4 05 06 07 o1 02 03 o 05 % o7 08 = §105: appliances without an electrical supply voltage connection with pilot lihts that consume less than 150 Btu per hour ); and pool and spa heaters. S150.0(KIB: i Comply with the applicable requirements in Sections 110.9, 130.0, 130.1, 140.6 and 141,0; and WILLDAN ENGINEERING '
Q Zone Name Zone Type HVAC System Name Zone Floor Area (ft2) Avg. Ceiling Height Water Heating System 1 | Water Heating System 2 N Verified Airflow P — Verified EER Verified SEER Verified Refrigerant Verified HSPE Verified Heating Verified Heating Building Cooling and Heating Loads. Heating and/or cooling loads are calculated in accordance with the ASHRAE Handbook, ii. Lighting installed in corridars and stainwells must be controlled by eccupant sensors that reduce the lighting power in each space by at least T
E Charge Cap 47 Cap 17 §150.0(h)1: Equipment Volume, Applications Volume, and Fundamentals Volume; the SMACNA Residential Comfort System Installation Standards 50 percent. The occupant sensors must be capable of turning the light fully on and off from all designed paths of ingress and egress. Approval of these plans & specifications shall
© SFR Conditioned Res HVAC1 1635 8 DHW Sys 1 N/A T Manual; or the ACCA Manual J using design conditions specified in § 150.0(h)2. Solar Ready Buildings: not be construed to_be a permit for, or an
Required 350 Required Required N Vi ! ¥ — - - - — - et : e . 8
=~ 1-hers-htpump EAMIE Equlire equire 4 £3 £s 52 Single Family Residences. Single family residences located in subdivisions with 10 or more single family residences and where the approval of any.violation of any Federal, State,
E OPAQUE SURFACES § 110.10(a)1: application for a tentative subdivision map for the residences has been deemed complete and approved by the enforcement agency, which County or City laws or ordinances. One set of
(&) do not have a photovoltaic system installed. must comply with the requirements of § 110.10(b} through § 110.10(e). X X
HVAC - DISTRIBUTION SYSTEMS
,& al s L o 05 aks W o § 110.10(a)2: Low-rise Multifamily Buildings. Low-rise multi-family buildings that do not have a photovoltaic system installed must comply with the approved plans gyt (REpt on the job until
= . . na—— Window and Door . 01 02 03 04 05 06 07 08 09 10 11 12 Alla)e: requirements of § 110.10(b) through § 110.10(d). completion.
Name Zone Construction Azimuth Orientation Gross Area (ft2 Tilt (deg)
% () Area (ft2) Duct Ins, R-value Duct Location Surface Area Minimum Solar Zone Area. The solar zone must have a minimum total area as described below. The solar zone must comply with access, 5:59:36 PM Mav 16. 2022
> Rear Wall (South) SFR R-19 Wall 180 Back 476 120 90 Bypass HERS pathway, smoke ventilation, and spacing requirements as specified in Title 24, Part 9 or other parts of Title 24 or in any requirements adopted by i y ’
< Name Type Design Type Supply Return Supply Return Supply Return Duct Duct Leakage Verificati a local jurisdiction. The solar zone total area must be comprised of areas that have no dimension less than 5 feet and are no less than 80
Left Wall (East) SFR R-19 Wall 90 Left 513 43.992 90 uc erification square feet each for buildings with roof areas less than or equal to 10,000 square feet or no less than 160 square feet each for buildings with
% Right Wall (West) SER R-19 Wall 270 Right 587 102 30 Air § 110.10(b)1: roof areas greater than 10,000 square feet. For single family residences, the solar zone must be located on the roof or overhang of the building
V3 TR e, No salediand Distribution ' ' and have a total area no less than 250 square feet. For low-rise multi-family buildings the solar zene must be located on the roof or averhang of
oY) Front Wall (North) SFR R-19 Wall 0 Front 290 60.008 90 A Unconditioned attic Non-Verified R-8 R-8 Attic Attic n/a n/a Bypass Tested Skt the building, or on the roof or overhang of another structure located within 250 feet of the building, or on covered parking installed with the
% Roof - Attic SFR R-49 Clg. + R-19 Attic nfa nfa 984 n/a n/a YoEEm Duct shie 1 h"'s E: i building project, and have a fotal area no less than 15 percent of the total roof area of the building excluding any skylight area. The solar zone
= : SRR requirement is applicable to the entire building, including mixed occupancy.”
<C Floor Over Gar SFR R-30 Floor n/a n/a 356 n/a n/a §110.10(b)2; Azimuth. All sections of the solar zone located on steep-sloped roofs must be oriented between 90 degrees and 300 degrees of true north.
S HVAC DISTRIBUTION - HERS VERIFICATION § 110.10(6)3A Shading. The solar zone must not contain any obstructions, including but not limited to: vents, chimneys, architectural features, and roof
.. ATTIC . : mounted eguipment.”
SR o1 02 03 04 05 06 07 08 o1 0z 03 o - 08 o7 08 09 Shading. Any obstruction located on the roof or any other part of the building that projects above a solar zone must be located at least twice the
- { l' — z = — — §110.10(b)3B: distance, measured in the horizontal plane, of the height difference between the highest point of the obstruction and the horizontal projection of
Name Construction Type Roof Rise (x in 12) | Roof Reflectance Roof Emittance Radiant Barrier Cool Rao . . . . e the nearest point of the solar zone, measured in the vertical plane.” ; ’ ’ .
Attic SFR Attic RoofSFR Ventilated 4 0.3 0.75 Yes Yes Name s s o YEtiheg Bt Nertiine uck Buried Ducts Dreply:Rurion ko dealiame Al buas Cathely Structural Design Loads on Construction Documents. For areas of the roof designated as a solar zone, the structural design loads for roof P TOPOS €d Slng l e F amlly R@S zden ce F or.
' . Verification Target (%) Location Design Ducts Handler Conditioned § 110.10(b)4: dead load and roof live load must be clearly indicated on the construction documents. . .
Space Interconnection Pathways. The construction documents must indicate: a location reserved for inverters and metering equipment and a Erl C k a n d ‘ e l l a i e re n a
FENESTRATION / GLAZING §110.10(c): pathway reserved for routing of conduit from the solar zone to the point of interconnection with the electrical service; and for single family
Air Distribution _ ; : : : residences and central water-heating systems, a pathway reserved for routing plumbing from the solar zone to the water-heating system.
; Yes 5.0 Not Required Not Required Not Required Credit not taken Not Required No and central water-nealing systen — {Ne waterneaung syslem. ___| . . .
0 02 03 04 05 06 07 08 09 10 u 12 13 14 System 1-hers-dist 9 . 4 9 §110.10 Documentation. A copy of the construction documents or a comparable document indicating the information from § 110.10(b) through Vlg Verra zano RlverSlde C A 92 5 03 APN 2 6 9_2 01 -06 7
SHGC A0(d): & 110.10{c) must be provided to the occupant.
. Width | Height Area U-factor Exterior
Name Type Surface Orlentation | Azimuth | .." | "y " | Mult. () Ufactor | o e | SHOC [Sourc | o ing IR EATCSTSTENG § 110.10(e)1: Main Electrical Service Panel. The main electrical service panel must have a minimum busbar rating of 200 amps.
e Main Electrical Service Panel. The main electrical service panel must have a reserved space to allow for the installation of a double pole circuit 6 Mﬂy 2 022 —cr "%
- - 01 02 03 04 § 110.10(e)2: ker for a future solar electric installation. Th fly marked s "For Future Solar Electric’ REJEWAE
Rear Windows Window Rear Wall (South) Back 180 6 4 5 120 0.3 NFRC 0.25 | NFRC | Bug Screen breaker for a future solar electric installation. The reserved space must be parmanently marked as “For Future Solar Electric”. ) |
Left Windows Window Left Wall (East) Left %0 6 4 1 4399 o3 NFRC | 0.25 | NFRC | Bug Screen Name Type Fan Power (Watts/CFM) Name 20-3864
E Right Windows Window Right Wall (West) Right 270 6 4 4 102 03 NFRC 0.25 | NFRC | Bug Screen HWAC Fan 1 HVAC Fan 0.45 HVAC Fan 1-hers-fan B A
Q‘ Front Windows Window Front Wall (North) Front 0 6 4 1 40.01 0.3 NFRC 0.25 | NFRC | Bug Screen
P!
<H
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@ZOZO DOUG ANDRESEN, ARCHITECT EXPRESSLY RESERVES HIS COMMON LAW COPYRIGHT AND OTHER PROPERTY RIGHTS IN THESE PLANS. THESE PLANS ARE NOT TO BE REPRODUCED, CHANGED OR COPIED IN ANY FORM OR MANNER WHATSOEVER, NOR ARE THEY TO BE ASSIGNED TO ANY THIRD PARTY WITHOUT FIRST OBTAINING THE EXPRESS WRITTEN PERMISSION AND CONSENT OF DOUGLAS ANDRESEN, ARCHITECT.
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Plumbing Fixture Max. Flow Rate (4.303.1) @ 8y, (ABV) (ABV) (ABV) | | |
. . ‘ © T DN HB | kl (-
Plumbing Fixture A 4040 4040) 4040 4040 A N E2 N
Type Max. Flow Rate — P g . —
2 S — i S ——— /R i G —— 17087 ORANGE WAY, FONTANA, CA 92335 (909) 355-6688
b .
Water closets 1.28 gpf g
Showerheads 1.8 gpm @ 80 psi
Kitchen faucets 1.8 gpm @ 60 psi —X
Lavatory faucets 1.2 gpm @ 60 psi
Metering faucets 0.20 gallons/cycle
% % Plan Notes
= Bedroom #2 Bedroom #3 = - .
CPT/10-0" CPT/10-0" 5 Dining | Family Room _ 1108 24" x 30" CLEAR FLOOR SPACE IN FRONT OF WATER CLOSET PER CBC SEC. 2904.
o o L o . o WD/9-0 WD/9-0 @ 2-871  NEW GAS METER LOCATION (BY UTILITY). (VERIFY EXACT LOCATION WITH UTILITY COMPANY)
g-11 3-9 3-2 37 8-7 , 314 4" THICK CONCRETE GARAGE SLAB ON 2" SAND BASE (2,500 PSI MIX) WITH SMOOTH TROWEL
1 FINISH. SLOPE 2" TO DRAIN. SAWCUT WITHIN 24 HOURS WHERE INDICATED
Wa l l L egen d ‘ ‘ = 3-65  3-1/2" THICK CONCRETE SLAB ON GRADE WITH MEDIUM BROOM FINISH. SLOPE 1/8" PER FOOT
S | MINIMUM AWAY FROM BUILDING. PROVIDE A LANDING AT ALL DOORS A MINIMUM OF 2" BEYOND
. 10-15 10-15 ] 319 1/2" 39" 11-6 1/2" 3.5 56" EACH SIDE OF DOOR AND A MINIMUM OF 3'-0" OUT FROM FACE OF DOOR.
2 x 6 WOOD STUDS @ 16" O/C [ 1015 | 1015 | % ] / 3-66  3-1/2" THICK CONCRETE SLAB ON GRADE WITH MEDIUM BROOM FINISH. SLOPE 1/8" PER FOOT
(R-19 BATT INSULATION) e —— s . — N uP | MINIMUM AWAY FROM BUILDING.
: . 2x4WOOD STUDS @ 16" O/C (R-15 o I | R 1 e A—— RS _ 18R | 10100 o 399  NEW LOCATION OF RELOCATED CONDENSING AND CONCRETE PAD
BATT INSULATION AT GARAGE TO B 1-108 15-80 © B 1 7\\ | 6-62 10-125 fL ; © 6-42 42" HIGH WOOD STUD WALL WITH DRYWALL SIDES AND WOOD CAP.
HOUSE FIREWALLS) - = — = 6-62 LINE OF BEAM ABOVE (SEE FRAMING PLAN)
2" FURRING WALL, 2 x 4 5 AL AT 30— . 5T i 511" | T o I - T T T T T T T - IW 19520 | ] 668  LINE OF WALL BELOW
, < . I N / ) , S N === | C @ 6-196  VOID SPACE
LAID FLAT N2 It D- (i 2 ~ - 6-220 | : 11-52 ) | 3
A 4 15530 ||l [ 1540 || 15-50 | B%?S%O, ) \D-3/ ] E P | 11-52 ] PJ( tch 11-80 I s N ° 6-220  WOOD HANDRAIL WITH METAL BRACKET SUPPORTS AT 5-0" O/C CAPABLE OF SUPPORTING A 200
=l sy N /\ 10100 16.384 4016\ - I 1246 | oenen Q) O | Powder POUND LOAD AT ANY POINT IN ANY DIRECTION ON THE RAIL (34" - 38" ABOVE NOSING.) THE
] ‘ &N ﬂ / i 2 | WD/8-0 L L e HANDGRIP PORTION OF THE HANDRAIL SHALL BE NOT LESS THAN 1-1/4" NOR MORE THAN 1-1/2"
(16220 | Laun. | )Z o = S—— 5 oo ~ /{ W IN CROSS-SECTIONAL DIMENSION OR THE SHAPE SHALL PROVIDE AN EQUIVALENT GRIPPING
ECYUC R o | I @ Q N 2 | - SURFACE.
! . w =—1-108
2 || 15-640 W D Q S e I } [15-300] [ 11-30 | | ; L Ent | 050 \l 9-345  LINE OF CEILING HEIGHT CHANGE
o || s 1~ 6-196 | — L | L ﬁé'-m 9-365  5/8" TYPE "X" GYPSUM BOARD GARAGE SIDE OF ALL WALLS AND CEILING ADJACENT TO HOUSE
@ = = t J = — = = T === T v Kan AND ALL WALLS SUPPORTING SECOND FLOOR. PROVIDE MINIMUM 24” HORIZONTAL SEPARATION
S . 1 LA 642 I ! @ CD ] 5 5 i F=g=====1 }E pw ¥ 15-200 5 BETWEEN OFFSET ELECTRICAL RECEPTACLES. (ELECTRICAL BOXES TO CONFORM TO ICC
2 2 iy || 9 I 101007 | o PR > ® G y R D N © REPORT NO. ER 3686) GAS VENTS, METAL CHIMNEYS PENETRATING THE FINISH SHALL BE FIRE
C e \D-2/ o N C I I — | | STOPPED WITH AN APPROVED ASSEMBLY. PLASTIC PIPE SHALL NOT PIERCE FINISH. DUCTS ON
1 A W.I.C. = K & = DN 2" - = = ) THE GARAGE SIDE SHALL BE A MINIMUM 26 GAUGE SHEET METAL.
1 E— H CPT/8'-0" H 9-520 | L 1-108 —= 4016) & L :::D:ij Iy 2 " g
- Hal N (15200 | ~ 5390 ‘ | 8 = 9-390  PROVIDE ONE LAYER 5/8" TYPE "X" GYPSUM BOARD ON ALL WALLS AND CEILINGS OF USABLE
S || I—— =L 10-15 M. Bath o E— SRR 15-328 ' SPACE UNDER STAIRS. ELECTRICAL BOXES INSTALLED IN THESE WALLS OR CEILING SHALL BE
NS ) CPT/8'-0 H | I 'I.'L-_8’—O" 15-80 Ec; L | (DIRECT VENT) ONE-HOUR FIRE RATED.
= DN u @ ! % 15-328 -/~ I 9-520  SYNTHETIC MARBLE TOP, SPLASH AND END SPLASH WITH UNI-LAV.
S D S 16R ) | I 5 % D0 —— D =7) 10-15 12" WIDE WOOD SHELF AND POLE AT +67" ABOVE FLOOR WITH METAL BRACKET SUPPORTS AT
o F1 aiq4/om - /32 o 36" O/C MAX
& N v B 30112 y ‘ | (2040 | 9-365 | > 5 10-100 RECESSED MEDICINE CABINET (TOP AT +72" ABOVE FLOOR)
Lu'§ . | : | e || rar 81 . s | z< 5 10-125 24" LONG TOWEL BAR (+54) PROVIDE 2 x 6 SOLID BACKING
T - - - - - <
& i 11-30  DISHWASHER SPACE
S | ‘ b | 2 Car Garage | 4 11-52  REFRIGERATOR SPACE (PROVIDE RECESSED SHUT-OFF IN PLASTIC BOX FOR ICEMAKER)
S | | | % Porch a1
S ! CONC/9-4" /201 80/  SLIDE-IN GAS COOKTOP WITH OVEN BELOW AND MICROWAVE OVEN ABOVE WITH EXHAUST
S I . g7 410" s | 40 | [ ) - HOOD AND 7" DIAMETER GALVANIZED SHEET METAL DUCT TO OUTSIDE AIR HOOD ABOVE 100cfm
| i m-2-871 =
= , - . ; 7 m X 1235 LINE OF CABINETS ABOVE
N E ! l E ¥ | ” ‘ ' = l 12-46  BASE CABINET WITH GRANITE TOP AND 6" SPLASH
= | l 4040 — — — o S 9-365 [p.1/ I 3-99 15-40  HOT AND COLD WATER SHUT-OFF IN RECESSED PLASTIC BOX FOR CLOTHES WASHER (CLOTHES
S | Master Bedroom 3 3 3-14 I i WASHER IS NIC)
| | & - © 15-50  CLOTHES DRYER (NIC
: 9 CPT/10-0" 0 © (NIC)
N R o | ‘ | © | | = 15-80 60" x 32" x 72" HIGH FIBERGLASS COMBINATION TUB/SHOWER UNIT. NO SLIP JOINT
0 = A 9-345 9-345 & CONNECTIONS ARE PERMITTED IN WASTE LINE. SET SHOWER HEAD IN WALL AT +76" ABOVE
38 - Fo : : : : : | - = FLOOR WITH METAL ESCUTCHEON. PROVIDE SHOWER CURTAIN ROD. SHOWERS &
- w | | N Ry TUB/SHOWERS SHALL BE PROVIDED WITH INDIVIDUAL CONTROL VALVES OF THE PRESSURE
~ r~ [ BALANCE OR THERMOSTATIC MIXING VALVE TYPE PER SEC. 408.3 2019 CPC.
— | |
- | | o 15-200 TANK-TYPE WATER CLOSET (1.28 GALLONS PER FLUSH MAXIMUM)
) | | 2-0"1-0 15300 33" x 22" DOUBLE BOWL SELF-RIMMING ENAMELED STEEL KITCHEN SINK WITH2)2 HP GARBAGE
~ 1= DISPOSER
— 15-328  RESIDENTIAL TANKLESS GAS-FIRED HOT WATER FIXTURE ON WALL WITH 3/4" GAS AND WATER
= F 5 = (e X CONNECTION AND 4” DIAMETER “B” VENT (SEE MECHANICAL SYSTEM NOTES FOR
A = r I Pr— | < & = MANUFACTURER AND MODEL NUMBER). VERIFY REQUIRED INPUT BTU RATE WITH OWNER.
9] = | _T (92]
3 = ‘ ‘ \ | i T N N N e (= N 15-530 30" x 30" ATTIC ACCESS FOR ATTIC FAU. PROVIDE WEATHERSTRIP OR SEAL AT THE ATTIC
R G = e ——— 4016 (ABV) — — C4016(ABV). — — = —— < = G ‘ = ACCESS PANEL TO PREVENT DRAFTS. (ACCESS SHALL BE SIZED TO ACCOMMODATE REMOVAL
= / L 4040 4040 ]- = 16 < OF LARGEST PIECE OF EQUIPMENT)
S — D-1 15-640 4 TON FAU WITH COOLING COIL. SET ON PLYWOOD PLATFORM WITH RETURN AIR BELOW.
= — — PROVIDE 4" DIAMETER "B" VENT TO OUTSIDE AIR. PROVIDE WATERTIGHT GALVANIZED PAN WITH
- _— 3/4" PVC CONDENSATE OVERFLOW TO DRAIN ABOVE WINDOW.
S | 4" 160" 4" 15-871  CONDENSING UNIT. PROVIDE 3-1/2" THICK POLYETHYLENE PAD EXTENDED 3" MINIMUM ABOVE
GROUND PER C.M.C.
- 7 7
= 6-68 o o . " o Lo 11om g an L 16-20 400 AMP RECESSED MAIN PANEL (UNDERGROUND FEED WITH TWO #3/0 AWG & ONE #2 GROUND)
S 2-0 6-0 411112 6-0 18112 7-4 20'-8 7-4
S b (VERIFY EXACT LOCATION WITH UTILITY COMPANY) (PROVIDE GAS AND WATER BONDING TO
A 7 SERVICE) PROVIDE 3-0” DEEP BY 2’-6” WIDE MINIMUM CLEARANCE IN FRONT OF PANEL PER
28-0" 28-0" ARTICLE 110-26a
o
S 16-46  SOLAR READY - FUTURE PANEL
N 16-384  WALL SCONCE LIGHT (+84" UON)
[]
16-711  EV PANEL "READY" - SEE NOTE 1 TO 6 ON EV NOTES
S Second Floor Plan First Floor Plan
g 1/4 n = 1 "0 n 1/4 n = 1 "0 n
-3
~
w
s| Wind
2 indow Types
o 4
< NOTES: Water Notes
N 1 WINDOW DIVIDERS AND TRIM OPTIONS VARY - SEE ELEVATIONS
—_— :
> Door L eqe nd 1. "WATER PIPE AND FITTINGS WITH A LEAD CONTENT WHICH EXCEEDS 8%
N < SHALL BE PROHIBITED IN SYSTEMS CONVEYING POTABLE WATER
IS\ — — 2. ALLFIXTURES, EQUIPMENT, PIPING, AND MATERIALS SHALL BE LISTED
_— 3. ALL PLUMBING FIXTURES SHALL MEET THE FLOW REQUIREMENTS
% SPECIFIED IN THE CALIFORNIA GREEN BUILDING CODE.
S o e 4. THE FLOW RATES FOR ALL PLUMBING FIXTURES SHALL COMPLY WITH
S Room Finish Abbreviation Room Finish Legend THE MAXIMUM FLOW RATES SPECIFIED IN SECTION 4103,
- - By B —— S
(@N] = = _OIO / / — . . . .
g T Z © L/ I I A A =| Abbreviation Description GENERAL NOTES:
/ / / ]
o — / , / iy R p 1. 5/8" GYPSUM BOARD ON WALLS & 5/8" GYPSUM BOARD
kS - L/ / S Y . CON CONCRETE ON CEILINGS TO RECEIVE KNOCK-DOWN TEXTURE F ire N otes
=2 T T FINISH FLOOR N 7 S O S CONC EXPOSED FINISHED CONC. WITH TWO COATS LATEX FLAT ENAMEL
o N : : : : . . . . . N R R — CPT CARPET 2. FLOOR MATERIAL CHANGES TO OCCUR IN CENTER OF 1. ROOF COVERINGS SHALL BE EITHER NONCOMBUSTIBLE OR SHALL BE FIRE RETARDANT MATERIAL NOT
ol b N \ N A — E.C. EXPOSED CONSTRUCTION DOORWHEN IN A CLOSED  POSITION COMPOSED OF ORGANIC FIBER WITH A MINIMUM CLASS "A" RATING
< A B C D E N AN N SIS EPOX EPOXY FLOORING 3. ALL CORNERS TO BE BULLNOSED 2. ALL EXTERIOR WALL COVERINGS SHALL BE APPROVED NONCOMBUSTIBLE OR IGNITION-RESISTANT MATERIAL
. N . I T 3. EAVES SHALL PROVIDE ONE-HOUR FIRE RESISTANCE-RATED CONSTRUCTION OR EQUIVALENT (SEE KEY NOTE
o SLIDING VINYL- SLIDING VINYL- SLIDING VINYL- FIXED VINYL- SINGLE HUNG \ \ ) e el U FRP FIBER REINFORCED PANELS 9-110)
B FRAMED DUAL- GLAZED DOOR FRAMED DUAL- FRAMED DUAL- VINYL-FRAMED GB GYPSUM BOARD 4. EXTERIOR DOOR ASSEMBLIES SHALL MEET STANDARD SFM 12-7A-1 OR SHALL BE OF APPROVED
S GLAZED (TEMPERED GLASS) GLAZED GLAZED DUAL-GLAZED A B F G H J L P T X INT INTEGRAL NONCOMBUSTIBLE CONSTRUCTION
S (OBSCURED) y \J, y PLY PLYWOOD 5. ADDRESS NUMBERS SHALL HAVE INTERNALLY ILLUMINATED, NONCOMBUSTIBLE
D PRE-HUNG SOLID CORE ~ PRE-HUNG SOLID  PRE_HUNG 6'-8" HIGH HOLLOW 7'-0" HIGH 6'-8" HIGH SOLID CORE SLAB PT PRIME AND PAINT EXTERIOR DOORS
—~ _ e ey ] WOOD (OR OR FIBER COREWOOD  HOLLOW CORE CORE SLAB SECTIONAL LOUVERED DOOR WITH (2) 14" RES RESILIENT FLOORING :
@ WINDOW GENERAL NOTES: A q = EMEEEEB)ONE PANE GLASS COMPOSITE) DOOR ~ DOOR WITH SLAB (PROVIDE BI-PASS DOORS OVERHEAD GARAGE BY-FOLD DOORS WIDE x 8" HIGH RUB RUBBER FLOORING REVIEWED FOR CODE COMPLIANCE BY: + EXTERIOR DOORS SHALL COMPLY WITH ONE OF THE FOLLOWING:
S . ( ; ﬂﬂAM)/ WITH THRESHOLD, THRESHOLD AND PRIVACY LOCK AT DOOR WITH 3/16" (PAINT GRADE) SCREENED VENTS WILLDAN ENGINEERING «  THE EXTERIOR SURFACE OR CLADDING SHALL BE OF NONCOMBUSTIBLE OR IGNITION RESISTANT MATERIALS
S A. gt’;‘gg’\\l’\?g& EAEN"T\'S&m—égeﬂgg"w'\gl%oﬁp\& VV\\//LDIEEF'EIA,\ﬁgLNG AND CAULK WITH Window Schedule A : WEATHER STRIPING, AND WEATHER  MASTER BEDROOM TEMPERED GLASS (ONE 6" FROM TOP SEAL CLEAR CONCRETE FLOOR SEALER * SOLID WOOD DOORS HAVING STILES AND RAILS NOT LESS THAN 1-3/8" THICKNESS WITH THE INTERIOR FIELD
<C B. HEADER HEIGHT IS 610" ABOVE FLOOR (UON) : maow scneadule g 5/8" INSULATED STRIPING, 2 SELF & BATHROOM OF DOOR AND ONE sV SHEET VINYL ||\D/|AA';I(E1I'-ASP’\|20RTTLOE§§|'SEQTJ;IL/STTL?ggq'Ei?\f :ISE/;S(C_:_E:"EEOR THE EXTERIOR PERIMETER OF THE RAISED PANEL THAT
| : - : , , TEMPERED GLASS CLOSE SPRINGS DOORS) 6" FROM BOTTOM) T-BAR SUSPENDED ACOUSTICAL CEILING "
— C. PROVIDE SAFETY GLAZING OR TEMPERED GLASS IN HAZAROUS LOCATIONS PER CBC Type Mark | Type | Width Height § Comments TL CERAMIC TILE + SHALL HAVE A FIRE-RESISTANCE RATING OF NOT LESS THAN 20 MINUTES
< B0 S I D O L P D JACENT T A DOOR 2040 = >0 0" T TSB TOP SET BASE + SHALL BE TESTED TO MEET THE PERFORMACE REQUIREMENTS OF SFM STANDARD 12-7A-1
o o + GARAGE DOORS SHALL RESIST THE INTRUSION OF EMBERS BY PREVENTING GAPS BY THE ITEMS LISTED PER
E EITHER VERTICAL EDGE OF THE DOOR IN THE CLOSED POSITION AND WHERE THE 2050 D 20 5-0 LT V-T VINYL COATED ACOUSTICAL CEILING 708A.4 (CRC R337.8.4)
Q BOTTOM EXPOSED EDGE OF THE GLAZING IS LESS THAN 60" ABOVE THE WALKING 4016 A 40" 1-6" T DOOR NOTES: WBB WOOD BASE BOARD 5:59:30 PM May 16, 2022 ' -
= SURFACE. A PERMANENT LABER PER CBC 2406.2 SHALL IDENTIFY EACH LIGHT OF 4016 c 20" 16" iz e WD WOOD FLOORING ’ EXTERIOR GLAZING NOTES:
SAFETY GLAZING. o o '
v 4040 c 4-0 4-0 JT 1. PROVIDE TWO (2) SPRING HINGES FOR SELF-CLOSING WRGB WATER RESISTANT GYPSUM BOARD « EXTERIOR GLAZING IN EXTERIOR WINDOWS, EXTERIOR GLAZED DOORS, GLAZED OPENINGS IN EXTERIOR DOORS
k = Ll b 1
= D. gLéHvé'gPoozvg ?ﬂ'l'z'&%%D\'/T/}\?y'\iEg EggbﬂjL)T?qu\X/E) XtLECVRINDDUgVLVgIL@ﬁ'“g O{—Ll\jl Dolﬁg ,Qlf’é‘g- 4050 C 0 50" S5z 2. PROVIDE ENTRY LOCK AND DEADBOLT LOCK WITH 1" (PROVIDE CEILING FRAMING AT 12" O.C. GLAZED OPENINGS IN EXTERIOR GARAGE DOORS OR STRUCTURAL GLASS SHALL COMPLY WITH ONE OF THE
= LR TR T T T T N 6068 B 50" o8 I THROW AT ALL EXTERIOR DOORS INCLUDING THE WHERE WATER RESISTANT GYPSUM FOLLOWING REQUIREMENTS:
) : B
= . PROVIDE BLINDS FOR ALL EXTERIOR ANB INTERIOR WINDOWS GARAGE DOOR TO THE HOUSE XVFf\FLt ggﬁgﬁ s|? USED FOR CEILING gft\JSBSLE GLAZED INSULATING GLASS WITH ONE OF THE PANES TEMPERED AND THE SECOND PANE MAY BE PLAIN
= F. T=TEMPERED
S « EITHER THE INTERIOR OR EXTERIOR PANEL MAY BE TEMPERED
G. THE LOAD RESISTANCE OF GLASS UNDER UNIFORM LOAD SHALL BE DETERMINED IN .. .
= Door Finish Abbreviation Door Schedule *  GLASSBLOCKUNITS
< H. EAGH PANE OF SAPETY GLAZING INSTALLED IN HAZARDOUS LOGATIONS SHALL BE * ATWENTY (20) MINUTE FIRE-RESISTIVE RATED WINDOW ASSEMBLY
= : Abb Descripti D : F .. . BE TESTED TO MEET THE PERFORMANCE REQUIREMENTS OF SFM STANDARD 12-7A-2. STRUCTURAL GLASS
& IDENTIFIED (ACID ETCHED, SAND BLASTED, CERAMIC FIRED, ETC) BY A reo. escription Type oor Fire rame Room Finish Schedule VENEER. THE WALL ASSEMBLY BEHIND STRUCTURAL GLASS VENEER SHALL COMPLY WITH SECTION 707A.3 FOR
3 MANUFACTURER'S DESIGNATION, THE MANUFACTURER OR INSTALLER AND THE Mark 5 . . 5 . . T - :
= ark | Material | Finish | Width | Height | Thickness | Glass | Rated | Material | Finish Comments EXTERIOR WALLS.
= SAFETY GLAZING STANDARD WHICH IT COMPLIES. MULTI-PANE ASSEMBLIES SHALL BE AL ALUMINUM Rooms Base Floor Walls Ceilines
= IDENTIFIED PER CRC R308.1. [CRC R308.1] N CRONZE ANODIZED 1st Floor ' . . - : - ' : '3 .
< 2A BAKED ENAMEL 160" 70" Name Height |Material | Material | Finish | Material Finish| Material | Finish| Height
— oA CLEAR ANODIZED A sC PT 30" 6'-8" 13/4" TEMP |20 MIN. |WDF PT 2 1st Floor
- FIRE NOTES: oL GLASS B SC PT 2'-8" 6'-8" 13/4" 20 MIN. |WDF PT 1,2 Family Room  [4" WBB WD INT GB PT GB PT 9'-0"
ACCORDING TO R337.8 ALL THE FOLLOWING EXTERIOR GLAZING MATERIALS AND/OR ASSEMBLIES ARE IN COMPLIANCE WITH THIS SECTION:EXTERIOR WINDOWS, G HC PT 24" 6'-8" 1.3/8" WDF PT Dining 4" WBB WD INT GB PT GB PT 9-0" . . . )
EXTERIOR GLAZED DOORS, GLAZED OPENINGS WITHIN EXTERIOR DOORS, GLAZE OPENINGS WITHIN EXTERIOR GARAGE DOORS, EXTERIOR STRUCTURAL GLASS HC HOLLOW CORE WOOD 2 Car Garage |- - CONG INT GB PT GB T 94" Proposed Single Family Residence For:
VENEER, SKYLIGHTS AND WEATHER STRIPPING. AS R337.8.2.1 STATES THE REQUIREMENT FOR EXTERIOR WINDOWS, SKYLIGHTS AND EXTERIOR GLAZED DOORS HM HOLLOW METAL 2nd Floor Kitchen 7 WEB WD INT GB PT GB T 80" E . k d C l . Y
ASSEMBLIES SHALL COMPLY WITH ONE OF THE FOLLOWING REQUIREMENTS: 1. ALL WINDOWS TO BE CONSTRUCTED OF MULTIPANE GLAZING WITH A MINIMUM OF HWD HARD WOOD = e 5T e ToE T3 WDF 5T = it oS WD NT o = o = o0 ricKk an elia xerena
ONE TEMPERED PANE MEETING THE REQUIREMENT OF SECTION R308 SAFETY GLAZING OR . BE CONSTRUCTED OF GLASS BLOCK UNITS, OR 3. HAVE A FIRE- INT INTEGRAL = o o7 e 5g" T/ WDF o7 ntry : -
RESISTANCE RATING OF NOT LESS THAN 20 MINUTES WHEN TESTED ACCORDING TO NFPA 257, OR 4. BE TESTED TO MEET THE PERFORMANCE REQUIREMENTS OF MR MIRROR = = : Powder 6 T T INT WRGB PT WRGB PT 8-0
SFM STANDARD 12-7A-2. AS R337.8.3 STATES THE EXTERIOR DOORS SHALL COMPLY WITH ONE OF THE FOLLOWING: 1. THE EXTERIOR SURFACE OR CLADDING SHALL oC SOWDER GOAT F HC PT 2'6 6'-8 13/8 WDF PT
BE OF NONCOMBUSTIBLE MATERIAL, OR 2. EXTERIOR SURFACE OR CLADDING SHALL BE OF IGNITIONRESISTANT MATERIAL, OR 3. THE EXTERIOR DOOR SHALL BGE G HC PT 24" 6'-8" 13/8" WDF PT 2nd Floor 6 May 2022
CONSTRUCTED OF SOLID CARE WOOD THAT COMPLIES WITH THE FOLLOWING REQUIREMENTS: 3.1. STILES AND RAILS SHALL NOT BE LESS THAN 1 3/8 INCHES THICK, PF PREFINISHED G HC PT 24" |e-8"  |13/8" WDF PT Master Bedroom 14" WEB cPT INT GB BT GB BT 10-0" y
3.2. PANELS SHALL NOT BE LESS THAN 1 1/4 INCH THICK, EXCEPT FOR THE EXTERIOR PERIMETER OF THE PANEL THAT SHALL BE PERMITTED TO TAPER TO A TONGUE PL PLASTIC LAMINATE G HC T o 68" 13/8" WDF PT Bodroom #2 o BB oPT INT OB T CB BT 100"
NOT LESS THAN 3/8 INCH THICK. 4. THE EXTERIOR DOOR ASSEMBLY SHALL HAVE A FIRE RESISTANCE RATING OF NOT LESS NAN 20 MINUTES WHEN TESTED PS PRESSED STEEL (TIMELY) o Ho T 0" 56" 135" WDE BT ecroom . . 20-3864
= ACCORDING TO NFPA 252. 5. THE EXTERIOR SURFACE OR CLADDING SHALL BE TESTED TO MEET THE PERFORMANCE REQUIREMENT OF SECTION R337.7.3.1 WHEN PT PRIME AND PAINT = - _ Bedroom #3 4 WBB CPT INT GB PT GB PT 10-0 -
A TESTED IN ACCORDANCE WITH ASTM E2707. 6. THE EXTERIOR SURFACE OR CLADDING SHALL BE TESTED TO MEET THE PERFORMANCE REQUIREMENTS OF SFM RFP READY FOR PAINT L HC PT 6-0 6'-8 13/8 WDF PT Hall 4" WBB CPT INT GB PPT GB PT 80"
e STANDARDS 12-7A-1. AS R337.8.3.1 STATES GLAZING IN EXTERIOR DOORS SHALL COMPLY WITH SECTION R337.8.2.1. AND ACCORDING TO R337.8.4 WEATHER L HC PT 60" 6'-8" 13/8" WDF PT M. Bath 6" TL TL INT WRGB PT WRGB PT 80"
R STRIPING SECTION, EXTERIOR GARAGE DOORS SHALL BE PROVIDED WITH WEATHER STRIPPING TO RESIST THE INTRUSION OF EMBERS FROM ENTERING THROUGH SC SOLID CORE T HC PT 5-0"  6-8"  |13/8" WDF PT W.IC. 4 WBB CPT INT GB PT GB PT 8-0"
Lo GAPS BETWEEN DOORS AND DOOR OPENINGS WHEN VISIBLE GABS EXCEED 1/8 INCH (3.2 MM). WEATHER STRIPPING OR SEALS SHALL BE INSTALLED ON THE STL STEEL e o . . o
o) X HC PT 2-6 5-0 13/8 WDF PT Bath 2 6 TL TL INT WRGB PT WRGB PT 8'-0
2 BOTTOM, SIDES, AND TOPS OF DOORS TO REDUCE GAPS BETWEEN DOORS AND DOOR OPENINGS TO 1/8 INCH (3.2 MM) OR LESS. T TEMPERED i o = = NT WRGE = WRGB = S0
N WD WOOD aun. .
N WDF  |WOOD FRAME
S a
S S
S crieaiuies
~
S @ 2020 DOUG ANDRESEN, ARCHITECT EXPRESSLY RESERVES HIS COMMON LAW COPYRIGHT AND OTHER PROPERTY RIGHTS IN THESE PLANS. THESE PLANS ARE NOT TO BE REPRODUCED, CHANGED OR COPIED IN ANY FORM OR MANNER WHATSOEVER, NOR ARE THEY TO BE ASSIGNED TO ANY THIRD PARTY WITHOUT FIRST OBTAINING THE EXPRESS WRITTEN PERMISSION AND CONSENT OF DOUGLAS ANDRESEN, ARCHITECT.
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|
S Dimensions Shear
N
g . Anchor Value per Plan NOteS Plan NOteS
@ Framln 2’ P l an L e ,‘Z end Part Bolt Anchor Simpson 3-04 4" THICK CONCRETE SLAB ON 2" SAND OVER 10 MIL "VISQUEEN" VAPOR BARRIER ON 2" SAND 6-256  6x6 DOUG FIR #1 OR BETTER HEADER WITH (1) 2 x 6 TRIMMER EACH END
= S S .y . . . . WITH #3 BARS AT 24" O/C IN CENTER OF SLAB.
O Manufacturer | Number Part Description Height Width Thickness | Diameter | Bolt Count| Catalo 6-258  6x8DOUG FIR#1 OR BETTER HEADER WITH (1) 2 x 6 TRIMMER EACH END
=2 EFF.L=8-0" < EFFECTIVE SHEAR WALL f 4 & g 3-15 4" THICK CONCRETE GARAGE SLAB (2,500 PSI MIX) WITH SMOOTH TROWEL FINISH ON 2" 6-361 9-1/2" DEEP ENGINEERED WOOD "I" JOISTS AT 16" O/C. (TRUS-JOIST MACMILLAN TJI 230
Q =10-0" SAND OVER 10 MIL "VISQUEEN" VAPOR BARRIER ON 2" SAND. SLOPE 2" TO DRAIN. SAWCUT 2-5/16” x 1.6E FLANGE) OR EQUAL). SEE MANUFACTURER'S SPECIFICATIONS FOR NOTCHING
< L=10-0" —— | ENGTHVALL . . . ( ) QUAL) :
¥ CENGTH Simpson Strong-Tie |SSW24x7 Ste_el Strong Wall, 24" Wide, 84" Tall, 3.5" |7'-0" 2'-0" 31/2" 1" 2 5,498 # WITHIN 24 HOURS WHERE INDICATED BLOCKING AND SHEAR REQUIREMENTS. (ICC ESR-1153)
<« ) —— \isvli\ELﬁRS WAL l5<LEEFS.)<SEE SHEAR Company Inc. Thick, 2x4 §iA§;§§;AKE 325 1" MINIMUM DEEP SAWCUT CONTROL JOINTS (TYPICAL). SAWCUT MAXIMUM OF 24 HOURS 6-511  PROVIDE 3/8" SHEAR DIAPHRAGM AT NOOK CEILING FROM SHEAR WALL BACK TO BEAM
— 'l d . ’ (NAILING PER SHEAR TYPE <2>)
n SOl S Recommen atlons (WIND) 3-65 3-1/2" THICK CONCRETE SLAB ON GRADE WITH MEDIUM BROOM FINISH. SLOPE 1/8" PER 6-640 19/32" EXPOSURE | TONGUE AND GROOVE PLYWOOD (OR APA RATED OSB) FLOOR
8 —— BEAM TAG (SEE BEAM SCHEDULE) FOOT MINIMUM AWAY FROM BUILDING. PROVIDE A LANDING AT ALL DOORS A MINIMUM OF 2" SHEATHING (PANEL INDEX 32/16). GLUE-NAIL WITH 10d DEFORMED SHANK NAILS AT 6" O/C
. 3-1/2 x 14 PSL _ . _ BEYOND EACH SIDE OF DOOR AND A MINIMUM OF 3'-0" OUT FROM FACE OF DOOR. " "
= PSL__ NUMBER = BEAM SIZE: LETTER = EDGES AND 10" O/C FIELD. FLOOR DIAPHRAGM TO BE UNBLOCKED WITH NAILS SPACED 6
E 611 CONVENTIONAL FOUNDATIONS _ B | Beam Schedule (Bot. @9-0%)  BEAM HEIGHT Simpson Hardware Schedule 3-66 3-1/2" THICK CONCRETE SLAB ON GRADE WITH MEDIUM BROOM FINISH. SLOPE 1/8" PER MAXIMUM AT SUPPORTED EDGES
— Exterior continuous footings may be 12 inches wide, founded at a minimum depth of 18 inches |2 ]—=— PLAN NOTE TAG FOOT MINIMUM AWAY FROM BUILDING. 6-657 15/32" APA RATED OSB FOIL-FACED (“LUMINOX”, OR EQUAL. FOIL SIDE DOWN) ROOF
% into competent sraded pad or 18" into undisturbed competent natural soil. Footing to be reinforced with Beam Calc # Type Hardware Min. Stud / 3-80 30" LONG #3 BARS AT 24" O/C EEE_AV-l\-/'I_i'II'ﬁ%Sf\]/ L?LgpAA\TNGE?g}-éNSD%XETSEEILI%RB%LGJI\IIEDIXA\RYYPAI\EI\TEI)DI’IE;'D(l)?C'SJ :_l\,lA\II:jI I\é\ll_ll-DrHl '\Ffé\LFJEES AND
. L : . . 3-182 15” WIDE x 18” DEEP (BELOW GRADE) CONTINUOUS CONCRETE FOOTING WITH (1) #4 :
§ four No. 4 rebar, 2 at the top and 2 at the bottom, enclosed with minimum 2 inches of concrete. Shallow 1 3-1/2x 9-1/2 PSL DETAIL REF. # Number |Comments| Post Sized | Capacity Note REINFORCING BAR T(OP AND BOTTOI%/I. PROVIDE 5/8" DIAMETER x 12” LONG ANC$-|%)R BOLTS FOIL-FACED SHEATHING AT ALL VERTICAL WALLS AT GABLED ENDS
q: foundations may be designed for a maximum allowable bearing capacity of 1,500 Ibft? for 12 inch 2 3-1/2 x 9-172 PSL DETAIL SHEET # (ASTM A-307) AT 48" O/C AND 12" FROM CORNERS AND BREAKS IN SILL PLATE (7” MINIMUM 6-695 FLAT BOTTOM ENGINEERED ROOF TRUSSES AT 24" O/C
. continuous and 30 inch spread footings with a minimum of 18 inches embedment into certified compacted 3 3-1/2x9-1/2 PSL HD1 STHD14 4X4 3,815%# HOLDOWN STRAP WITH (36) 16D SINKERS AS SHOWN EMBEDMENT INTO CONCRETE) WITH 3" x 3" x 0.229" SQUARE STEEL PLATE WASHERS 6709  DRAG TRUSS (SEE PLAN FOR LOADING). PROVIDE BOUNDARY NAILING (8d NAILS AT 6” ON
4 5-1/4x14 PSL : m .. TYPICAL. (CLOSER SPACING AND DEEPER FOOTING MAY BE REQUIRED AT SHEAR WALLS - CENTER) ALONG ENTIRE LENGTH OF DRAG TRUSS
E fill ox 24 inches into competent nafuzal ground. The bearing capacity value may be increased by 13 fox 5 4x6 DF #2 WALL ELEVATION REF. # b HbUo-Sbs2514 X4 S.045% 2? II-E,E;%\I/-{V'I\EII\\IAIQ-L% SSI%F\’/?S N SSTB2AT HOLDOWN BOLT SEE SCHEDULE) 6-710 SHADIN(; INDICATES “CALIFORNIA” FILL FRAMIIEIJG BY TRUSS COMPANY (REFER TO TRUSS
< wind load and seismic load. The bearing capacities should be re-evaluated when loads and footing sizes 6 5-1/4x14 PSL e SHEET # HD3 HDUS-SDS2.5 |4 X 4 6,970# HOLDOWN WITH "SIMPSON SSTB28" HOLDOWN BOLT 3-205 CONTINUOUS CONCRETE FOOTING AT GARAGE DOOR OPENING DRAWINGS). CONTINUE MAIN ROOF SHEATHING BELOW FILL
] A ATEACH 108 SO A I eI DT RE KIS MO, o0 2 soUp o slocmoaeee musees
: ) - . . . . g - X - . " L~
—_— Lateral forces on footings may be resisted by passive earth resistance and friction at the bottom @« FOOTING TAG . AND 12" FROM CORNERS AND BREAKS IN SILL PLATE (7" MINIMUM EMBEDMENT INTO 6-864 %K;LE%%JSSF’J(?;? )OCFEDIB\I%EIETREFBI'?L%'; RAFTERS AT 16" O/C (12’-5" MAXIMUM SPAN PER C.B.C.
& of the footing. Foundations may be designed for a coefficient of friction of 0.30, and a passive earth FO unda tlon NO tes CONCRETE) WITH 3" x 3" x 0.229" SQUARE STEEL PLATE WASHERS TYPICAL. (CLOSER 6-880 o4 BRACll-\lG.TO SUPPORT HIP RlD'GE OR VALLEY BEAMS
= i e of 250 Th 26t Th . th o . ¢ factor of safetr of about 15. Wh SPACING AND DEEPER FOOTING MAY BE REQUIRED AT SHEAR WALLS - SEE SCHEDULE) B X ’
= pressure ot =9 - 1€ PASSIVe eartl pressure ncorporates 4 tactor of satety of about Lo, AvAen 3.385 OMIT ANCHOR BOLTS AT OPENINGS (TYPICAL) 6-940 SOLID 2x EAVE BLOCKING WITH "SIMPSON H1" CLIPS AT 24” ON CENTER FROM EACH ROOF
hining passive and friction forces, passive resistance should be reduced by 1.3. . TRUSS (OR RAFTER) TO DOUBLE TOP PLATES (OR BEAM). PROVIDE "SIMPSON A35" CLIPS TO
= All footing excavations should be cut square and level, and should be free of sloughed materials. WITH MAXIMUM SLUMP OF 4". ANCHOR BOLTS (ASTM A-307) TWO SIDES AND ONE BOLT OTHER TWO SIDES (6 TOTAL) WITH "SIMPSON A35" CLIPS TO EAVE BLOCKING. ("H1 SPACING AT 24" ON CENTER STILL OCCURS
o 2. SOIL ALLOWABLE BEARING PRESSURE OF 1,500 POUNDS PER SQUARE FOOT. 3" x 3" x 0.229" SQUARE STEEL PLATE WASHERS TYPICAL. BOTTOM 6" OF FOOTING TO AT SHEAR WALLS IN ADDITION TO A35'S)
< 613 BUILDING FLOOR SLAB foABUTTNG ;}VSE(LO’;DBGL%SC/}‘(ITNPG‘)NELS <1>, <2> & <3> TO HAVE 3x POSTS (OR BLOCKING). ABUTTING SHEAR EDGES AT <3A>, <4> & <4A>TO 3. ANCHOR BOLTS AND FASTENERS IN CONTACT WITH PRESERVATIVE-TREATED WOOD SHALL BE HOT DIPPED ZINC- EXTEND OUT AN ADDITIONAL 3" BEYOND THE PIER EDGES
b X COATED GALVANIZED STEEL.
e g P P -142 ALL INTERIOR NON-BEARING HEADERS BENEATH TRUSSES MAY BE 2 x 4 FLAT WITH (1) 2 x 4
S As 2 mimiom 45 tndh thick slab. reinforced with ome £4 tebar. 15 inches on center each 2. NO SHEAR PANEL WIDTHS LESS THAN 2-0" ALLOWED (ie. 4-6" WIDTH - USE 2'-0" AND 2-6" PANELS). ALL EDGES SHALL BE BLOCKED. 4 SHEAR WALL ANCHOR BOLTS AND HOLDOWN HARDWARE MUST BE SECURED IN PLACE PRIOR TO FOUNDATION 6 AL E?ACH%ND PROV?DE i TOPSPL ANy 2X“§&é e N TERIOR NON.BE ARI(N)G X
N 3. ANCHOR BOLT SPACING AT SLAB AND A35 (OR LTP4) SPACING ON TOP OF SHEAR WALL ONLY OCCURS WHERE SHEAR PANELS OCCUR INSPECTION. WALLS WITH *SIMPSON DTC" TRUSS CLIPS AT 48" O/C
& direction, doweled into foundation to a minimum depth of 6 inches, is recommended. Interior floor slabs 4. (NON-SHEARED WALL AREAS TO RECEIVE A35 OR LTP4 CLIPS AT 24” ON CENTER). 5 LINE. GRADE AND COMPACTION TEST RESULTS SHALL BE PRESENTED TO THE U 8
S with moisture sensitive floor coverings should be underlain by a 6 mil thick moisture vapor harrier to 5. NAILS SHALL BE COMMON OR GALVANIZED BOX. (GALVANIZED NAILS SHALL BE HOT-DIPPED OR TUMBLED). NAILING APPLIES TO ALL ’ 6-146 4 x 6 DOUG FIR #2 OR BETTER HEADER WITH (1) 2 x 4 TRIMMER EACH END
é help reduce the upward migration of moishire from the underlying subgrade soils. The moistare vapor STUDS, PLATES AND BLOCKING. ALL EDGE NAILING AT TOP PLATES SHALL BE TO UPPER TOP PLATE. STAGGERING OF NAILS TO BUILDING INSPECTOR AT INITIAL FOUNDATION INSPECTION. 6-226 FOUR (4) 2 x 14 DOUG FIR #2 OR BETTER STAIR STRINGERS WITH 2 x 4 CONTINUOUS SPACER
) r P ‘ ' = o FRAMER'S PLATE IS NOT ACCEPTABLE. 6. FINAL COMPACTION REPORT SHALL BE SUBMITTED TO THE BUILDING DEPARTMENT TO VERIFY FOUNDATION AGAINST WALL
.. barrier product used should meet the performance standards of an ASTM E 1745 Class A material, and 6. NAILS SHALL BE SPACED NOT LESS THAN 1/2" FROM PANEL EDGES AND NOT LESS THAN 3/8” FROM EDGE OF STUDS PLANS PRIOR TO FOUNDATION INSPECTION.
- be properly installed in accordance with ACI Publication 302. Tt is the responsibility of the contractor 7. WOOD STRUCTURAL PANELS SHALL CONFORM TO C.B.C. SEC. 2303.1.4. 7. PRIOR TO REQUESTING A BUILDING DEPARTMENT FOUNDATION INSPECTION, THE SOILS ENGINEER SHALL
) ] . . . T 8. THE PLATE WASHER SHALL EXTEND TO WITHIN 1/2" OF THE BOTTOM PLATE ON THE SIDE (S) WITH SHEATHING (SDPWS 4.3.6.4.3) INSPECT AND APPROVE THE FOUNDATION EXCAVATIONS , , .
to ensure that the moisture vapor barrier systems are placed in accordance with the project plans and 9. SHEAR WALLS SHALL RUN CONTINUOUSLY FROM FOUNDATION TO ROOF/ FLOOR FRAMING. Proposed Single Family Residence For:
specifications, and that the moisture vapor retarder materials are free of tears and punctures prior to . .
concrete placement  Additional moisture reduction andor prevention measures may be needed, E 1"1 C k and Ce l 1“ Yere na
depending on the performance requirements of future interior floor coverings. Shear Wall Schedule (2019 CBC) Pad Footing Schedule Via Verrazano. Riverside, CA 92503 (APN: 269-201-067
Sand layer requirements are the purview of the stimetural engineer, and should be provided in nes V4 "1 : fk
accordance with ACE Publication 302 “Guide for Concrete Floor and Slab Construction”. Ultimately the Extend S he.zar Panel From F loor to Floor f)r Floor to Shear Value Per Simpson A35 0'; LTP 4 58" Dia. Sil l P late . Mark Type Rebar Condition | Count 6 May 2022 12-31-23
g R : ‘ . Shear Wall | Roof Sheathing Above (Typical) Stud Spacing To Be 16" C.B.C. Table From Wall to Rim Joist | Anchor Bolt| Nailingat | Bolt | Sill 5 3 " RENEWAL
design of the moisture retarder system and recommendations for concrete placement and curing are the . . P-1 2'-3"SQ X 18" DEEP (5) #4 BAR E/W 2 A k I n D E C ': k I
E purview of the foundation engineer, in consideration of the project requirements provided by the Number O/ C (Typ lC&ll) 2306.4.1 or From ROOf to Plates Sp acing Second Floor Leng th| Plate pP-2 36" WIDE x 18" DEEP x 6-6" LONG (4)#5 BAR TOP & BOT. |1 = | '\ ) \ 2 0_ 3 8 6 4
Litect and developer 1 3/8" WOOD STRUCTURAL PANEL (STRUCT | SHEATHING) WITH &d 280 PLF (EARTHQUAKE) & |12" O/C 16" OIC 16d STAGGERED | 14" 2x '
A architect and developer. NAILS AT 6" O/C EDGES AND 12" O/C IN FIELD (3x STUDS @ 48" O/C)  |349 PLF (WIND) AT 6" O/C ADCUWUITCCT
x o delor " | ~ | IRF
< Prior to placing concrete, the subgrade soils be floor slabs should be pre-moistened to achieve a 2 3/8" WOOD STRUCTURAL PANEL (STRUCT | SHEATHING) WITH 8d 430 PLF (EARTHQUAKE) & [10" O/C 16" O/C 16d STAGGERED | 14" 3X (2x @ MANCUT )] J N\ | °
L'O' moisture content that is at least equal or slightly greater that optimum moisture content. This moisture NAILS AT 4" O/C EDGES AND 12" O/C IN FIELD (3x STUDS @ 48" O/C) 602 PLF (WIND) AT 4”O/C 2nd FLR.)
T content should penetrate to 2 miminrum depth of 13 inches in the subgrade soils 3 3/8" WOOD STRUCTURAL PANEL (STRUCT | SHEATHING) WITH 8d 550 PLF (EARTHQUAKE) &[8" O/C 12" O/C 16d STAGGERED INIC 0 u n a 1 0 n
Y'H NAILS AT 3" O/C EDGES AND 12" O/C IN FIELD (3x STUDS @ 48" O/C) |770 PLF (WIND) AT 2" O/C -
o~
N
%
S
™~
S

F ]
@ 2020 Doug Andresen, Architect expressly reserves his common law copyright and other property rights in these plans. These plans are not to be reproduced, changed or copied in any form or manner whatsoever, nor are they to be assigned to any third party without first obtaining the express written permission and consent of Douglas Andresen, Architect. ra m 1 ng
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b3 > | Plan Notes

3-03 4" THICK CONCRETE SLAB ON 2" SAND OVER 10 MIL "VISQUEEN" VAPOR BARRIER WITH #3
BARS AT 18" O/C IN CENTER OF SLAB.

| 3-04 4" THICK CONCRETE SLAB ON 2" SAND OVER 10 MIL "VISQUEEN" VAPOR BARRIER ON 2"
! SAND WITH #3 BARS AT 24" O/C IN CENTER OF SLAB.

| 6-640 3-14 4" THICK CONCRETE GARAGE SLAB ON 2" SAND BASE (2,500 PSI MIX) WITH SMOOTH
17 TROWEL FINISH. SLOPE 2" TO DRAIN. SAWCUT WITHIN 24 HOURS WHERE INDICATED

EN ( D1 2nd Floor 3-182 15” WIDE x 18’ DEEP (BELOW GRADE) CONTINUOUS CONCRETE FOOTING WITH (1) #4

17 TP 1 REINFORCING BAR TOP AND BOTTOM. PROVIDE 5/8" DIAMETER x 12” LONG ANCHOR BOLTS

D-1 — (ASTM A-307) AT 48" O/C AND 12" FROM CORNERS AND BREAKS IN SILL PLATE (7” MINIMUM
\L 3 EMBEDMENT INTO CONCRETE) WITH 3" x 3" x 0.229" SQUARE STEEL PLATE WASHERS

[7-230 | 6-361 | [ 7-219 | TYPICAL. (CLOSER SPACING AND DEEPER FOOTING MAY BE REQUIRED AT SHEAR WALLS -

9-365 SEE SCHEDULE)
QAN | | -
| 3200  CONTINUOUS CONCRETE FOOTING WITH STEM AND (1) #4 REINFORCING BAR TOP AND

| BOTTOM (SEE FOUNDATION PLAN FOR STEM WIDTH). PROVIDE 5/8" DIAMETER x 14” LONG
ANCHOR BOLTS (ASTM A-307) AT 48" O/C AND 12" FROM CORNERS AND BREAKS IN SILL
PLATE (7" MINIMUM EMBEDMENT INTO CONCRETE) WITH 3" x 3" x 0.229" SQUARE STEEL

2 Car Garage PLATE WASHERS TYPICAL. (CLOSER SPACING AND DEEPER FOOTING MAY BE REQUIRED AT
CONC/9-4" | SHEAR WALLS - SEE SCHEDULE)

| 3-208 CONTINUOUS CONCRETE FOOTING WITH 8” WIDE STEM AND (2) #4 REINFORCING BAR TOP
| AND BOTTOM. PROVIDE 5/8" DIAMETER x 14” LONG ANCHOR BOLTS (ASTM A-307) AT 48" O/C
3-14 ‘ AND 12" FROM CORNERS AND BREAKS IN SILL PLATE (7” MINIMUM EMBEDMENT INTO
CONCRETE) WITH 3" x 3" x 0.229" SQUARE STEEL PLATE WASHERS TYPICAL. (CLOSER

1st Floor SPACING AND DEEPER FOOTING MAY BE REQUIRED AT SHEAR WALLS - SEE SCHEDULE)

e e ———rrau— S — 6-42 42" HIGH WOOD STUD WALL WITH DRYWALL SIDES AND WOOD CAP.
| | L 6-196  VOID SPACE
— 6-361  9-1/2" DEEP ENGINEERED WOOD "I" JOISTS AT 16" O/C. (TRUS-JOIST MACMILLAN TJI 230

— — (2-5/16" x 1.6E FLANGE) OR EQUAL). SEE MANUFACTURER'S SPECIFICATIONS FOR
[3-208 ] NOTCHING, BLOCKING AND SHEAR REQUIREMENTS. (ICC ESR-1153)
3-208

6-640 19/32" EXPOSURE | TONGUE AND GROOVE PLYWOOD (OR APA RATED OSB) FLOOR
SHEATHING (PANEL INDEX 32/16). GLUE-NAIL WITH 10d DEFORMED SHANK NAILS AT 6" O/C
EDGES AND 10" O/C FIELD. FLOOR DIAPHRAGM TO BE UNBLOCKED WITH NAILS SPACED 6"

1 0!_1 "

Master Bedroom

| 7-219 | CPT/10-0"

8l_1 "
8!_1 "

9!_1 "

S t ¢ q MAXIMUM AT SUPPORTED EDGES
eC lon 6-657 15/32" APA RATED OSB FOIL-FACED (“LUMINOX”, OR EQUAL. FOIL SIDE DOWN) ROOF
1/4" =1'-0" SHEATHING 32/16 SPAN RATING EXTERIOR GLUE LAY PERPENDICULAR WITH RAFTERS AND

NAIL WITH 8d NAILS AT 6" O/C EDGES AND BOUNDARY AND 12" O/C IN FIELD. INCLUDE
FOIL-FACED SHEATHING AT ALL VERTICAL WALLS AT GABLED ENDS

6-695 FLAT BOTTOM ENGINEERED ROOF TRUSSES AT 24" O/C

6-713 2 x4 SOLID RIDGE BLOCKING BETWEEN TRUSSES

6-940 SOLID 2x EAVE BLOCKING WITH "SIMPSON H1" CLIPS AT 24” ON CENTER FROM EACH ROOF
TRUSS (OR RAFTER) TO DOUBLE TOP PLATES (OR BEAM). PROVIDE "SIMPSON A35" CLIPS
TO EAVE BLOCKING AT SHEAR WALLS. SEE SHEAR PANEL SCHEDULE FOR ADDITIONAL
"SIMPSON A35" CLIPS TO EAVE BLOCKING. ("H1 SPACING AT 24" ON CENTER STILL OCCURS
AT SHEAR WALLS IN ADDITION TO A35'S)

6-980 BEAM (SEE FRAMING PLAN)
7-215 R-15 FIBERGLASS BATT INSULATION TYPICAL AT WALLS
7-219 R-19 FIBERGLASS BATT INSULATION

7-220 R-19 FIBERGLASS BATT INSULATION (SUPPORTED AT 12" ON CENTER WITH CORROSION
RESISTANT WIRE OR EQUIVALENT)

7-230 R-30 FIBERGLASS BATT INSULATION

7-249 R-49 FIBERGLASS BATT INSULATION AT ALL NEW ATTIC AREAS.

8-350 OVERHEAD SECTIONAL GARAGE DOOR (RATED FOR 80 MPH WIND, EXP. “C”) (AUTOMATIC
GARAGE DOOR OPENERS, SHALL BE LISTED IN ACCORDANCE WITH UL 325. (R309.4))

9-110 STUCCO SOFFIT (USE HIGH-RIB METAL LATH AT ALL HORIZONTAL APPLICATIONS) OVER
ONE LAYER 5/8" TYPE "X" GYPSUM SHEATHING

9-365 5/8" TYPE "X" GYPSUM BOARD GARAGE SIDE OF ALL WALLS AND CEILING ADJACENT TO
HOUSE AND ALL WALLS SUPPORTING SECOND FLOOR. PROVIDE MINIMUM 24" HORIZONTAL
SEPARATION BETWEEN OFFSET ELECTRICAL RECEPTACLES. (ELECTRICAL BOXES TO
CONFORM TO ICC REPORT NO. ER 3686) GAS VENTS, METAL CHIMNEYS PENETRATING THE
FINISH SHALL BE FIRE STOPPED WITH AN APPROVED ASSEMBLY. PLASTIC PIPE SHALL NOT
PIERCE FINISH. DUCTS ON THE GARAGE SIDE SHALL BE A MINIMUM 26 GAUGE SHEET
METAL.

15-871 CONDENSING UNIT. PROVIDE 3-1/2" THICK POLYETHYLENE PAD EXTENDED 3" MINIMUM

‘ n ABOVE GROUND PER C.M.C.
C D E w 16-20 400 AMP RECESSED MAIN PANEL (UNDERGROUND FEED WITH TWO #3/0 AWG & ONE #2
GROUND) (VERIFY EXACT LOCATION WITH UTILITY COMPANY) (PROVIDE GAS AND WATER
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Proposed Single Family Residence For:
Erick and Celia Yerena

6 May 2022 12-31-23

RENEWAL

20-3864

Sections A-

@ZOZO DOUG ANDRESEN, ARCHITECT EXPRESSLY RESERVES HIS COMMON LAW COPYRIGHT AND OTHER PROPERTY RIGHTS IN THESE PLANS. THESE PLANS ARE NOT TO BE REPRODUCED, CHANGED OR COPIED IN ANY FORM OR MANNER WHATSOEVER, NOR ARE THEY TO BE ASSIGNED TO ANY THIRD PARTY WITHOUT FIRST OBTAINING THE EXPRESS WRITTEN PERMISSION AND CONSENT OF DOUGLAS ANDRESEN, ARCHITECT.
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ANDRESEN

ARCHITECTIIRF
INC.
17087 ORANGE WAY, FONTANA, CA 92335 (909) 355-6688

e / 3 Plan Notes
21 7620 2-871 NEW GAS METER LOCATION (BY UTILITY). (VERIFY EXACT LOCATION WITH UTILITY
D2/ 7620 [7-620 COMPANY)
4-525 SYNTHETIC STONE VENEER ("SOUTHWEST BLENDPRO-FIT LEDGESTONE" PF-8019 BY
| \ "STONE PRODUCTS CORP.") |.C.C. REPORT NO. NER-358
N — - == 6-68 LINE OF WALL BELOW
= ‘ ‘ —— | A@;@ O'HAGIN CLOAKED VENT TILE (MODEL "S" FOR "S" TILE, MODEL "M" FOR LOW PROFILE,
R = 9-100 /28 — AND MODEL "FLAT" FOR FLAT CONCRETE TILE.) WITH 1/4" GALVANIZED MESH SCREEN _
E; pE=—— 1 \D-1/ I\ S=== AT OPENING (O'HAGINS 1 (800) 394-3864)minimum of 1/16-inch and shall not exceed 1§8-inch.
TP.2 — | | ‘ \ /gﬁﬁg TP 2 6-740 2 x 6 RESAWN FASCIA (HOLD UP AT EAVES FOR STARTER COURSE OF CONCRETE TILE)
ol -\ — — — — — — il — — — — — 4016 - (4016 16835 F?«ﬁ%Q — = — = — 7-400 CONTINUOUS 24 GAUGE ROOF/WALL FLASHING (TYPICAL). ROOF FLASHING MATERIALS
: | . - B | AND INSTALLATION MUST COMPLY WITH THE PROVISIONS OF CBC SECTIONS 1508 &
e \ . 1509.
= | A== | 9100 7-405 CONTINUOUS 24 GAUGE GALVANIZED RAKE / WALL FLASHING (TYPICAL)
z% @@ | @@ (29 p 7-620 NEW CLASS "A" 25 YEAR COMPOSITION ROOF SHINGLES (ICC ER-5546) OVER ONE
/35N gﬁz% | f f ﬁ} = D-1 | LAYER 15 LB. FELT. (ROOF SHALL BE INSTALLED WITH WIND TABS TO RESIST 110 MPH
. =" = = WINDS)
= D-1 === — =
®© i%‘é ‘ VR — | 7-400° 8-350 OVERHEAD SECTIONAL GARAGE DOOR (RATED FOR 80 MPH WIND, EXP. “C”)
4 S | ‘ ——— |24 (AUTOMATIC GARAGE DOOR OPENERS, SHALL BE LISTED IN ACCORDANCE WITH UL
| =1 {7405 (24 i (24 7-400 / \ — 4525 \D-2/ 325. (R309.4))
/30 éﬁ% (D-21 40 \D-2 | == | 8-780 T INDICATES TEMPERED GLASS
D1 - = == W9 _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ I e 9-40 CONTINUOUS GALVANIZED SHEET METAL WEEP SCREED
2nd Floor -~ - _ _ _ Q‘i’@f - _ ] _ — — — — =1 | - | {_ 2ndFloor 9-100 7/8" EXTERIOR CEMENT PLASTER WITH PAPER-BACKED WOVEN WIRE FABRIC LATH (3
TP.1 ‘ i == [ 6-740 = TP. 1 COATS MINIMUM). PROVIDE ONE LAYER OF NO. 15 ASPHALT FELT FREE FROM HOLES
\ - — - - - =0 . - m— + — — — _ - - I e I — — - AND BREAKS COMPLYING WITH ASTM D 226 FOR TYPE 1 FELT SHALL BE APPLIED OVER
== 6-740 - = — - = = e — ] STUDS OF ALL EXTERIOR WALLS. PROVIDE TWO LAYERS OF GRADE "D" PAPER OVER
16-387 Hi ‘ =—19100 == | = = | ALL PLYWOOD SHEAR PANEL (USE HIGH RIB LATH AT HORIZONTAL APPLICATIONS)
1646 1630 =-{16-387 —=— §ﬁ: (USE EXTERIOR STUCCO PLASTER CONTROL JOINTS NO GREATER THAN 144 SQUARE
- a— FEET VERTICAL AND 100 SQUARE FEET FOR HORIZONTAL APPLICATIONS. THE
N | = — . — 9-110 | DISTANCE BETWEEN CONTROL JOINTS SHALL NOT EXCEED 18 LINEAR FEET IN EITHER
S 9-100 | ;tig = s : DIRECTION WITH A LENGTH TO WIDTH RATIO OF 2.5: 1, PER ASTM C 1063 AND CH.
= = == — N = < R703.6.1 OF THE 2013 CRC.). FILL WALL CAVITY WITH R-19 FIBERGLASS BATT
E > ) § 1N = > INSULATION.
, = T — Al — TTTTTT0 9-110 STUCCO SOFFIT (USE HIGH-RIB METAL LATH AT ALL HORIZONTAL APPLICATIONS) OVER
a4 [15-871)~ i T ‘ i 0 ;i:‘ T ONE LAYER 5/8" TYPE "X" GYPSUM SHEATHING
LuL's 9-40 122 . = (T T L = TTTTTI0 15-871 CONDENSING UNIT. PROVIDE 3-1/2" THICK POLYETHYLENE PAD EXTENDED 3" MINIMUM
1 = = T —1 5780 = T ABOVE GROUND PER C.M.C.
S 1st Eloor B= T = ﬁg‘ T T T 15Fioor 16-20 400 AMP RECESSED MAIN PANEL (UNDERGROUND FEED WITH TWO #3/0 AWG & ONE #2
S - = ‘ — = GROUND) (VERIFY EXACT LOCATION WITH UTILITY COMPANY) (PROVIDE GAS AND
N - ' ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ WATER BONDING TO SERVICE) PROVIDE 3-0° DEEP BY 2-6” WIDE MINIMUM CLEARANCE
S 2871 4525 ‘ﬂ o Ay IN FRONT OF PANEL PER ARTICLE 110-26a
§ o 03 D-3) 4.505 (7 16-46 SOLAR READY - FUTURE PANEL
- L f t E l t . (E t) 1:, t El t . (N th ) \D-3/ 16-49 PV SYSTEM WITH STANDARD DESIGN PV CAPACITY PER TITLE 24 (AREA SHALL BE
8 ‘ COMPRISED OF AREAS THAT HAVE NO DIMENSION LESS THAN FIVE FEET AND ARE NO
~ e, evation as ron eoation or LESS THAN 80 SQ. FT. EACH) PER ENERGY CODE, SECTION 110.10(b). SOLAR PANELS
1/4" =1'-0" 1/4" =1'-0" CONTRACTOR TO VERIFY BEST DIRECTION TO FACE THE PANELS AT TIME OF
w
Re) INSTALLATION.
o 16-290 220 V. DISCONNECT SWITCH (VERIFY CONDUCTOR SIZE AND FUSING WITH LOCAL
| CODES)
8 16-387 SURFACE MOUNTED ADJUSTABLE FLOOD LIGHTS (+84" UON) WITH MOTION SENSOR
= 16-835 ILLUMINATED ADDRESS LIGHT AT +84" ABOVE FLOOR LINE (UON) PER CITY STANDARD
= WITH 4” HIGH MINIMUM HEIGHT NUMBERS ON CONTRASTING BACKGROUND AND
S ILLUMINATED AT ALL HOURS OF DARKNESS
4
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| ] 7400 | 025 —— /N
§ o 1 12 /\Q AGED SOLAR REFLECTION: 0.18 OR HIGHER
—
<H — THERMAL EMITTANCE: 0.9 OR HIGHER
S === (16
S TP 2 p=1In TP 2 SEE DETAIL \D-3/
S I — T n n ] | — — N N — — B - o CRRC PRODUCT ID : 0890-0018A
N — | \ /! D-1 ‘ A '
> == | \ /
< (4525 | =~ ‘ | | 6-68 6-95 (o
< = | : / /29 0
S : —— | 2 s SN =
D A — | ‘ by \ )
N [se] —— I 1 | [o0)
S = \ » a »
S == ‘ | 30 7 A |
N @@\;i — | 30 y N
Q — ‘ T ‘ /
— [9-100 |
B 2nd Floor =— L B - — | - B - v N - o - - 2nd Floor
g &y s 595
S TP p—— - - - I - - ppl#10] B IR == N L o/
ey == T \
S 163871 = | = / % | 5
R e | \D-V BV R - le20]
<+ = | \ / | I
— —— | 2 1 87801 | | - 16-46 ||
0 — \ / —
§ . = \ l 29 | l 16-290 ‘/ = £16-49} !
> & = C4050) BV | Ca050) T | > |-} {668
S =— | — — f |
= — /N 6068 |
Ry == | p . ] | |
— | —— T _I |
® — | — I
) AN
S — | p
S =— 7300 | \ AN \ﬁi {2871 I
1st Fl == : D | 1st Fl r
< st Floor —— \ D-1 / ‘ st Floor
. . - . ‘ — — ‘ 668 || 695 ] | 695 (25
< s (2 15471
57 -40 | -
< | 4-52 9-40 oK |
— [ ] [ ] [ ] I
2 | Right Elevation (West) Rear Elevation (South) | |
[ =
S 1/4" =1'-0" 1/4" =1'-0" REVIEWED FOR CODE COMPLIANCE BY:
§ WILLDAN ENGINEERING I
-~ by ]
S Fire Notes =
= - — S
S 1. ROOF COVERINGS SHALL BE EITHER NONCOMBUSTIBLE OR SHALL BE FIRE RETARDANT MATERIAL NOT ]
< COMPOSED OF ORGANIC FIBER WITH A MINIMUM CLASS "A" RATING
< 2. ALL EXTERIOR WALL COVERINGS SHALL BE APPROVED NONCOMBUSTIBLE OR IGNITION-RESISTANT MATERIAL 6-68
= 3. EAVES SHALL PROVIDE ONE-HOUR FIRE RESISTANCE-RATED CONSTRUCTION OR EQUIVALENT (SEE KEY NOTE
Q 9-110) 5:59:13 PM May 16, 2022
S 4. EXTERIOR DOOR ASSEMBLIES SHALL MEET STANDARD SFM 12-7A-1 OR SHALL BE OF APPROVED R 00 f P l an
~ NONCOMBUSTIBLE CONSTRUCTION >
<§ 5. ADDRESS NUMBERS SHALL HAVE INTERNALLY ILLUMINATED, NONCOMBUSTIBLE 1/8" =1'-0"
= EXTERIOR DOORS: Attic Ventilation Summary
% + EXTERIOR DOORS SHALL COMPLY WITH ONE OF THE FOLLOWING: ~

+  THE EXTERIOR SURFACE OR CLADDING SHALL BE OF NONCOMBUSTIBLE OR IGNITION RESISTANT MATERIALS
SOLID WOOD DOORS HAVING STILES AND RAILS NOT LESS THAN 1-3/8" THICKNESS WITH THE INTERIOR FIELD
PANELS NOT LESS THAN 1-1/4" THICKNESS, EXCEPT FOR THE EXTERIOR PERIMETER OF THE RAISED PANEL THAT
MAY TAPER TO A TONGUE NOT LESS THAN 3/8" THICK

SHALL HAVE A FIRE-RESISTANCE RATING OF NOT LESS THAN 20 MINUTES

. A PFR . R l A R

A +  GARAGE DOORS SHALL RESIST THE INTRU

708A.4 (CRC R337.8.4)

EXTERIOR GLAZING NOTES:

+  EXTERIOR GLAZING IN EXTERIOR WINDOWS, EXTERIOR GLAZED DOORS, GLAZED OPENINGS IN EXTERIOR DOORS,
GLAZED OPENINGS IN EXTERIOR GARAGE DOORS OR STRUCTURAL GLASS SHALL COMPLY WITH ONE OF THE
FOLLOWING REQUIREMENTS:

DOUBLE GLAZED INSULATING GLASS WITH ONE OF THE PANES TEMPERED AND THE SECOND PANE MAY BE PLAIN
GLASS

EITHER THE INTERIOR OR EXTERIOR PANEL MAY BE TEMPERED

GLASS BLOCK UNITS

A TWENTY (20) MINUTE FIRE-RESISTIVE RATED WINDOW ASSEMBLY

BE TESTED TO MEET THE PERFORMANCE REQUIREMENTS OF SFM STANDARD 12-7A-2. STRUCTURAL GLASS
VENEER. THE WALL ASSEMBLY BEHIND STRUCTURAL GLASS VENEER SHALL COMPLY WITH SECTION 707A.3 FOR
EXTERIOR WALLS.

5/10/2022 4:55:51 PM
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ATTIC AREA: 1,026 SQ. FT.

Proposed Single Family Residence For:

TOTAL VENTILATED ATTIC AREA = 1,026 SQ. FT. /300 = 3.42 SQ. FT. by *
342SQ.FT. Erick and Celia Yerena
SUB-TOTAL VENTILATION REQUIRED = 492.48 SQ. IN.

100,000 BTUH INPUT ATTIC FAU (1 SQ. IN PER 2,000 BTUH x 2 (HIGH & LOW)
X2 (50% AREA LOST DUE TO MESH)) 200.00 SQ. IN
TOTAL VENTILATION REQUIRED = 692.48 SQ. IN

6 May 2022

(5) O'HAGIN CLOAKED VENTS (SHINGLES) AT 72 SQ. IN. EACH (LOWER) = 360.00 SQ. IN. 20-3864

(5) O'HAGIN CLOAKED VENTS (SHINGLES) AT 72 SQ. IN. EACH (HIGH) = 360.00 SQ. IN.
TOTAL VENTILATION PROVIDED= 720.00 SQ. IN.
El t1 &




Electrical Legend

LIGHTING REQUIREMENTS:

1. ALL INSTALLED LUMINARIES MUST BE HIGH EFFICACY IN ACCORDANCE WITH

E:\ Andresen Architecture Inc\ AAI - Access\ Projects\ 4_Projects 2020-2029\ 2020\ 20-3864 Via Verrazzano Small Lot (John Russo)\ Revit\ 20-3864 Via Verrazano SFR- Milo.rvt

5/10/2022 4:55:54 PM

GENERAL ELECTRICAL NOTES:

1.

THE ELECTRICAL SYSTEM SHALL BE GROUNDED BY UFER W/ BONDS TO GAS &
WATER PIPING.

CALIFORNIA ENERGY CODE TABLE 150.0 A. 2. ALL NONLOCKING TYPE 125-VOLT, 15- AND 20-AMPERE RECEPTACLES SHALL BE
2. LIGHTING IN BATHROOM, GARAGE, LAUNDRY ROOMS AND UTILITY ROOMS MUST BE LISTED TAMPER-RESISTANT RECEPTACLES. EXCEPT RECEPTACLES LOCATED
CONTROLLED BY A OCCUPANT SENSOR. MORE THAN 5-1/2" FEET ABOVE THE FLOOR AND RECEPTACLES THAT ARE PART
3. ANY OTHER ROOM MUST BE SWITCHED BY A OCCUPANT SENSOR OR DIMMER OF A LUMINAIRE OR APPLIANCE.
SWITCH. (CLOSETS UNDER 70 SQ FT ARE EXEMPT.) 3. PROVIDE ONE MINIMUM SEPARATE 20 AMP CIRCUIT TO LAUNDRY APPLIANCES. NO
4. ALL PERMANENTLY INSTALLED OUTDOOR LIGHTING MUST BE HIGH EFFICACY AND OTHER OUTLETS SHALL BE ON LAUNDRY CIRCUIT.
MUST BE CONTROLLED BY A MANUAL ON AND OFF SWITCH AND USE OF THESE 4. WHERE MOTOR LOADS, APPLIANCE, LIGHTING ARE IN COMBINATION, NO MORE
AUTOMATIC CONTROL TYPES AS PER CALIFORNIA ENERGY CODE 150.0 (3) AND THAN 50% OF CONDUCTOR RATING MAY BE USED.
TABLE 150.0-A 5. GROUNDING ELECTRODE CONDUCTOR SHALL BE #6 COPPER FOR 100A & #4 FOR
A. PHOTOCONTROL AND MOTION SENSOR, OR 200A AND #2 COPPER OF 400A.
B. PHOTOCONTROL AND AUTOMATIC TIME SWITCH CONTROL, OR 6. EACH ROOM CONTAINING A WATER CLOSET SHALL HAVE AT LEAST ONE FIXTURE
C. ASTRONOMICAL TIME CLOCK THAT AUTOMATICALLY TURN OUTDOOR LIGHTING PROVIDING A MINIMUM OF 40 LUMENS PER WATT
OFF DURING DAYLIGHT HOURS, OR ENERGY MANAGEMENT CONTROL SYSTEM 7. FLUORESCENT FIXTURES SHALL NOT CONTAIN MEDIUM BASE LAMP SOCKETS
(EMCS) THAT PROVIDES THE FUNCTIONALLY OF AN ASTROMONICAL TIME CLOCK. (MUST BE PIN BASED) AND SHALL BE ON SEPARATE SWITCHES FROM ANY
EMCS DOES NOT HAVE AN OVERRIDE OR BYPASS THAT ALLOWS THE INCANDESCENT LIGHTING.
LUMINARIES TO ALWAYS ON, AND IS PROGRAMMED TO AUTOMATICALLY TURN 8. ALL PROPOSED LIGHT FIXTURES SHALL BE LISTED FOR THE PROPOSED LOCATION.
THE OUTDOOR LIGHTING OFF DURING DAYLIGHT HOURS. LIGHTING FIXTURES IN TUB OR SHOWER ENCLOSURES SHALL BE LABELED
5. OCCUPANCY FIXTURE SHALL HAVE NO MANUAL OVERRIDE AND HAVE A 30 MIN. MAX "SUITABLE FOR DAMP LOCATIONS"
TIMER AND BE A MICROWAVE/ULTRASONIC OR PASSIVE INFA-RED TYPE 9. OPENINGS AROUND ELECTRICAL PENETRATIONS THROUGH FIRE RESISTIVE RATED
6. HIGH EFFICACY LUMINARIES MUST BE PIN BASED WALLS, PARTITIONS, FLOORS, OR CEILINGS SHALL BE FIRE STOPPED USING
7. RECESSED DOWNLIGHT LUMINARIES IN CEILING, FOR INSTANCE, PIN-BASED CFLs APPROVED METHODS TO MAINTAIN THE FIRE RESISTIVE RATING.
MUST BE JA8 CERTIFIED TO BE INSTALLED IN CEILING RECESSED DOWNLIGHTS. ALL 10. PROVIDE TWO MINIMUM SEPARATE 20 AMP CIRCUITS TO KITCHEN APPLIANCES.
CEILING RECESSED DOWNLIGHTS AND ENCLOSED LUMINARIES MUST BE 11. ELECTRICAL EQUIPMENT REQUIRING ELECTRICAL CONNECTIONS OF MORE THAN
CONTROLLED BY A DIMMER OR VACANCY SENSOR AS PER CALIFORNIA ENERGY 50 AMPS SHALL HAVE A POSITIVE MEANS OF DISCONNECT ADJACENT TO AND IN
CODE 150.0 (K)(C) SIGHT FROM THE EQUIPMENT SERVED. PROVIDE DISCONNECT(S) AT A/C. DO NOT
NOTES: INSTALL DISCONNECTS BEHIND EQUIPMENT.
1. ALL WIRE SIZING AND INSTALLATION FOR ALL OUTLET, FIXTURES AND SWITCHES TO 12. ALL LIGHTS IN BATHROOMS AND KITCHEN SHALL BE FLUORESCENT, COMPACT
BE DETERMINED AND THE SOLE RESPONSIBLY OF LICENSED ELECTRICIAN ON THE FLUORESCENT, OR APPROVED EQUAL.
JOB. 13. SMOKE ALARM/DETECTORS SHALL SOUND AUDIBLE IN ALL SLEEPING AREAS
2. IF ANY FIELD CHANGES NEED TO BE MADE THE LICENSED ELECTRICIAN HAS SOLE (SECTION 907.2.10)
RESPONSIBILITY FOR ALL CHANGES. ALL CHANGES MUST BE APPROVED BY 14. PRODUCTS OF COMBUSTION DETECTORS ARE REQUIRED AT ALL OR CEILING OF
GENERAL CONTRACTOR AND MUST FOLLOW THE 2005 NEC. CORRIDOR OR ROOM WHICH PROVIDES ACCESS TO SLEEPING ROOMS/CEILING
LEGEND: ABOVE STAIRWAY TO SLEEPING ROOMS. USE GENERAL ELECTRIC NO8201 OR NO
@ DUPLEX RECEPTACLE: 15A-125V-2P, (14-2W/GROUND) TYPE. TO BE INSTALLED 12" OFF 8202 SINGLE STATION OR EQUAL. FIRE WARNING SYSTEM-SMOKE DETECTORS TO
SLAB AND 8" OFF FINISHED COUNTERTOP COMPLY WITH SECTION 907.2 OF THE C.B.C. HARD WIRE TYPICAL W/BATTERY BACK
UP AND INTERCONNECTED SO THAT WHEN ONE SOUNDS, THEY ALL SOUND.
(H)GFI/WP @GH DUPLEX RECEPTACLE: 20A-125V-2P, (12-2W/GROUND) TYPE. TO BE INSTALLED 12" OFF 15. APPROVAL OF THESE PLANS BY THE BUILDING DEPARTMENT DOES NOT INCLUDE
SLAB AND 8" OFF FINISHED COUNTERTOP. WEATHERPROOF COVER W/ GROUND FAULT APPROVAL FOR ANY TYPE OF ALARM SYSTEM THAT MAY BE SHOWN OR REQUIRED.
INTERRUPTION FOR ALL OUT SIDE OUTLETS SEPARATE APPROVALS FOR ANY ALARM SYSTEM MUST BE OBTAINED.
16. ALL BEDROOM BRANCH CIRCUITS SHALL BE ARC FAULT CIRCUIT PROTECTED
@AFU DUPLEX RECEPTACLE: 15A-125V-2P, (14-2W/GROUND) TYPE. TO BE INSTALLED 12" OFF 17. ALL BATHROOM CIRCUITS SHALL CONFORM TO CEC. THE REQUIREMENTS ARE AS
SLAB AND 8" OFF FINISHED COUNTERTOP FOLLOWS:
A. A 20 AMPERE CIRCUIT DEDICATED TO EACH BATHROOM OR AT LEAST ONE 20
@220 RECEPTACLE: 20A-220V-2P, 3-WIRE GROUNDING TYPE. TO BE INSTALLED AMPERE CIRCUIT SUPPLYING ONLY BATHROOM RECEPTACLE OUTLETS.
3' FLOOR FINISHED SLAB U.N.O. B. AT LEAST ON 20 AMP CIRCUIT FOR ALL BATHROOMS.
C. ALL OUTLETS @ KIT., BATH, GARAGE, & EXTERIOR. TO BE G.F.I.
ﬂ> HALF HOT RECEPTACLE 18. ELECTRICAL BOXES SHALL BE RATED & APPROVED AT FIREWALLS
19. ALL EXHAUST AIR FANS SHALL BE PROVIDED WITH BACK DRAFT DAMPERS.
O CAN LIGHT. ALL CAN LIGHTS ARE TO BE THERMALLY PROTECTED ALL LIGHT TO BE HIGH 20. ALL APPLIANCES MUST MEET THE MINIMUM STANDARDS SET FORTH BY THE STATE
EFFICIENCY (LED) U.N.O. ENERGY COMMISSION.
21. OCCUPANCY FIXTURE SHALL HAVE NO MANUAL OVERRIDE AND HAVE A 30 MIN.
Q WALL MOUNTED FIXTURE HIGH EFFICIENCY (LED) U.N.O. MAX TIMER AND BE A MICROWAVE/ULTRASONIC OR PASSIVE INFRA-RED TYPE
MS - MOTION SENSOR BUILT IN SWITCH 22. WIRING SHALL BE SHEATHED WITH MIN. 26 GA. MATERIALS AND TIGHTLY SEALED;
VENTS AND DUCTS SHALL BE MIN. 26 GA. MATERIAL AND FIRE STOP AT
{? CEILING MOUNTED FIXTURE OR FAN BOX ALL LIGHTS TO BE HIGH EFFICIENCY (LED) FLOOR/CEILING LINES.
U.N.O. 23. ALL CAN LIGHTS ARE TO BE THERMALLY PROTECTED AND ALL LIGHTING ABOVE
TUBS AND SHOWERS MUST BE APPROVED FOR WET PLACES.
LED LIGHT, ALL LIGHTS TO BE HIGH EFFICIENCY (LED) 24. THE MAIN ELECTRICAL SERVICE PANEL SHALL INCLUDE RESERVED SPACE
ALLOWING FOR INSTALLATION OF A CIRCUIT BREAKER FOR A FUTURE ELECTRIC
SMOKE DETECTORS HARD WIRE TO POWER AND SECURITY SYSTEM VEHICLE CHARGING SYSTEM. THE RESERVED SPACE SHALL BE PERMANENTLY AND
W/ BATTERY BACK UP VISIBLY MARKED AS 'EV CAPABLE,
a) APPROVED MINIMUM 4-INCH-SQUARE ELECTRICAL JUNCTION BOX LOCATED ON
$ TOGGLE SWITCH, 15A-125V. FLUSH MOUNT AT +48" OR AS NOTED SUBSCRIPT AT THE INTERIOR OF THE GARAGE AT MINIMUM 30 INCHES AND MAXIMUM 48 INCHES
SYMBOL INDICATES THE FOLLOWING: ABOVE THE GARAGE FLOOR,
3 - THREE WAY b) INSTALL A LISTED RACEWAY CAPABLE OF ACCOMMODATING A 208/240-VOLT
4 - FOUR WAY DEDICATED BRANCH CIRCUIT
D - DIMMER ¢) MINIMUM 1-INCH-DIAMETER LISTED ELECTRICAL METALLIC RACEWAY
OS - OCCUPANCY SENSOR ORIGINATING AT THE MAIN ELECTRICAL SERVICE PANEL AND TERMINATING AT THE
VS - VACANCY SENSOR REQUIRED ELECTRICAL JUNCTION BOX. THE SERVICE PANEL AND/OR SUBPANEL
T-TIMER SHALL PROVIDE CAPACITY TO INSTALL A 40-AMPERE MINIMUM DEDICATED BRANCH
P - PHOTOCELL / MOTION SENSOR COMBINATION CIRCUIT AND SPACE(S) RESERVED TO PERMIT INSTALLATION OF A BRANCH
CIRCUIT OVERCURRENT PROTECTIVE DEVICE.
@ THERMOSTAT SEE FAU AND A/C UNIT INSTALLATION MANUAL FOR DETAIL 25. ELECTRICAL JUNCTION BOX SHALL BE PERMANENTLY AND VISIBLY MARKED AS
“FOR FUTURE ELECTRIC VEHICLE CHARGING”
CABLE TELEVISION 26. COMBUSTIBLE INSULATION SHALL BE SEPARATED NOT LESS THAN 3 INCHES (76
MM) FROM RECESSED LUMINARIES, FAN MOTORS AND OTHER HEAT-PRODUCING
PHONE DEVICES. [R302.14]
‘>I<‘ FIREPLACE GAS KEY
EXHAUST FAN:
*+ ALL BATHROOMS TO HAVE LIGHT THAT IS TO HAVE AT LEAST 40 LUMEN PER WATT.
*+ ALL BATHROOMS W/ TUBS OR SHOWERS, WATER CLOSETS AND LAUNDRY ROOMS
SHALL BE PROVIDED AN ENERGY STAR COMPLIANT MECHANICAL VENTILATION
SYSTEM THAT PROVIDE A MINIMUM OF 50 CFM DIRECTLY VENTED TO THE OUTSIDE.
+ THE DISCHARGE POINT FOR THE EXHAUST AIR SHALL BE AT LEAST 3' FROM ALL
EXTERIOR OPENINGS WHICH ALLOWS AIR ENTRY INTO THE OCCUPIED AREAS.
*  UNLESS FUNCTIONING AS A COMPONENT OF A WHOLE HOUSE VENTILATION
SYSTEM, THE FAN MUST BE CONTROLLED BY A HUMIDISTAT WHICH SHALL BE
READILY ACCESSIBLE. HUMIDISTAT CONTROLS SHALL BE CAPABLE OF ADJUSTMENT
BETWEEN RELATIVE HUMIDITY RANGES OF 50% TO 80%
120/240V
ABBREVIATIONS: MOUNTING: SURFACE P AN EL VOLTAGE: 1PH 3W 2PH 3 W
FED FROM: BUS: 400 A
L=LED A
AIC RATING: 10,000 AMPS (NEW) FEEDER: (2)#4, (1)#1... G...
NO NO
TE TE
~ DESCRIPTION ~ CKT | AMP | poes A B B poes | AMP | CKT DESCRIPTION
Exterior WP/GFI 1 20A 1 | 540 VA |[1219 VA 1 20A 2 |Lighting - Powder, Entry, Living &...
Lighting - Hall, Bed2 & Bed 3 3 15A 1 700 VA | 1280 VA | 1 20A 4 | Receptacle - Frig. & Stove
Lighting - Garage & Ext 5 20 A 1 1200 VA 1600 VA 1 20A 6 |Receptacle - Master Bath & Bath
Receptacle - Hall, Bed2 & Bed3 7 15A 1 1440 VA | 1200 VA | 1 20A 8 |Receptacle - Garage Dr. Opener
Lighting - Bath, W.I.C & Master Bath 9 20A 1 | 228 VA |2000 VA 2 30A 10 |Power - Condensing Unit
Lighting - Master Bed & Stairs 11 15A 1 820 VA | 2000 VA | -- -- 12 |-
_|Receptacle - Master Bed. 13 | 15A 1 | 720 VA | 400 VA 1 20A 14 | Lighting - Kitchen
o Receptacle - Kitchen 15 20A 1 540 VA | 280 VA 17 20A 16 |Lighting - Patio
— Receptacle - Kjtchen 17, | 20A | 1 720 VA | 720 VA S| 20A 18 |Receptacle - Garage & Ext.
Receptacle - Dryer 19 30A 1 1200 VA | 180 VA 1 20A 20 |Receptacle - Washer M.
Receptacle - Powder 21 20 A 1 | 800 VA 1620 VA 1 20A 22 | Receptacle - Dining, Living & Entry
SOLAR READY 23 40A 2 0 VA 0 VA 2 40 A 24 |EV-PANEL
-- 25 -- -- 0 VA 0 VA -- -- 26 |-
27 28
29 30
31 32
33 34
35 36
37 38
39 40
41 42
PHASE SUBTOTALS: 9048 VA 7956 VA
TOTAL: 75A 66 A
NOTES: Panel Totals
SUBTOTAL=|17002 VA
TOTAL=|15781 VA
o TOTAL CONNECTED=\71 A
MeChanical Notes CONNECTED LOAD W/ LCL= 66 A
VENT NOTES
GC 4.506.1 - BATHROOM EXHAUST FANS: MECHANICAL EXHAUST FANS WHICH EXHAUST DIRECTLY FROM MECHANICAL NOTES

BATHROOMS SHALL COMPLY WITH THE FOLLOWING:

A. FANS SHALL BE ENERGY STAR COMPLIANT AND BE DUCTED TO TERMINATE OUTSIDE THE BUILDING.

B. UNLESS FUNCTIONING AS A COMPONENT OF A WHOLE HOUSE VENTILATION SYSTEM, FANS MUST BE
CONTROLLED BY A HUMIDISTAT WHICH SHALL BE READILY ACCESSIBLE. HUMIDISTAT CONTROLS SHALL BE
CAPABLE OF ADJUSTMENT BETWEEN RELATIVE HUMIDITY RANGES OF 50% TO 80%.

WHOLE BUILDING VENTILATION REQUIREMENTS AND ASHRAE 62.2

AT LEAST ONE MECHANICAL VENTILATION SYSTEM IN THE BUILDING MUST BE DESIGNATED FOR USE IN
COMPLIANCE WITH THE WHOLE-BUILDING VENTILATION REQUIREMENT. ALTERNATIVELY, THE SUM OF THE
RATED AIRFLOWS FROM MULTIPLE FANS CAN BE UTILIZED TO MEET THE REQUIRED WHOLE-BUILDING
VENTILATION AIRFLOW. THE SYSTEM(S) MUST DELIVER CONTINUOUS VENTILATION AIRFLOW AT A RATE
GREATER THAN OR EQUAL TO THE RATE SPECIFIED IN EQUATION 4.1A, AND FAN SONE RATINGS MUST NOT
EXCEED 1.0, FOR DWELLING OCCUPANT DENSITIES KNOWN TO BE GREATER THAN (Nbr + 1). THE RATE SHALL
BE INCREASED BY 7.5 CFM FOR EACH ADDITIONAL PERSON.

CALCULATION: MECHANICAL SYSTEM NOTES

1,635 SF HOME WITH 3 BEDROOMS 1. ROOF INSULATION  R-49&R-19
Qfan =77 CFM REQUIRED 2. HEEL TRUSS: YES HEIGHT: 7 3/4" - 2"x8"
3. WALLS 2x6 WITH R-19
USE (1) PANASONIC WHISPER CEILING FAN 4. FLOOR INSULATION OVER GARAGE R-30
TOTAL CFM: 100.00, EDL:140.00 5. WHOLE HOUSE FAN (15-516): YES
MODEL LIST: WHISPER CEILING FV-15VQ5 6. WHOLE HOUSE VENTILATION (IAQ) (15-513 &
15-514): YES
MECHANICAL SYSTEM NOTES 7. RADIANT BARRIER (6-657): YES
1. GAS FURNACE (IN ATTIC) 8. COOL ROOF: YES

50 KBTU/H OUTPUT, 10.5 HSPF/COP. VERIFIED HSPF, VERIFIED 9. WINDOWS: U-VALUE 0.30/SHGC 0.25
HEAT PUMP RATED HEATING CAPACITY (HERS VERIFICATION)
2. 4 TONACUNIT
20 SEER, 13.5 EER, 47.4 KBTU TOTAL OUTPUT. MINIMUM
AIRFLOW, VERIFIED EER, VERIFFIED SEER, FAN EFFICACY
WATTS/CFM (HERS VERIFICATION)
3. DISTRIBUTION SYSTEM
R-8 INSULATION. DUCTS LEAKAGE TESTING (HERS
VERIFICATION)
4. TANKLESS GAS WATER HEATER. MODEL: NAVIEN NPE-210S
0.97 UEF, LESS THAN 200 KBTUH.
5. WHOLE HOUSE FAN
1.5x CFA=1.5x1,635 SF = 2,452 CFM
PROVIDE 2,542 CFM, 343.45 WATTS MINIMUM
6. INDOOR AIR QUALITY FAN
SEE CALCULATION ABOVE FOR WHOLE BUIDLING
VENTILATION REQUIREMENTS. (HERS  VERIFICATION)
7. PV SYSTEM
STANDARD DESIGN PV CAPACITY OF 2.56 kWdc

1. MECHANICAL EXHAUST FANS FROM BATHROOMS SHALL COMPLY
WITH THE FOLLOWING (CALGREEN 4.506.1): 1) ENERGY STAR
COMPLIANT AND DUCTED TO TERMINATE OUTSIDE BUILDING , 2)
CONTROLLED BY READILY ACCESSIBLE HUMIDISTAT.

2. INTERMITTENT LOCAL VENTILATION EXHAUST AIRFLOW RATES
SHALL 100 CFM IN KITCHENS (ASHRAE STANDARD 62.2-2007)

3. PROVIDE VERTICAL/HORIZONTAL CHASES ON MECHANICAL AND
PLUMBING PLANS TO ACCOMMODATE DUCTS AND VENTS AS
REQUIRED

4. PROVIDE THE FOLLOWING IN EACH BATHROOM, POWDER ROOM,
AND WATER CLOSET COMPARTMENT (CRC R303.3):

* LOCAL EXHAUST FAN TO EXTERIOR PROVIDING MINIMUM 50 CFM
INTERMITTENT VENTILATION OR 20 CFM CONTINUOUS

* ARTIFICIAL LIGHTING OR MINIMUM 3 SQUARE FEET OF WINDOW
GLAZING

5. THE PASSAGEWAY SHALL BE UNOBSTRUCTED AND SHALL HAVE
SOLID FLOORING NOT LESS THAN TWENTY-FOUR (24) INCHES WIDE
FROM THE ENTRANCE OPENING TO THE APPLIANCE. (CMC 904. 10.2).

6. ALEVEL WORKING PLATFORM NOT LESS THAN THIRTY (30) INCHES
BY THIRTY (30) INCHES SHALL BE PROVIDED IN FRONT OF THE
SERVICE SIDE OF THE APPLIANCE. (CMC 904. 10.3).

7. A PERMANENT 120-VOLT RECEPTACLE OUTLET AND A LIGHTING
FIXTURE SHALL BE INSTALLED NEAR THE APPLIANCE. THE SWITCH
CONTROLLING THE LIGHTING FIXTURE SHALL BE LOCATED AT THE
ENTRANCE TO THE PASSAGEWAY. (CMC 904. 10.4).

8. COMBUSTION AIR OPENINGS FOR FURNACE (IN ATTIC):

- PER CMC SECTION 701.6.1 TWO PERMANENT OPENING METHOD,
ONE COMMENCING WITHIN 12 INCHES OF THE TOP AND ONE
COMMENCING WITHIN 12 INCHES OF THE BOTTOM.

- EACH OPENING SHALL HAVE A FREE AREA OF NOT LESS THAN 1
SQ. IN PER 2,000 BTU/H OF TOTAL INPUT RATING OF APPLIANCES IN
THE ENCLOSURE: 100,000 BTU/H / 2,000 BTU/H = 50 SQ. IN.

- SEE ATTIC VENTILATION SUMMARY ON ROOF PLAN SHEET

9. EXHAUST DUCTS SHALL TERMINATE OUTSIDE THE BUILDING AND
SHALL BE EQUIPPED WITH BACKDRAFT DAMPERS OR WITH
MOTORIZED DAMPERS THAT AUTOMATICALLY SHUT WHERE THE
SYSTEM OR SPACE SERVED ARE NOT IN USE. CMC 504.1.1.

10. EXHAUST OPENINGS TERMINATING TO THE OUTSIDE SHALL BE
COVERED WITH A CORROSION RESISTANT SCREEN HAVING NOT
LESS THAN 1/4 OF AN INCH OPENINGS AND SHALL HAVE NOT MORE
THAN 1/2 INCH OF AN OPENINGS. CMC 502.1.

11. EXHAUST DUCT TERMINATION SHALL BE 3 FEET FROM OPENINGS
INTO THE BUILDING PER CMC 502.2
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© 1. "WATER PIPE AND FITTINGS WITH A LEAD CONTE

. SHALL BE PROHIBITED IN SYSTEMS CONVEYING INla

? 2. ALLFIXTURES, EQUIPMENT, PIPING, AND MATER N U

3. ALLPLUNBING FIXTURES SHALL MEET THE FLO —°

. SPECIFIED IN THE CALIFORNIA GREEN BUILDING

R rsmytisdipiiiiveltersis. 17087 ORANGE WAY, FONTANA, CA 92335 (909) 355-6688
§ THE MAXIMUM FLOW RATES SPECIFIED IN SECTI

¢

¢

» Plan Notes

S 2-871 NEW GAS METER LOCATION (BY UTILITY). (VERIFY EXACT LOCATION WITH UTILITY COMPANY)

General Notes /2\{11:30!  DISHWASHER SPACE GFI protection. (CEC 210.8(D))
1‘]-52 REFRIGERATOR SPACE (PROVIDE RECESSED SHUT-OFF IN PLASTIC BOX FOR ICEMAKER)
A@:@ SLIDE-IN GAS COOKTOP WITH OVEN BELOW AND MICROWAVE OVEN ABOVE WITH EXHAUST
HOOD AND 7" DIAMETER GALVANIZED SHEET METAL DUCT TO OUTSIDE AIR HOOD ABOVE

15-50 CLOTHES DRYER (NIC) 100cfm local exhaust whole house kitchen fan. (T-24 Energy)
WITH SET POINTS FOR AT LEAST 15-300 33" x 22" DOUBLE BOWL SELF-RIMMING ENAMELED STEEL KITCHEN SINK WITH 1/2 HP

FOUR PERIODS WITHIN 24 HOURS. GARBAGE DISPOSER

2. ALL DUCT AND OTHER RELATED 15-328  RESIDENTIAL TANKLESS GAS-FIRED HOT WATER FIXTURE ON WALL WITH 3/4" GAS AND
AR DISTRIBUTION COMPONENT WATER CONNECTION AND 4” DIAMETER “B” VENT (SEE MECHANICAL SYSTEM NOTES FOR
OPENINGS SHALL BE COVERED MANUFACTURER AND MODEL NUMBER). VERIFY REQUIRED INPUT BTU RATE WITH OWNER.

WITH TAPE, PLASTIC, OR SHEET 15-400 HOSE BIB WITH BACKFLOW PREVENTER

METAL UNTIL THE FINAL STARTUP 15-513  STANDARD ON/OFF SWITCH FOR WHOLE HOUSE VENTILATION. (MAXIMUM SOUND LEVEL - 1

OF THE HEATING, COOLING AND SONE). SWITCH TO BE LABELED "OPERATE WHEN HOUSE IS IN USE. KEEP ON EXCEPT WHEN
VENTILATING EQUIPMENT. GONE FOR OVER 7 DAYS"

(4.504.1) 15-514 WHOLE HOUSE VENTILATION FOR INDOOR AIR QUALITY (SEE MECHANICAL NOTES FOR
MANUFACTURER AND MODEL NUMBER)

EV NOTES: 15-516 WHOLE HOUSE FAN (SEE MECHANICAL SYSTEM NOTES)

15-530 30" x 30" ATTIC ACCESS FOR ATTIC FAU. PROVIDE WEATHERSTRIP OR SEAL AT THE ATTIC
1. FORASINGLE EV SPACE, A LISTED ACCESS PANEL TO PREVENT DRAFTS. (ACCESS SHALL BE SIZED TO ACCOMMODATE
RACEWAY SHALL BE INSTALLED TO REMOVAL OF LARGEST PIECE OF EQUIPMENT)

ACCOMMODATE A DEDICATED 208/204-VOLT 15-548 EXHAUST FAN CAPABLE OF FIVE COMPLETE AIR CHANGES EVERY HOUR. DISCHARGE AIR TO
BRANCH CIRCUIT. THE RACEWAY SHALL NOT OUTSIDE WITH POINT OF DISCHARGE A MINIMUM OF 3'-0" FROM ANY OPENING WHICH
BE LESS THAN TRADE SIZE 1 (NOMINAL 1 ALLOWS OUTSIDE AIR INTO THE BUILDING.

INCH INSIDE DIAMETER). THE RACEWAY 15640 4 TON FAU WITH COOLING COIL. SET ON PLYWOOD PLATFORM WITH RETURN AIR BELOW.
SHALL ORIGINATE AT THE MAIN SERVICE OR PROVIDE 4" DIAMETER "B" VENT TO OUTSIDE AIR. PROVIDE WATERTIGHT GALVANIZED PAN
EI%E;EQNCEALB?HETS;&LOLES%%TE INTO A WITH 3/4" PVC CONDENSATE OVERFLOW TO DRAIN ABOVE WINDOW.

ENCLOSURE IN CLOSE PROXIMITY T0 THE 15-871 gggegr\éﬁggSNuDr\lgE. I;’IEC-)I\XICI?-E 3-1/2" THICK POLYETHYLENE PAD EXTENDED 3" MINIMUM

PROPOSED LOCATION OF AN EV CHARGER.
2 THE SERVICE PANEL AND/OR SUBPANEL 16-20 400 AMP RECESSED MAIN PANEL (UNDERGROUND FEED WITH TWO #3/0 AWG & ONE #2

GROUND) (VERIFY EXACT LOCATION WITH UTILITY COMPANY) (PROVIDE GAS AND WATER
SHALL PROVIDE CAPACITY TO INSTALL A 40 BONDING TO SERVICE) PROVIDE 3-0" DEEP BY 2'-6" WIDE MINIMUM CLEARANCE IN FRONT OF
AMPERE MINIMUM DEDICATED BRANCH PANEL PER ARTICLE 110.26a
CIRCUIT AND SPACE(S) RESERVED TO
PERMIT INSTALLATION OF A BRANCH 16-43 NEW TRANSFORMER (SEE ELECTRICAL PLANS)
CIRCUIT OVERCURRENT Bglgg% 16-46 SOLAR READY - FUTURE PANEL
DEVICE( 2019 CGBSC SECTION 4.106.4.1) A 16-140  OUTLET FOR GARAGE DOOR OPENER WITH REMOTE SAFETY CONTROLS PER FEDERAL
3. NEW CONSTRUCTION SHALL COMPLY WITH REQUIREMENTS
SECTION 4.106.4 AND 4.106.4.2 TO 16-290 220 V. DISCONNECT SWITCH (VERIFY CONDUCTOR SIZE AND FUSING WITH LOCAL CODES)
FACILITATE FUTURE INS ! SE 16310  CABLE TELEVISION OUTLET AT +12" ABOVE FLOOR (UON)

OF EV CHARGERS! 2019 CGBSC SEC. 4.106 4, ii} "
4 THE ELECTRICAL VEHICLE CHARGING 16-340 PHONE JACK AT +15" ABOVE FLOOR (UON)

SYSTEM SHALL BE LISTED BY ANATIONALLY ~ 16-380  RECESSED INCANDESCENT (UON) "CAN" LIGHT FIXTURE ("V" = VAPOR RESISTANT, "F" =
RECOGNIZED TESTING LABORATORY (LE. FLUORESCENT, “P” = HARDWIRE TO PHOTOCELL’, WHERE OCCURS) USE “TYPE IC” FOR
UL) IN COMPLIANGE WITH UL 2202 ( FIXTURES IN DIRECT CONTACT WITH INSULATION.

“STANDARD FOR ELECTRICAL VEHICLE (EV) 16-384 ~ WALL SCONCE LIGHT (+84" UON)

1. HEATING SYSTEMS SHALL BE
EQUIPPED WITH THERMOSTATS
THAT HAVE A CLOCK MECHANISM

CHARGING SYSTEM EQUIPMENT. CEC 90.7. 16-387  SURFACE MOUNTED ADJUSTABLE FLOOD LIGHTS (+84" UON) WITH MOTION SENSOR
5. INANY BUILDING OR INTERIOR AREA USED 16-414  4'-0" LONG TWO-LAMP FLUORESCENT STRIP FIXTURE
FOR CHARGING ELECTRICAL VEHICLES, 16-602  BROAN MODEL 744LED EXHAUST FAN/LED LIGHT COMBO TO OUTSIDE AIR WITH "BROAN"

ELECTRICAL EQUIPMENT SHALL BE
INSTALLED ACCORDANCE WITH THE
CALIFORNIA ELECTRICAL CODE.

6. THE ELECTRICAL VEHICLE CHARGING
SYSTEM SHALL BE INSTALLED IN
ACCORDANCE WITH THE MANUFACTURER'S
GUIDELINE AND SHALL BE SUITABLE FOR
THE ENVIRONMENT (INDOOR/ OUTDOOR). IF

TWO-FUNCTION CONTROL. PROVIDE MINIMUM 50 CFM (PROVIDE BACKDRAFT DAMPER)
ENERGY STAR CERTIFIED

16-674 ALL NEW COMBINATION SMOKE / CARBON MONOXIDE ALARMS SHALL: RECEIVE PRIMARY
POWER FROM THE BUILDING WIRING, HAVE A BATTERY BACK-UP, EMIT A SIGNAL WHEN THE
BATTERIES ARE LOW, HAVE PERMANENT WIRING WITHOUT A DISCONNECTING SWITCH
OTHER THAN THOSE REQUIRED FOR OVERCURRENT PROTECTION, BE WIRED SO THAT
WHEN ONE IS ACTIVATED, ALL ARE ACTIVATED AND THE DETECTOR SHALL SOUND AN
ALARM THAT IS AUDIBLE IN ALL SLEEPING AREAS. ("FIRST ALERT" MODEL NO. SC9120B, OR

INSTALLED INDOORS, THE CHARGING EQUAL)
STATION SHALL BE LABELED “VENTILATION
NOT REQUIRED” IN LOCATION CLEARLY 16-675  ALL NEW SMOKE DETECTORS SHALL: RECEIVE PRIMARY POWER FROM THE BUILDING

WIRING, HAVE A BATTERY BACK-UP, EMIT A SIGNAL WHEN THE BATTERIES ARE LOW, HAVE
PERMANENT WIRING WITHOUT A DISCONNECTING SWITCH OTHER THAN THOSE REQUIRED
FOR OVERCURRENT PROTECTION, BE WIRED SO THAT WHEN ONE IS ACTIVATED, ALL ARE
ACTIVATED AND THE DETECTOR SHALL SOUND AN ALARM THAT IS AUDIBLE IN ALL SLEEPING
AREAS.

16-711 EV PANEL "READY" - SEE NOTE 1 TO 6 ON EV NOTES

VISIBLE AFTER INSTALLATION. CEC 625.15.

PLUMBING PIPE INSULATION SCHEDULE

PIPE SIZE (IN. DIA.)

TEMERATURE |  RUNOUTS 105 25
SERVICE RANGE (F) wioz |1 neus | U4
REQUIRED INSULATION THICKNESS (IN.)
DOMESIC HOT WATER RECIRCULATING LOOPS ABOVE 105° 05 10 10 15

FIRST 8 FEET OF PIPING FROM STPRAGE & ELECTRIC

° 0.5 ; .
TRACE TAPE SYSTEMS (NON-RECIRCULATING) ABOVE 105 L0 L0 =

PIPE MATERIAL SCHEDULE

PRESSURE SHUT-OFF
PIPE MATERIAL TYPE OF
SERVICE FITTINGS RATINGS VALVE
8 WEIGHT JOINTS MATERIAL PSI - SwP
COLD WATER CAST BRONZE/ BALL
ABY. GROUND COPPER L TUBE SOLDERED WROUGHT COPPER 125 gjf@(
COLD WATER AT BRONZE) -
BELOW GROUND T( BRAZED 125
5" OUTSIDE BUILDING COPPER K TUBE WROUGHT COPPER GATE
COLD WATER
BELOW GROUND SCHEDULE 80 PVC SOLVENT-WELD e 125 CATE
BEYOND 50"
HOT WATER CAST BRONZE/ BALL
ol COPPER L TUBE SOLDERED WROUGHT COPPER 125 CHECK
FUEL GAS STEEL 40, BLACK SCREWED MALL. IRON 150 SOR HEAD
WELDED STEEL WELD 150 CocK
POLYETHYLENE PIPING PER MANF. | STAINLESS STEEL TUBIN§ ~ PER MANF. PER MANF.
STAINLESS STEEL TUBING
VENT NO-HUB CAST IRON NO-HUB N/A A A
W/S‘ZZ-”& SCHEDULE 40 ABS SALVENT-WELD ABS N/A N/A
DRAINS
BELOW GRADE No-hub Cast Iron No-hub N/A N/A N/A
WASTE & Copper L Tube Soldered Bronze 125 N/A
SolL
RAINS NO-HUB CAST IRON NO-HUB N/A N/A N/A
ABOVE GRADE Schedule 40 ABS Solvent-Weld ABS N/A N/A
CONDENSATE COPPER M TUBE SOLDERED BRONZE 125 N/A
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NOTE: SEE FLOOR A.  4X4 POST (U.N.O) ON PLAN

PLAN FOR WALL SIZE w LS B. REFER TO PLANS & TABLE BELOW FOR
AND STUD WIDTH i — O CONNECTION TYPE
TYP. gut _ 4—— = 5 7 C. POURJOINT
ot STUCCO FINISH = 1= INT.FINISH ® o NOTES:
STUCCO FINISH = : B ' &) ° 3 " - ALL STRAPS ARE SIMPSON STRONG TIE
i L INT EINISH BUILDING PAPER = L | o’ - INSTALL STRAPS OVER SHEAR PANEL
' 1. 2x WALL FRAMING @ 16" O/C al——. ® N - REFER TO TYPICAL INTERIOR FOOTING DETAILS
INSULATION — — 2. TJIFLOOR JOIST @ 16" O/C PER PLANS 4 n ANIDDECENI
: | v ; FOR MORE INFORMATION A _ :
BUILDING PAPER , , PER T-24 3. FLOOR SHEATHING PER PLANS m = — ) . 1N / L JIOL. I\
MOISTOP 4 SHEAR WALL WHERE OCCURS Z | A INSTALL ADDITIONAL #5 X 6'-0" CENTERED @
FLASHING - PAPER g g 2 BLK'G.) A35 @ 12" O.C., UN.O. N —. #4 BAR IF CONT. REBAR EXIST @ THIS LOCATION . ARl I _ IR
PAPER ~— HEADER - SEE e o | HEADER -SEE - 6. EDGE NAILING S : X - STRAP EMBEDMENT MARKS IS COLD JOINT : @/ \\
METAL —— FRAMING PLAN STOP AND : FRAMING 7. TIMBERSTRAND 1-3/4" LSL OR BLOCKING - FOR MISSING OR MISLOCATED HOLDOWN STRAP, ' f \ | \ INIC
PLASTER o PLAN WHEN PARRLEL CONDTIONS OCCURS SEE DETAILS 14/D-1 \ L
STOP AND CONT. SEALANT CAULK L USE 1-3/4" LSL TIMBERSTRAND W/ (2) A35
CAULK BEHIND FLANGE CASING B — @ EVERVBLOCK @ 16" O-C. 17087 ORANGE WAY, FONTANA, CA 92335 (909) 355-6688
x4 2X4 APPROVED — 8. CONTINUE FRAMING WHERE OCCURS R A e e ’ ’
METAL RESAWN 9. EDGE NAILING CONNECTION SOLE PL TO - - \
R N T CORNER TRIM (PAINT) WEATHER 5 U LSL BLOCKING BELOW (SEE PLAN) 3. 4x POSTOR (2) 2x TRIMMERS (SEE FRAMING
(PAINT) BEED TYP. | STRIPPING PLAN)
Wl ONE PIECE MILLED 6 4. SHEAR PANEL WHERE OCCURS (SEE FRAMING SIMPSON HOLDDOWN | le | NO. OF NAILS EACH STRAP
£ PLAN)
24 GAUGE —— DOOR FRAME W/ (49— " 38) - 16d SINKER
WINDOW PER 24 GAUGE \ h 5. SIDING OVER 15 LB. BUILDING PAPER STHD14 14 (38)
DRIP CUT
v SCHEDULE TYP. SHEET (1) Shear Tl"ai’leeT 6. WALL FRAMINg (SEE PLAN FOR SPECIFIC
ELASHING METAL ZEE ENTRY DOOR e 1 1/2" 10" > CONDITION)
" FLASHING SEE SCHEDULE =1- 7. NOTCH IN STEM (SEE FOUNDATION PLAN ' ld
wITH YA WITH s < ) @ Exterior Holdown Strap
DRIP b " —qr_" - NOTE:
1. PROVIDE MIN. END DISTANCE OF 7/8" FOR 8d'S AND 1-5/8" FOR @ Gm’&l,qe DOOT ’am 1"=1-0 PROVIDE CONTROL JOINTS AT 15-0" MAX. EACH WAY (U.O.N.)
. 16d NAILS — - : O.N.
Window Head - Stucco Door Head 2. SOLID RIM OR BLOCKING SAME WITH AS POST ABOVE AND 11/2"=1-0 PROVIDE SAW CUT WITHIN 24 HOURS OF POUR
BELOW @ LOCATION STRAP
"n 1 n
3"=1-0" 3"=1-0 3. EQUAL SPACING OF STRAP NAILING FROM POST ABOVE TO A. CONCRETE SLAB (SEE PLAN) O gﬁﬁBAPgPVg:Lg FINE
i S 4 QQALQNEE’LE%%TN%EE%VER POST OR STUDS ABOVE B SNy TNFORCEMENT (SEE Hi o = 18" MAX.
NOTE: SEE FLOOR A. POST W/ SIMPSON HOLDOWN PER SHEAR PANEL ALL AROUND 5 g 13 & RIPPLE WALL ABOVE HDR PLAN) \ /\, o 4" CONCRETE SLAB WITH #3
PLAN FOR WALL PLAN WHERE OCCURS OPENING PROVIDE B.N. @ BLKG & 3 i 6 SEE PLAN FOR SHEAR WALL A. FINISH GRADE C. (2)#4 BARS CONTINUOUS TOP G I G > @ 18" EACH WAY (2,500 PSI)
SIZE AND STUD WINDOW B. 2X4 MIN. WINDOW SILL EDGES OF SHEAR WALL. = 7 X SILL PLATE B. NATURAL GRADE AND BOTTOM (MINIMUM 20" LAP (g || S = 2
WIDTH TYP S C. HEADER PER PLAN F. 2XSTUD AT 16" O.C. { 8. DOUBLE TOP PLATE C. (2) #4 BARS CONTINUOUS TOP COVER AT ALL SIDES (DA o _—
' SCHEDULE D. PROVIDE CONT. STUD/SORPOST ~ G. DOUBLE 2X TOP PLATES ' AND BOTTOM (MINIMUM 20" LAP O N | R
| TYP. W/B.N. NEXT TO OPENING H. CS16 OVER SHEAR PANEL OVER 2X i 9. WHEN WIFLOOR, TRUSS, PROVIDE WEB FILLERS AS NEEDED AT SPLICES) WITH 3" CONCRETE D. SLAB PREPARATION (SEE PLAN) % Y TN T e e e
, . . C. 14 COVER AT ALL SIDES : SN |8 N R e
E. HATCHED AREA INDICATES PLWD BLOCKING W/8d @ 2 1/16" O.C 4yl TORECEIVE NAILING FROM STRAP E. #3BARS @ 18" O/C BOTH WAYS RN N
o34 RESAWN | METAL )" 10, LINE OK BLOCKING UNDER SHEAR WALL D SLAB PREPERATION (SEE PLAN (BLOCK UP TO HOLD AT CENTER e e N ESZSNE | i ks e ot e N
PN CORNER \ ~ 11. FLOOR JOIST, LVL MIN. 91/2" DEEP BEAM OR HEADER SEE PLAN E 23 BARS AT 18" O/C B(OTH WAYS) OF SLAB) w' S [ e e DR RO
( ) BEED TYP. - | 12. FLOOR SHEATHING SEE PLAN " (BLOCK UP TO HOLD AT CENTER F. CONCRETE SLAB (SEE PLAN) S|z ALy 22 ) i [ el Y
: s e—— 13. REFER TO PLANS & TABLE BELOW FOR STRAP, # OF NAILS & N OF SLAB) G. POUR JOINT z é T T = é — ‘ —] ‘ ‘ ‘ U?_M
. =T — - R | A - _
: ggﬂ&gﬁ&ﬁgé Wy ?BDL E),\IIRGJSSAI'TPEEAI\?C'IHAEI\_IE BELOW, DBL. STUDS @ STRAPS @ g~ |l o Eol o e (SEEPLAN) " E[{AETSES)URE TREATER SIEL el =] i
i\ . CONDITION "B" PROVIDE EDGE NAILING OF SHEAR PANEL H  PRESSURE TREATED SILL PLATE . INTERIOR FINISH (SEE PLAN) & NN » SAW CUT (SJ)
| 2X TRIMMER . : ) ! et NN
: ALONG BOTH STUDS | J.  ANCHOR BOLT (EMBED 7" MIN. N N
: = . HOLDOWN STRAP (SEE PLAN) INTO FIRST POUR .
b / i — J.  ANCHOR BOLT (EMBED 7" MIN. ) iF 3 TW?- Contr()l ,Olnt
PP | PRSP, _ NOTES: _ — H INTO FIRST POUR) = C 4
'MOISTOP' ——— JIE T 13 . ALLSTRAPS ARE SIMPSON STRONG TIES G . = 5 MIN 1" =1'-0"
FLASHING -1{- H _+ TOTALLENGTH OF STRAP TO BE DETERMINATED @ R B) :
PAPER 2 | -l = ¥VOAELE /L\(E)s\cl)VVE 1 QCE ASRITSEPE‘/’S\]SED ON END LENGTH REQUIRED @ I ~ SEE PLANS
+ ] S~ INSULATIO el = ] TO BELOW . 0|
: PER T-24 NOTE: NAIL BOTH CUT FLOOR SHEATHING TO RUN STRAP THROUGH @ SaE N G — . - <
= STUCCO FINISH INT. FINISH PLYWOOD ON THE | INTERIOR CONDITION NO OVER CUT Sl S House to Garage F OOtln,Q' PLAN) H ™\ =
' SAME g * WRAP STRAP AROUND BOTTOM OF THE BEAM S " a1 an = = C. (2) #4 BARS CONTINUOUS TOP G | -
: - TR 43" 3/4"=1'-0 AND BOTTOM (MINIMUM 20" LAP - z
. o MEMBER / ‘ BELOW WHEN END LENGTH EXCEEDS THE BEAM D e o Z AT SPSCE(S)) V\§ITH 3" l(J:ONgRETE < ® S
. ‘ ‘ P P DEPTH PROVIDE ADEQUATE FRAMING MEMBERS OR S B = | = :
ﬁ Wlndow ’a b - StuCC 0 o }L ® J ® J © é i 19 9 BLOCKING TO RECEIVE STRAP R i 1. PROVIDE MIN. #4 BAR 6-0" LONG. 3" COVER AT ALL SIDES i 7
W A F D E D A _+ LOCATE STRAP OVER PLYWOOD SHEAR PANEL @ et o " 105" FROM THE CENTERED AT "HD" D.  SLAB PREPARATION (SEE PLAN) AR
S 3" =1-0" O . A W TN Rl 197" PROVIDE SHIM AS NECESSARY TO AVOID BENDING SN (BEND REBAR AT CORNER) NOTES: = {BLOGKUP 1O HOLD AT GENTER < sy 8  CHEN :
S pening t Shear all > =0 (o) TESTRAP = 13" \O 2. SSTBBOLT DEEPEN FOOTING AS REQUIRED TO OF SLAB) — (‘D“\ Sl
N NOTE: SEE FLOOR 4 S < - = - c ARGHIEVE o + 4" To Y.l — o_
s PLAN FOR WALL J 3/8"=1'-0" - h - 10) VIN SIMPSON NO. OF NAILS REFER TO MANUFACTURER SPECS. g ggﬂgﬁngﬁTSLAB (SEE PLAN) @/§ 3 = S5
S SIZE AND STUD WINDOW - ' HOLDDOWN de | le EACH STRAP FOR INSTALLATION TO WOOD H. PRESSURE TREATED SILL & lw [ A & | w
N WIDTH TYP. ! N - | SSTB24 | (14)- SDS SCREwWS | MEMBER PLATE) B N L T o
PER ! T . 13 HDUS-SDS2.5 1 MIN. DIST, TO CORNER SHOULD BE 5" NN
4 . 12 - 13) ld b . " » .DIST, AN
= I [ L 12 (8) | 3 . HO ouwn Stra at Gara e Cur 24 1/4" x 2 1/2 MIN. F'O=3.500 P8 . INTERIOR FINISH (SEE PLAN) ,
S SCHEDULE ® J. EXTERIOR FINISH (SEE PLAN
BN TYP ' | g T 3 G g < ! 20)- SDS SCREWS | SEE PLANS FOR HOLDOWN TYPES ' ( ) [ 3
. [ ] K . ‘ 1 4 3/4|| =1'-0" HDU8-SDS2.5 13/4 SST%28 (20) . . K. ANCHOR BOLT (EMBED 7" MIN. =
3 T METAL \ ' - = e SEE DETAIL #1 FOR LEGEND & INTO FIRST POUR) = 1-0"MIN.
xR ~ CORNER (3) % i (5) 3 -0 INFORMATION NO SHOWN FOR ”
g BEED TYP. - 1 - 5 ® MISSING OR MISLO HOLDOWN SEE PLANS
2x4 ——— | ) . ¥ P >~ STRAP . . .
S | : A W - de l b
= RESAWN N CONT SEALANT < — | - A FINISH GRADE > Slab To Perimeter Exterior Footing
2 TRIM =i | BEHIND FLANGE 3 @ 1| T, 2. NATIRAL SRADE . 34" =1-0"
2 8 4 — I B o C. (2)#4 BARS CONTINUOUS TOP 0 —t—
R~ MOISTOP : : ﬁ,)i,—wsé"" ® @ 10 11 | 3 AND BOTTOM (MINIMUM 20" LAP . o~ e
— MOISTOP o ‘ W/ CRIPPLE 1. 2x STUD WALL FRAMING 3 =® AT SPLICES) WITH 3" CONCRETE _ . e ALSO SEE
= FLASHING & : W/ CRI 2. 2x TRIMMER OR POST (SEE PLAN) 3 . COVER AT ALL SIDES f el DSEE 2 a
2 PAPER M - 7 3. BEAM - VARIES (SEE PLAN) N D. SLAB PREPERATION (SEE PLAN) — \D-1/ H) ©
2 BUILDING PAPER = ‘ (— 2 4. I(\AS?ETEA;EAAI\JT) K.P. (WHERE OCCURS) A E  #3BARS AT 18" O/C BOTH WAYS - f e o
(a9 R (8 \ < =(3) 3"\ (BLOCK UP TO HOLD AT CENTER d “To “lja =
. f L - ; NG AN
= STUCCO FINISH == - OF SLAB) z AN (2) #4 BARS CONTINUOUS TOP
RS ~, - :L\IESQJ%_AZ'I"‘ION d t . l N ) F. CONCRETE SLAB (SEE PLAN) © 34 MIN = TR AND BOTTOM (MINIMUM 20" LAP
S, , - 11361 er De ai — (H; fsﬁﬁﬁggﬁEHTD%Eéggg ;"—'— PLATE) s 13/4" MIN.. & s AT SPLICES) WITH 3" CONCRETE
3 B T NTFNiSH 3/4" =1'-0" 12 IS N G ~ HOLDOWN WITH SSTB24 AB. I E fasl . gEAVBEEIéAgPAA;LA?I%'IE\IS(SEE PLAN)
= - : - 5 TO CORNER HTT22 TO CORNER HD — - . #3 BARS AT 18" O/C BOTH WAYS
= i yﬂ | =3 INSTALLATION INSTALLATION 8" MIN. (BLOCK UP TO HOLD AT CENTER
. I _ OF SLAB)
pd
S Window Sill - Stucco /& oy 1 . . z CONRETE SLAB (SEE PLAN)
2 3T =1-0" e = : 3 - - — = HO ldown BOlt & PRESSURE TREATED SILL PLATE)
S o S =3 . INTERIOR FINISH (SEE PLAN)
A. CONCRETE SLAB WHERE OCCURS
N L 1" =1"-0" . WALL FRAMING (SEE PLAN)
S C. (2)#4 BARS CONTINUOUS TOP AND BOTTOM (MINIMUM 20" ~ # > < - | = INTO FIRST POUR) '
S LAP AT SPLICES) WITH 3" CONCRETE COVER AT ALL SIDES (2)—= -2 | | o ~ 51/2" @ 2x4 WALL
~ D. SLAB PREPARATION (SEE PLAN) STRAP | STUD/POST # OF NAILS @ EA. END LENGTH CAPACITY | | -uer | 7 1/2" @ 2x6 WAL 1'-0"
(— N\ E. #3BARS AT 18" O/C BOTH WAYS (BLOCK UP TO HOLD AT : : Al (cste | 2xa (18)8d 1650% 18" :
_§ CENTER OF SLAB) B | MST72 4X4 (37) 16d SINKER 5800# 34" ;
> F CONCRETE SLAB (SEE PLAN) 77777 C | CMST12 4X6 (50) 16d SINKER 8000# 50" \Q ° ° °
n e y D (2)CMST12 6X8 (50) 16d SINKER 16000# 50" ' an C e o
< 2 g G. POUR JOINT 3 35 Interior Bearing Footing
Ne () x = H. BARS (SEE PLAN) fa fa
o) < o | . SHEAR MAX (SEE PLAN 1. BEAM (SEE PLAN) l d h MIN. "n—-q_o"
2 E L SHEAR MAX S ) 2 HANGER (SEE PLAN) Stavled Post Shear Transfer ® 1"=1-0
S : 3. FLOOR SHEATHING (SEE PLAN) : » [l ld B lt t G C b —_— -
S o o =1 oldown Bolt at Garage Curb ————— 11
S A "= 1" s s NI | M N e RN A. FINISH GRADE @\ |
N — IRIE Beam To Beam ®\ YA =T I ) R = B. NATURAL GRADE N
S S ey NN e 7 o el L 8 e e el e e ] o C. (2)#4 BARS CONTINUOUS TOP K
~ PPN S D | B Zar e e s 112" = 10" ‘ ‘ ‘ o ‘ ‘,/ TR ‘ ,‘ ‘ ‘7‘ ‘ " A 1/2"x4" FIBER EXPANSION JOINT AND BOTTOM (MINIMUM 20" LAP [
= = A T O L S S 2 T2 —L0 | —[[|— B DRIVEWAY AT SPLICES) WITH 3" CONCRETE G | o |
e\ \ A ﬁY e :q’ Lz . 7\474 e ;4 AA’/ ﬂ /\/4: —— 1 J J |_ L 7‘ ‘:LlJi ‘ ‘7‘ v ‘ ‘7‘ ‘ ‘7 C REBAR (SEE PLAN) CONTINUOUS TOP COVER AT ALL SIDES \F. %r e
< A L AN S ‘ e =ih = AND BOTTOM (MINIMUM 20" LAP AT D. SLAB PREPERATION (SEE PLAN) -1 >
S T EPSEa R < A. CONCRETE SLAB PER PLAN NE : ] SPLICES) WITH 3" CONCRETE COVER E  #3BARS AT 18" O/C BOTH WAYS L .| 2
S e e e T ®) | B. CONCRETE FOOTING (SEE PLAN) —| SR AT ALL SIDES " (BLOCK UP TO HOLD AT CENTER N s A N I
S @ quil - o - < | q ; A 4 C 6§(6 PSOSOT TCYP (UNg SEE P(LANSO) S S) ! ‘Lu‘ ‘ ‘u‘ — w D SLOPING CONCRETE SLAB (SEE OF SLAB) Sag e . 4 o 2 . b Te} - — —
R R T D. "SIMSPON CB66" BASE TYP. (U.N.O. SEE PLAN FOUNDATION PLAN) | IR VePE 2 e
N = S ,Z} - 4 < - N P . N N “
@ © | (B) =TT | s ———H) E. CONCRETE FOOTING (SEE PLAN) E. SLAB PREPARATION (SEE FOUNDATION (F; ggsgﬁgﬁsms (SEE PLAN) B =
5 PR A P R G—=| @ 3 F. FOR REBAR SIZE AND SPACING SEE PLANS PLAN) H. PRESSURE TREATED SILL PLATE) (D . z
R (D) PRI SRR < F. GARAGE FOOTING (OR GRADE BEAM ' =
S td et e e e e Le- VO SEE PLAN . INTERIOR FINISH (SEE PLAN) S
g B o S ' \ © N ! I EEronrAcEe LA o5 T
et : NN A : " MIN. Tl | ®
w' é | 1. BEAM (SEE PLAN) W/ A35 EACH SIDE % INTO FIRST POUR) 55 — /
— R = 2. DOUBLE TOP PLATE . . . Z
= 3'MIN = \@ 3 DeSTUD AT 16" OIC < Garage Door Opening Footing © 2
S SEE PLAN 4. DOUBLE STUD OR POST (SEE PLAN) —— T T L S S 15" MIN.
= o [T Tl e T s R N R P & =1-
S o B
2 eam to Wall Detail S |_| S ——— ' ' / Curb
S Footi €A ST Jesie el 2 =0 FTTT T T Perimeter Footing W/ Cur
— ooting a arage 1. BEAM (SEE PLAN) 1" =1'-0 - Z ‘:‘ ‘ ‘ C T T s :‘ :‘ ‘ ‘: A. CONCRETE SLAB (SEE PLAN) A 10" S
@ S S S UL DU SR | S -~ N ) B. #3BARS AT 18" O/C BOTH WAYS (BLOCK UP TO HOLD AT CENTER OF SLAB) /4" =1'- w
O T 2. HANGER (SEE PLAN) 1. BEAM (SEE PLAN) | S . . (B) | D
S 1"=1-0 3. SIMPSON MSTA36 STRAP 2. "SIMPSON MSTA36" STRAP SRR o—" —_— = U RE TR TN x
Q S MULTLSTUDS OR POST (SEE PLAN) Lot T . B = D. 2x PRESSURE TREATED SILL PLATE WITH "HILTI DN72P8" (2-7/8" LONG) 0.145" A. FINISH GRADE % w
= ROOF-CEILING SYSTEMS 4  CONTINUOUS DOUBLE TOP PLATES —| ‘7, | : SR I \ ‘7 DIAMETER PINS AT 32" O/C AND 12" MAX. FROM BREAKS IN PLATE B. NATURAL GRADE o8
1 & . [— — — ——— ——— - I [aa)]
< 1 HOUR — ”Z£SWLAN =] =] A, % AND BOTTOM (MINIMUM 20° LAP ] oy
::C GA FILE NO. RC 2601 GENERIC s EQ. ., EQ , > 5‘ }L} } }7} } }7i i iil } }7} } }7\ | Y AT SPLICES) WITH 3" CONCRETE G =s%
—= — — — — — A © -
Il GYPSUM WALLBOARD, WOOD JOISTS, ROOF COVERING T = = ; f@ COVER AT ALL SIDES N
§ Base layer 5/8" type X gypsum wallboard applied at right angles to 2 X 10 wood joists - = = - = g 2; ABBAQSR EAE’I'A%é-(r)I/%NB(SEHE PLAN) \ 1 @
— 24" o.c. with 1 1/4" Type W or S drywall screws 24" o.c. Face layer 5/8" type X gypsum | @ | . P XX V.1
L wallboard or gypsum veneer base applied at right angles to joists with 1 7/8" Type W or B mpe— U U U U U U U U é P d P t " ’ | WAYS(BLOCK UP TO HOLD AT ( RN/ O |
S~ S drywall screws 12" o.c. at joints and intermediate joists and 1 1/2" Type G drywall T I—— | a ootlin Sl CENTER OF SLAB) o N ]
.§ screws 12" o.c. placed 2" back on either side of end joints. Joints offset 24" from base o w ‘ —l " ' an — X o ., — . T2 - F. CONCRETE SLAB (SEE PLAN) e Al — N 7 — =
Q layer joints. Wood joists supporting 1/2" plywood with exterior glua appliad at right T h 9 1"=1'-0 D R S S B s e A G. POURJOINT [T a
- angles to joists wi nails. Appropriate roof covering. ng provides one hour fire - . m—— - —— . U .- ;
. les to joists with 8d nails. Appropriate roof covering. Celll id hour fi i e s H. PRESSURE TREATED SILL PLATE) o >
E rasistance protection for wood framing, Including trusses. >< 1 2 \@ & ‘ ‘ T T ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ | ‘> I.  INTERIOR FINISH (SEE PLAN) A s — @ =
Q - _ - - R L b =
A. 4X4 POST (U.N.O) ON PLAN — J. EXTERIOR FINISH (SEE PLAN) ] R SN P S
% ® PluSh Beam T B. REFER TO PLANS & TABLE BELOW FOR K. ﬁ\lNT%HgSSBTOPLgéER'\)/'BED 7" MIN. ® "]
> CONNECTION TYPE
% 1" =1'-0" @ C. POUR JOINT . REVIEWED FOR CODE COMPLIANCE BY: L. 20 GA. WEEP SCREED TYP. @ ALL \©
3 Approx. Geiling ® nterior a WILLDAN ENGINEERING STUCCO LOCATION. 3"
Weight: 5 psf = (B)
% Fil‘eelgTest: FhﬁsFC 172, 2-25-72; “ NOTES: 1" =1'-0"
S bl : Beam to Beam D \ - ALL STRAPS ARE SIMPSON STRONG TIE . . .
< ' — |  PLYWOOD SHEAR PANEL \  INSTALL STRAPS OVER SHEAR PANEL Perimeter Footing ,
. GA FILE NO. WP 3240 PROPRIETARY" 1 HOUR 50 to 54 FSTC 11/2"=1"-0 | (WHERE OCCUR) c c DETALLS FOR MORE INFORMATION 3/4" = 1'-Q" = MIN.
~ GYPSUM WALLBOARD, RESILIENT CHANMELS, FIRE SO0UND I | >{L< | ’ :\ﬂ,'g'f,iﬁz,f’[,sgﬂrf,h AL #5 X 60" g: IEIIXITI%QSLRQEE\DE
MINERAL FIBER INSULATION, WOOD STUDS : _ I : N | POST (SEE PLAN) ST Lo T e CENTERED G STRAP HOLDOWN (BEND C. SLAB PREPARATION (SEE PLAN) 5:58:00 PM May 16, 2022 Proposed Single Family Residence For:
. ; = - i — o == i 3 - == "
Resilier: charinels 24" 0.c. attached at right angles to ONE SIDE of 2 x 4 wood studs 18 | ] ,f A EINISH GRADE | / R qWﬁ DI IR REBAR @ CORNER) OMIT #4 BAR IF D. #3 BARS AT 18" O/C BOTH WAYS(BLOCK UP E . k d C l ° Y
or 24" ouc. with 114" Type S drywall screws. One layer ¥a® propristary type X gypsum i\ G 8 | : ! PRI (N SRR TO HOLD AT CENTER OF SLAB)
wallboard or gypsum venser kase applied paralisl o channels with 1% Type S drywall : . Q\ | B. NATURAL GRADE } FLOOR SHEATHING A\ N | } A ‘ N . (S:IggEEBI'i?LA;I E:)SSRTL%@GEHI\IS I"&OCAﬂON E. CONCRETE SLAB (SEE PLAN) ric an etia erena
sorews 12° o.c End joints backblocked with resiient channels. 3" mineral fiber - - —— ¥ - H C. 26 GA. (MINIMUM) CONTINUOUS | (SEE PLAN) C 1 1 e *”\.\4\\’\ 1 -
insulation, 2.0 or 2.3 pof, in stud space. ' ' |, GALVANIZED METAL WEEP | AN EER ik NN I INFORMATION NO SHOWN
OFPPOSTE SIDE: One | 5" proprietary type X gypsum wallkoard or gypsum veneer | SCREED 7‘ ‘ S 2 ‘7‘ ~| = - STRAPEMBEDMENT MARKS IS COLD 2" MIN ABOVE /
= YRR, : 5 iy JyPsIn vene Thickness: 5 D. SLAB PREPARATION (SEE PLAN) P R B S P JOINT 12-31-23
bage applied al right anghes 1o suds With 194" Type W dnawall screws 127 o.c Appros. Weight: 7 psf i ] E. CONCRETE SLAB (SEE PLAN) = e \:‘ L «  FOR MISSING OR MISLOCATED . GRADING e 6 Mﬂy 2022 ReRwE
".."EI;NEEII El“!l'lb:. Rtaglg?f;ﬂ -::lﬂ'nrl; -u.'nrfugnek.m:ﬂ&& 5__:::-;'” Iii'-fi'\th!!-‘l l.;l-lm ez-.mi.'!ki;ﬁ" -:;m a?::m Bpen Fire: Test; éjl}l:lﬁgm-ﬂl 54, 128, . | F. PRESSURE TREATED SILL PLATE) \I © ~J}-:> v - HOLDOWN STRAP, SEE DETAILS 19/D-1 . gT
ace of mineral icer insulaton ankelts Tow, resibert channel-side of =tud space. = LS ] ( > ~_| G. INTERIOR FINISH (SEE PLAN) I \ B o ™2 - _
E DD BEAROY ﬂtﬁi‘ga:‘ﬂ:ﬂ I 1 —© H. EXTERIOR FINISH (SEE PLAN) : BEAM (OR SOLID 4x BLOCKING) 2 e e 20-3864
PROPRIETARY GYPSUM BOARD Fiald Sound Test: BBN 780903, 5-17-78 DAL A | (SEE PLAN)
B United States Gypsum Company - B/g" EHEETROCHKE Brand FIRECODE®D C S = : I SIMPSON HOLDDOWN e NO. OF NAILS EACH STRAP
= Core Gypsum Panels I = (B) . . 15" MIN. STHD14 14" (38) - 16d SINKER c
T S - : L/ "SIMPSON" STRAP (SEE PLAN)
< e i — S WRAP AROUND AS SHOWN . . . &
A 1 Hr. Fire Rated 2 Weep Holdown St Jriertor Bearing Foolnig Perimeter S
S : = d ld S S lab
Q 1" 1' 0" 22 eev Scree @ 0 0 n rap 1|| = 1|_0n erl e er a
S 1 1/2" = 1'-0" 1 1/2" = 1|_O|| 1" = 1'_0"
S

@ZOZO DOUG ANDRESEN, ARCHITECT EXPRESSLY RESERVES HIS COMMON LAW COPYRIGHT AND OTHER PROPERTY RIGHTS IN THESE PLANS. THESE PLANS ARE NOT TO BE REPRODUCED, CHANGED OR COPIED IN ANY FORM OR MANNER WHATSOEVER, NOR ARE THEY TO BE ASSIGNED TO ANY THIRD PARTY WITHOUT FIRST OBTAINING THE EXPRESS WRITTEN PERMISSION AND CONSENT OF DOUGLAS ANDRESEN, ARCHITECT.
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A. CEMENT NAILS @ 3" O/C (STAGGERED)
B. BLIND NAIL @ 9" O/C
C. EXPOSE NAIL @ 12" O/C
o® D. ROOF DECK D ;gpgDiHEATH'NG A. PLYWD. WHERE OCCURS PER
T e E. FELT UNDERLAYMENT (SEE PLAN) PLYWOOD W/ PLAN. APPLY PRIOR TO LOW
F. METAL SIDE DRIP EDGE OVER FELT ROOF INSTALLATION
G. EAVE METAL EDGE UNDER FELT :JOSI (Cg? 6,6, 12. B. 2X STUD OR BM. PER PLAN
H. ROOFING NAIL B C. 8d COMMON AT 4" O.C. (U.N.O.
. GALV. METAL FLASHING WITH DRIP r ~ BOUNDARY PER SHEAR WALL SCHéDULE : ANINDECEN]
EDGE D. ROOF SHEATHING A .
% @, J. gé%SFSS"ﬁ'I'NCGOL'\égOS'T'ON ASHPALT A A NAILING E. MIN. (3) 16d TOE NAILS AN L INL O N
TOLEDGER. IF SPAN OF ROOF
|z o / 9 MEMBER IS MORE THAN 8-0", ,_ A P ' |—|| ITECTIIRE
= USE JOIST HANGER A VN1 11 ~ I NI 1A
J SELD(E?RTURQJSSS’ F. FULL HEIGHT SHEAR PANEL ‘ \ \ \
— . OR BEAM WHERE OCCURS. WHEN | '\I (-
> | £ PER PLAN OUTSIDE, TO BE INSTALLED ¥ N
- PRIOR TO ROOF FRAMING
R N ARy | P D S TR | B T R PR _ G. PLYWOOD SHEAR PANEL TYPE 2 17087 ORANGE WAY, FONTANA, CA 92335 (909) 355-6688
~ LTRSS SR TRSTA RIS R TR e e ENTIRE WALL FROM LOW ROOF
, 20 2 = TO HIGH ROOF U.N.O.
o | = 2" 7 LAP 7 — H. 2XR/R OR TOP CHORD OF
£ KRR S | e LT | I R s A — = == = 7 5 v ] TRUSS
= -
& & BOUNDARY J. H2.5AT 24" O.C. FROM LEDGER
— e et e N i e e’ e s s i e e i g i e i s o i i e e i o i iy s e s o e s e i i e e e — c NAILING ox BLK'G W/ B TO STUDS. SLIT THE PLYWOOD
7 % 164 NALLS @ N TO INSTALL H2.5
< (B) 6"0.C. UNO s K. 16d's AT 6" O.C. (U.N.O.)
(TRUSS HGR. = L. 2XBEVELED LEDGER W/ (4) )
: (K) M 16d's PER STUD U.N.O. (IF NOT
A. GARAGE SLAB NOT SHOWN
N BEVELED, SEE DETAIL 13/SD2.
B. GARAGE FOOTING FOR CLARITY) N) . F) M. EDGE NAILING
Pelt Underlm/ment C. @i TYPEBOT AL (SEE PLAN) 17 N. 2X BLOCKING @ \ /@
12" = 1-0" = SECTION VIEW E GRADE BEAM Truss To GT _ NoTE. 2 ® \
(F;- gp V@?DTEOE gNE(S;ORTETT%MCURB 1/4" =1'-0" CONDITION A W/ PLYWOOD INSIDE AT CONDITION B LOCATE
" : SIMP. H2.5 PRIOR TO INSTALLATION
3/8° MIN 5 ——(N)  OF 2X BLK'G. 1. GIRDER TRUSS ( SEE
N N e N - —ll- — PLANS)
1 ® D) (E) (L) ™ (3) 2. "SIMPSON A35" EACH SIDE
r——————_—_——— e - NAIL SPLICE A. ST22 STRAP. : ; OF GIRDER TO PLATES
L - ] = @ B. EXTERIOR WALL. 3. MULTI-STUD (OR POST)
] C. CONT.LOWER PLATE @ WALL. (SEE PLANS)
T T I s P |- — '— —_— - . EQ. EQ. | | D. SIMPSON MSTA36 STRAP — @ 4. DOUBLE TOP PLATES
***** - I | | ] | E. NUMBER OF NAILS SPECIFIED . 5. HEADER (WHERE
5/8" PLYWOOD TREADS ANDRISERS b N __Jdo____ D S iy Tttt bttt S = A = BETWEEN SPLICING POINTS PER . OCCURS - SEE PLAN)
(TYP.) | | TABLE BELOW. d
2. FLOOR SYSTEM PER PLAN. 1 I F. LOCATE STUD UNDER SPLICE. ~ ] Gﬂ" er TTuS S
3. 2x14 STRINGER (UON-SEE PLAN) - — s - |— — — —< G. TYP.STUDS AT 16" O.C. "=
4. "SIMPSON U210" HANGER AT EACH \ ) H. 16d SINKER NAILS AT 16" O.C. - ALTERNATE CONNECTION 34" =1-0
STRINGER / |
5 BM. PER PLAN ot e e i e e e e e L e e e e e e s e e b e o L Lt L i e i i e i s s o e i i o NOTE: B 1. EDGE NAILING (8d AT 6" O/C -
6. 5/8" TYPE "X" GYPSUM BOARD AT ALL ) @J/ I STRAP SPLICE FULLY NAIL STRAP W/ 16d SINKER OF 10d H UON)
USEABLE SPACE UNDER STAIRS © EQ. /EQ. COMMON NAILS SHALL BE STAGGERED & AT _ . ROOF SHEATHING (SEE PLAN)
7. 3/8" CHAMFER TYP. = | LEAST 2" APART G —(N) 2x4 SOLID BLOCKING WITH (2) 16d
. I & aRRAR AR - D v NAILS EACH END TO TRUSS (DO
| AR \ NOT DISTURB TRUSS PLATES
-05 Statr TO Second Floor APt et e byt B b et e e erac e e e A ‘ ! >/—@ TRUSSCONNECTORPLATE(EZO
~ 1/2|| =1'-Q" AL b e i e e Ui e mi o mm  oam e e e — - O L L it e J @ NOT DISTURB)
2 SEE PLAN SEE PLAN SEE PLAN ) © 7P TRUSSES AT 24" 0/C
= 1. 5/8" PLYWOOD TREADS AND RISERS (TYP.) 4L ( ) ( ) ( ) 4L
> 2. NOTCH STRINGER FOR SILL PLATE AND SET !
: ON SISALKRAFT PAPER PLAN VIEW (B)
R 3. CONCRETE SLAB (SEE PLAN) E— - N) v
s 4. 2x14 STRINGER (UON-SEE PLAN) A 1
N 5. 2x4 PRESSURE TREATED SILL PLATE WITH (4) Gra d e B eam A ALTERNATE CONNECTION
Q SHOT PINS INTO CONCRETE 10" MIN I
= 6. VOID SPACE Ky 7 n_-q_o"
N 7. "SIMPSON A35" TO EACH STRINGER 1"=1-0 PLATE SPLICE NON-LAP CONDITION B W/ PLYWOOD OUTSIDE
S 11" MIN AT CHANNEL . .
S LAPPING ll d l k
3 2 LAPPING CONDITION R after To Wa R1 ge Bloc g
A. FLOOR JOIST (SEE PLAN) TYPICAL SPLICE TOP PLATE > 3/4" = 1'-Q"
§ 3/4" _— 1' O" /
3 5 B. FLOOR SHEATHING (SEE PLAN) =1-
BN C. DOUBLE TOP PLATES . . A. BOUNDARY NAILING (8d AT 6" O/C)
<+ 5 D. BEAM (SEE PLAN) l l l A. 2X CEILING JOIST OR BOT. CHORD OF TRUSS B. 2X4 FLAT OUTRIGGERS @ 24" O.C. DROP
O (3) 7 E. MST48 STRAP T}/I? 1ca S 1’7 ice TOP P a te B. TYP.GYP.BD. EDGE NAILING TOP CHORD OF GABLE END TRUSS TO
X ' F. 2x STUD AT 16" O/C 3/4" = 1'-0" C. (2)16d's @ 12" 0.C. A (5 o) © RUN OUTRIGGERS OVER.

. 7 - o\ ol e G. SHEAR PANEL, WHERE OCCURS (SEE PLAN) D. (2)2X TOP PLATE SEE PLANS C. ROOF SHTG. W/ LINE OF E.N. @ BLKG.
CC\DI ol A e T e e e e e A H. CC46 E. 2X6 BACKING D. 2X4BRACING MEMBER @ 48" O.C. FOR
= S S L LS (SN EXHAUST VENT THROUGH ROOF . 4x POST (SEE PLAN) F. 2XBLK'G. @ 24" 0.C. W/ (2) 16d's TO EACH MEMBER TRUSSES EXCEEDING 40" IN HEIGHT
= 1 \7,‘ ‘ ‘ S I N L \éVLAEL(IZ_TSR\INCI{(I;gE'P — PER CODE REQUIREMENTS — - G. 1X OVER 2X PLATE OR (2) 2X TOP PLATE WHEN TRUSS BOT. [ NAILED W/(4) 16d NAILS TO 2X BLKG. & A34

N [ o) ® CHORD IS BEARING ‘ 5 ‘s = —IA TO DBL. TOP PLATE.
G H. SIMP.DTC @ EACH CONNECT —— - A1l E. ROOF TRUSS.
oz N DISCHARGE g '
‘ T | —?w 1. BEAM (SEE PLAN) L - _ N T T T T A F. (3)16d's EA. END OF TRUSS TO BLOCKING.
- [ ] //?
~ . 30" x 30" ELECTRICAL OUTLET WITHIN J. BOTTOM CHORD OF TRUSS B Z G. 2XFASCIA BOARD WITH (2) 16d AT 24" O/C
2 Staiyslo S lab x 25-0° OF UNIT 2. 2x6 SHAPED LEDGER o ®) L G 2XFASCIABOART
@ ‘ MIN. ] ANCHOR UNIT TO PLATFORM (11) 3. 16d AT 16" O/C STAGGERED o o M) | )
3 3/4" =1'-0" — I — 4. SHEAR WALL (SEE PLAN) ia ua Lo H. 7/8" STUCCO FINISH (SEE ELEVATIONS)
& — 1 L | = FLOOR SHEATHING PER PLANS H H (— | . 2X4 FLAT STRONG BACK ACROSS MIN. (4)
= - A. EXTERIOR CEMENT PLASTER CONDENSATE DRAIN TO AN [ Fi\lEOT'IL'JIBSC')A\I\I/IRATTIC AREA 6  H25AAT 16 O/C @ ' 1 - J‘/l _ ROOF TRUSSES @ 8-0" 0.C. USE (2) 16d's
B e d A (LDAI\\ITEAPER BACKED METAL APPROVED PLUMBING FIXTURE ( ) e a7 : s ~ 7. 2x WALL FRAMING @ 16" O/C PER | - L il TO CONNECT TO EACH TRUSS
S} o B. WALL FRAMING (SEE PLAN SWITCH FOR LIGHT IN 24" MIN. WIDTH OF 1/2" PLYWOOD OSE®R ] PLAN Py J. LSS0 ORLTP4 @ 24" O.C. MAX. (UN.O. ON
= o (= B) o Gn e CO(UNTER ) ATTIC ABOVE FAU. \ WALKWAY WITH ROOM FOR 10" MIN. 8 8. EDGE NAILING | | X S.W. SCHEDULE).
b : : : INSULATION BELOW PLATFORM : 9. 3x4 SHAPED SILL A V - °° K. SHEAR PANEL WHERE OCCURS IF PLWD.
S FLASHING . : 10. LUS26 HANGER X AP X () Ay IS EXTENDED & E.N. TO B.C. OF TRUSS,
= (©) D. 1/4"DRIP C C X 11. 2x4NON-BEARING FURRING WALL | % E ELIMINATE A35'S.
= E. 4"x8"x24 GA. GALV. NOTE: : " AT POPOUT | ‘ | z L. STUDS @ 16' O.C. UN.O
S . FLASHING (PAINT) 1.ACCESS TO FURNACE MUST BE LARGE ENOUGH TO PERMIT THE REMOVAL OF F 5 9 ' = | = V. SIMPSON H2.5 AT 24" O/
A N F. COMP SHINGLES THE LARGEST PIECE OF THE FURNACE WITH A MINIMUM OPENING SIZE OF 30"x30" 7 | o - R | 0 * N STRUCT GABLE END SHEAR TRUSS TO
G. FELT 2. SOLID FLOORED WALKWAY NOT LESS THAN 24" TO EXTEND FROM ATTIC i - 5 @ \@ Ky——— :
) o —(G) | TRANSFER 200 PLF FROM TOP TO BOT,
s H.- ROOF SHEATHING (SEE PLAN) ACCESS TO ATTIC FURNACE / 2 \ > CHORD (U.N.O) USE SCISSOR GABLE END
= I.  ROOF FRAMING (SEE PLAN) 3. MAXIMUM DISTANCE FROM ATTIC ACCESS SHALL BE 20'-0" @ N | N B (UN.O)
N 4. FURNACE MUST BE APPROVED FOR ATTIC INSTALLATION BY AN APPROVED 8 N b / TRUSS AT VOL. CLG.
N TESTING LABORATORY. \ PERPENDICULAR PARALLEL 0. MAX UNSUPPORTED LENGTH OF 2X4 TO
S 5. CLEARANCES BETWEEN WOOD AND FURNACE TO CONFORM WITH TESTING / 3 b l . l BE 6-0". USE LATERAL BRACING FOR
S AGENCY REQUIREMENTS ON LABEL. 2 \ 5 Gable Eave Detai LENGTH GREATER THAN 60"
BN 6. OPENINGS PROVIDING OUTSIDE AIR FOR COMBUSTION MUST BE SCREENED . 1" = 10" P. SHIM AS REQUIRED
3 WITH GALVANIZED WITH MESH. Beam Connect’lon Q. FOIL-FACED SHEATHING AT GABLE END
~ 7. FRESH AIR FOR COMBUSTION SHALL BE SUPPLIED IN QUANTITY SUFFICIENT T = 10" \ (TYP.)
FOR FURNACE DEMAND. =1'- —
- 8. PROVIDE 30" MINIMUM WORKING SPACE IN FRONT FIREBOX 7 5 A m O
SS)
o . A. ROOF SHEATHING (SEE FRAMING

|
S Fau In Attic B A) B c PLAN)

N B. "SMPSON A35" @ 24" O/C (CLOSER
— "= 1 T A. DIRECTION OF FACE GRAIN c

> 3/4"=1'-0 B DIAPHRAGM BOUNDARY - SPACING REQUIRED AT SHEAR

. secfsescscscshes D A WALLS - SEE SHEAR WALL
N . . NAILING (B.N). 10D @ 6" O/C q
S - : < D
. . . < SCHEDULE)

~ . . C. DISCONTINUOUS PANEL ’ . t T B EaE \ C. EDGE NAILING

> ® . S D¢ o DeENALNG b @ @ 0o1s o0 beam «© f : i E . D. SOLID 2x BLOCKING

N . G . U . . 0 " \ 1 1/2|| =1'-0" F e E. ROOFING & FELT (SEE PLAN)

S ll l h y . D A OOKED ® ALL EDORS T = ’ \ F. SEE FRAMING PLAN FOR EAVE
C\Il ROOf To Wall Flas (115% . . . . BLOCKED @ ALL EDGES. ®) Ry G _ _—T — SHEATHING °

S 3" =1'-0" e A. CONT. JOIST OR . S ) ) R | * E. 178" GAP U.N.O. . G)—= E G. 24 GA. GALV. FLASHING (BEND AS
N BLOCKING. SEE . . . . F. FIELD NAILING (10d AT 12 1L AL = )

S EQ , c (D ofle olle o/C) | 3 SHOWN FROM 9" SHEET)

I ‘ : FRAMING PLAN. . . ofle ofle . ALT. CONDITION | w H. FASCIA (SEE ELEVATIONS)

B. BEAM (SEE PLAN) . [ F =: G. FRAMING MEMBERS |

£ ‘ %i% C. DBL.TOP PLATES . g ‘|l H. TYP. APPROVED HANGERS ; ; H i ® lJ é)leSA%LIIDFAEIIE?((:?ENEGFRAMlNG PLAN)
Q . . [ o 3 o .

RS T D. POST OR MULTI STUD, . Il° s USE (3) 16d TOE NAILS IF Non'bearln,q Wall Framln,q :I“ K. ROOF TRUSS @ 24" O/C (UN.O.)
) < \ > SEE PLAN. - 1 - ; =L - LENGTH OF TOE JOISTIS " — < < - = L. "SIMPSON H1" @ EACH TRUSS TO
& > < AN E. SPACING AND END ® o o o bl | . * ® ® GREATER THAN 6'-0". 1 1/2 =1'-0 = | ’ WALL

| LENGTH PER TABLE : . . . *jis 24" MIN. ; . . BLOCK OUT EDGES OF THE | (L) M. DOUBLE TOP PLATES
D OPENING W/ DBL | =
— + * F. WALL ABOVE (SEE PLAN . . S . . STRUCTURAL. | M N. A5 CLIP
— . . e|le . |

2 O : : ] MEMBERS/BEAM (PER PLAN) 1) A. ROOF SHEATHING O—=

= G. SIMPSON STRAP PER . |

< (B) TABLE . “ll° & PROVIDE B.N. @ ALL 2 g. ggGE NAILINOGC8d AGT 6" O/C (U.ON.) |
= * * . * | * . > EDGES. . LID 2x BLOCKIN

O []

< . . 3[R . . J. TYP.2-BAYS OF BLKG. W/ D. ROOF FRAMING (SEE PLAN) l ) l ( H l)

Ay ; g’gggfg"op BLATES () - | . .o . . CS16 W/ NAILS @ 2 1/16" O.C. ‘ E. CONT. SHAPED 2x6 "SLEEPER" WITH 16d Eave etai TruSS ee
o o " . ol K. 2X4 FLAT CONNECT TO NAILS @ 12" O/C TO BLOCKING BELOW 11/2" =1'-0"

o 3. "SIMPSON MST72" STRAP AT . . . R AMING MEMBER W/ (2) 104

& PLATE SPLICE (UON) . ofl ) (5) F. RAFTERS WITH (2) 16d TOE-NAILS TO

S 7 4. 4x4 POST D D t l . Ll . . COMMON NAILS @ EA. END 3) SLEEPER A. ROOF SHEATHING (SEE FRAMING
< (4) rag petai O ] L. SHEATHING - RooF

1" =1'-0" . M. ROOF OR FLOOR FRAMING B. "SIMPSON A35" @ 24" O/C (CLOSER

! =1'- . MEMBER. ] :

- v Baws Toss I BT BER BLOGKNG ATz O SPACING REQUIRED AT SHEAS

s A o oS NI EDGENAILING 57 944 ON EDGE 10-0" MAX. SPAN (OFF Ca lifornia Framing- SCHEDULE)

— 3 ' CENTER FOR CAN LIGHTS) C. EDGE NAILING

2 v | G 4. 2x4 ON EDGE WITH (2) 16d EACH END @ 3/4" =1'-0" D. SOLID 2x BLOCKING

A —— : /—@ 5. 30"x 30" ATTIC ACCESS E. ROOFING & FELT (SEE PLAN)

\S}

® D d B ] | ] . . F. gEE :ﬁ_mg\le PLAN FOR EAVE

-§ roppe eam ] 30" Attic Access Pramlnfq G. 24 GA. GALV. FLASHING (BEND AS

S 112" =1'-0" | | OPENING IN S SHOWN FROM 9" SHEET)

= DIAPHRAGM 3/4" =1'-0" H. FASCIA (SEE ELEVATIONS)

S @ @ . EDGE NAILING TO TOP PLATE (SEE

< & T NOTE () ). SHEAR PANEL, WHERE OCCURS
B. FELT - FOR A CLOSED VALLEY, CUT TILE AT e : :

N C. SHEATHING VALLEY SECTION AS CLOSE AS ) ® F ©) ©) © F) (A) SEE PLAN | N (SEE FRAMING PLAN)

A D. 26 GA. MIN. VALLEY FLASHING POSSIBLE. USE: MIN. 26 GA, 22" WIDE N ) K. ROOF TRUSS @ 24" O/C (U.N.O.)

® E. 36" WIDE MINIMUM UNDERLAYMENT VALLEY FLASHING 30" 30" 1/8" GAP o S O AN AN I I R | | 1 A 4X4SOLID BLOCKING | L. "SIMPSON H1" @ EACH TRUSS TO

= CONSISTING OF NO. 72 ASTM CAP SHEET y 9 —F ' — 8 b "t FOR TWO BAYS BEYOND —(2) . WALL

S RUNNING THE FULL LENGTH OF THE T ) C JRET SHEAR WALL EACH SIDE _ 1. 1x6 MDF WOOD CAP (PAINT) Eave Detatl M. CONTINUOUS DOUBLE TOP PLATES

<C VALLEY < s | i iy 1 | AS SHOWN Z 2. 2x4 WOOD STUDS AT 16" O/C N. 2x STUDS @ 16" O/C

= N ——(N) ‘ VL i Vo A, \y 7 ‘ B. "SIMPSON CS150" STRAP S 3. GYP.BOARD (SEE FINISH SCHEDULE 11/2" =1'-0"

] CONC. SPANISH ROOF < ) \ [ \ |/ / NAIL TO SOLID N FOR FINISHING)

= TILE M . P—Cy) M Y VRl BLOCKING N 4. FLOOR SHEATHING (SEE PLAN)
| — iiiiiiiiiil = | A A e A C. 2X4 FILLER BETWEEN | | 5. FLOOR FRAMING (SEE PLAN) Proposed Single Family Residence For:
o OFESET ALT. CONDITION N O PR | AR A S PANELS WITH NAILS AT (3) 6. STAGGED 16d NAILS AT 12" O/C P 3 Y
EDGE W/ MAX. 6" AWAY FROFRAMING MEMBER 4" 0/C . 7. ST18 AT EACH STUD TO BOUBLE 2x y 1
@J JL L SUPPORT 1O L N N | D. PLYWOOD SHEAR PANEL | i JOIST, OR 4x BEAM BELOW Erick and Celia Yerena
: NOTES: S0 1P R Y S I 1 ON 2X4 FRAME N
- STAGGERED JOINTS AS SHOWN. | = - BETWEEN TRUSSES 2 ) : WA
g A. LINE OF BEVELED BLKG. W/E.N. IF NOT BEVELED, IF TRUSS IS A JACK TRUSS PROVIDE - MIN. SIZE OF SHEET SHALL BE 2'X2'. 6— 71 E. TRUSSES AT 24" O/C ot
B) PLWD. TYPE 2 FROM TOP TO BOT. CHORD. USE SINKER NAILS AT STRAPS. NAILS SHALL BE DRIVEN TIGHT BUT SHALL NOT FRACTURE SURFACE OF SHEATHING. | 2| F. POST (SEE PLAN) M 6 May 2022 12.31-23
B. TRUSS W/ LINE OF E.N. - SEE GENERAL NOTES FOR PLYWOOD TYPE, THICKNESS, SPACING, & NAILS SIZE. ®_/|_ \ / i G. "SIMPSON A35F" OVER %) REVIEWED FOR CODE COMPLIANCE BY: i R 3
C. IF TRUSS DOES NOT LINE UP WITH WALL, PROVIDE 2X4X8'-0" MEMBER BETWEEN TRUSSES - PROVIDE MIN. 3/8" EDGE DIST. @ FRAMING MEMBER & 5/16" TO EDGE OF PLYWOOD / ' / PLYWOOD (SEE PLAN) ; WILLDAN ENGINEERING '
S AND 2x4 HEADOUT DIAPHRAGM. V| H. STRAP (SEE PLAN) NAIL (5) 20-3864
Q) D. TYP. TRUSSES BEARING ON WALL - ALL DIAPHRAGM BOUNDARIES SHOULD BE FULLY SUPPORTED BY FRAMING MEMBERS W/ @ N / OVER PLYWOOD
iy E. MST72 SIMPSON STRAP CUT TO FIT ON WALL AS SHOWN & ACROSS ALL BAYS OF BLKG. BOUNDARY NAILING. . PLYWOOD SHEAR PANEL
S AS REQ'D MIN. (4) BAYS W/MIN (3) NAILS TO EACH BLOCK. - MAX. UNSUPPORTED SHEATHING TO BE 24". PROVIDE ADEQUATE FRAMING MEMBERS TO (SEE PLAN) .
G VALLEY BOARD OR F. ROOF SHEATHING. LIMIT SPAN. Guardrall
e BLK'G PER PLAN TYP. G. LINE OF BEVELED BLKG. W/E.N. OF ROOF SHT'G. T2 =10
?H . ° — =
N 11 lash . Sheathing Layout h 11 5:57:54 PM May 16, 2022
N Valley Flashing Drag Detail g =ay Shear Wall To Roo y
g 1 1/2|| = 1|_6n e S 1/2" =1'-0" >
s 1/2" = 1'_0" 3/8" = 1'_0"
~
™ @ 2020 DoUG ANDRESEN, ARCHITECT EXPRESSLY RESERVES HIS COMMON LAW COPYRIGHT AND OTHER PROPERTY RIGHTS IN THESE PLANS. THESE PLANS ARE NOT TO BE REPRODUCED, CHANGED OR COPIED IN ANY FORM OR MANNER WHATSOEVER, NOR ARE THEY TO BE ASSIGNED TO ANY THIRD PARTY WITHOUT FIRST OBTAINING THE EXPRESS WRITTEN PERMISSION AND CONSENT OF DOUGLAS ANDRESEN, ARCHITECT.



TruDefinition™ Duration MAX" Shingle Colors

FIRE & ICE® - Flame & Ember Resistant Attic Vents

O’HAGIN’S ATTICVENTS NOW AVAILABLEWITH OPTIONAL
FLAME & EMBER RESISTANT INTERIOR MATRIX DESIGN

O’Hagin’s, Inc’s industry-leading technical design team has developed a Class-A rated Flame & Ember Resistant Vent to meet the requirements of
2007 California Building Code, Chapters |5 and 7A for resistance of flame and ember intrusion.This Flame & Ember Resistant Vent retains all the

unique features, materials and quality construction of our standard line of vents for clay and concrete roof tile,as well as for composition shingle A D7 l ' I I l: ( I I I D E

and slate — but with the added optional feature of a patent-pending, stainless-steel flame and ember resistant interior matrix design.

ANINDDECENI

In addition to following all Installation Instructions and Installation Bulletins for O’Hagin’s patent-pending, Flame & Ember Resistant Vents, O’Hagin’s o 4 . U \ |
recommends using additional best practices in building design and construction as set forth by local ordinance, code and/or wildfire management M, N\ | h I (‘
plans.There are many causes of structural damage due to wildfire. O’Hagin’s, Inc. does not guarantee, nor warrant that its products will prevent \

damage from wildfire.

Granite® Masquits’ Smaokay Mauntain®

17087 ORANGE WAY, FONTANA, CA 92335 (909) 355-6688

B Class-A fire rating

® Complies with Wildland Urban Interface code
requirements and accepted for use by State of
California, Office of the State Fire Marshal

B Patent-pending, flame and ember resistant ventilation
system for clay/concrete tile and for composition

shingle and slate applications . _ Grounding ik
B Patent-pending internal stainless steel flame and ember s - electrode
resistant interior matrix system: MAX. COMBINED HORIZ.. AND VERT. LENGTH ‘ conductor
— provides interior matrix to “trap” and resist flame WALL JACK W/ P : - :
and ember intrusion into sub-tile and attic areas BACK DRAFT DAMPER SEE CHART BELOW
— allows superior airflow for net free ventilation area OR ROOF JACK W/ —_— _ Bolted-type
Syeamare’ Forest Brown?® Mountainsidet Might Skyt (NFVA) requirements BACK DRAFT DAMPER I . ect.ion device
— interior matrix withstands sustained temperatures of | 5 | conn .
1292° F and peak temperatures of 1472° F, exhaust / — |'< - : o or exothermic weld
acids and high vibration : . 8
APPROVED CLOSES / ; o :
W Easy retrofit for existing O’Hagin’s or other field DUCTING BOOSTER 90° Grounding (s} Nonme_tatl 1c
1. Installed O’Hagin’s secondary vent (cover) with portion of vent cut-away to illustrate interior vent installations MOISTURE FAN IN ATTIC ELBOW ) etectrode protective
matrix and highlight flame and ember re§ismnt airway into attic space; 2. Wind driven ﬂame ® Optional |/8-inch mesh throughout vent EXHAUST DUCT SEE CHART ) ' sleeve
and ember test performed on all O’Hagin’s Flame & Ember ResistantVent profiles for tile; 3. ) . ) o WHEN ROOF APPLICATIONARE ————— —— > . .
Underside of O’Hagin’s Flame & Ember Resistant Vent during test illustrating wind driven flame . L?stallatlon Idoes not require tile cutting like NECESSARY L T e T T i) _‘_:_"-‘."‘-“-,"l-':' PR T N
and ember properties that protect the interior attic space; 4. Interior view of vent during flame ormer-style vents ey - >
and ember test illustrating vent resistance to flame and ember penetration into sub-tile area. ¥ Installation does not require use of lead flashings or THE VENTS SIZE MUST BE A 5" DRYER ;

DUCT W/ A FANTECH (RVF4XL) DRYER
BOOSTER FAN W/ PRESSURE SWITCH

oncrete foundation
PER U.M.C. FOR DRYER VENT APPLICATIQu I (S —— : % less than Y2-inch diameter
NET FREEVENTILATION AREA MAXIMUM DRYER VENT LENGTHS :i /// J
(Figures based on independent evaluation reports .

No. 4 AWG or larger bare

. % copper conductor or steel
V reinforcing bar or rod not

other hazardous materials like dormer-style vents

® O’Hagin’s ventilation system requires no
under-eave or soffit vents to provide code-required
amount of NFVA

15" MIN.

Sand Castle® Summerwood’

NUMBER :
Slate and , A MAX LENGTH MAX LENGTH XL -”/K .
A. ROOF FRAMING (SEE PLAN) Composition :é)v?f?féi:fi (Lmjgf;qﬁ'jm) OF 90 P 5" DRYER inimum o Direct contact
COOL ROOF COLLECTION B. ROOF SHEATHING (SEE PLAN) Roofs ELBOWS 20 ft minimum with earth
; _ i C. 2x4 OUTLOOKERS AR 24" O/C I. Installed O’Hagin’s Tapered Low-Profile MODEL: Flat | MODEL:S MODEL: M 0 32 FEET 60 FEET ‘
EHRE , d D. FASCIA BOARD (SEE PLAN) Flame & Ember ResiftantVenF with portiorj Clay Tile NFVA: NFVA: NFVA: 1 23 FEET 60 FEET
Product 10 E. 2x4 SOLID BLOCKING BETWEEN of vent cut-away to illustrate interior matrix Roofs 98.75 sq.in. 97.50 sq.in. 86.25 sq.in.
T ! ’ X and highlight flame and ember resistant airway (637.1 sq.cm.) | (629.0 sq.cm.) | (556.5 sq.cm.) 2 14 FEET 60 FEET
TruDefinition® Duration MAX™ Forest Brown 0890-0018A | Limited Lifetime™* {for as long asyou own your home) 018% | 09169 1711 OUTLOOKERS into attic space; 2. Wind driven flame and 3 - 60 FEET N
TruDefinition® Duration MAX® Mourtainside 0890-00164 | Limited Lifetime™# (for as long as you own your home) 0.19¢ 092434 iott F. CONTINUOUS DOUBLE TOP PLATES enertess perforied sh O’Hagin’s Topered Concrete Tile ;IFOVDAEL Flat :I?VB\E:L.S :FOVDAEL 4 APPROVED FLEXIBLE Gro undl ng
TruDefinition® Duration MAX® Night Sky 0BS0-0026 | Limited Lifetme/# (for 25 long asyou ownyourhome) | 0.189 | 00009 [ 16tt G. SHEAR WALL (WHERE OCCURS) SLIZ:;Z;‘;fiz;'sg"jti‘):Thtl’:;:?'sﬁn";;’fs’l‘d‘:f°°fr Roofs 9875sq.in. | 97.50sq.in. | 8625 sq.in. DUCTING CONNECTOR S
S Y V0 s POUTORL WORY TR .1 o & Fa) [ [P TSR E T £ 2 ot i3 i) Fatal 4 :'l E)D(I;EERIL%IRL?\IT(;JCCO FINISH (SEE PLAN) O'Hagin’s Tapered Low-Profile Flame & Ember (637.1 sq.cm.) | (629.0sq.cm.) | (556.5sq.cm.) 6"0" MAX 3/4" = 1'_0"
Y ; & T e e S e R e e o G0 1 . Resistant Vent during test iIIustrating that no O'Hagin's vents are manufat.jtured and protectsdv unfier one or. more cfthe following
e —— J. EXTERIOR STUCCO (WHERE 1HR FIRE fame or embers penetrate the nerir aic SRR N Ao e e Dryer Detail
RATED PROJECTION OCCURS) space through the vent. 6,354,051;6,390,914; 6,447,390;6,49 1,579 m
C l R C te Offi M facturing/Distribution Faciliti L ‘;- "
00 00f ) ] S - el 1'=1-0
" 0 HAGIN S’ INC, Rohnert Park, CA 94928 Omaha, NE 68128
- Phone (800) 394-3864 Dallas/Fort Worth, TX 76133
1 h ( ; b l D t o l America’s Leading Attic Ventilation Company  [JE QU 1403 Lakeland, FL 33803
r a e e a 1 www.chaginvent.com
O T © 2010 O’'Hagin’s, Inc.All Rights Reserved.
NPE-Advanced =10
REVIEWED FOR CODE COMPLIANCE BY:
MﬂpEegtaﬂdaI’d A. FLEXIBLE GALV. METAL WILLDAN ENGINEERING
FLASHING. BEND AS Approval of these plans & specifications shall
NA\/'EN PR EM'UM EFF'C'ENCY \lylv?TL:'EéSELCA;égEoggg'E:TTElL%cSJQRDlNATEs REQUIRED TO CONFORM not be construed to be a permit for, or an
GONDENS'NG TAN KLESS -UNIVERSAL FLAT -EAGLE -WEST TO ROOFING SHAPE approval of any.violation of any Federal, State,
= WATER HEATERS A. ROOF FRAMING (SEE PLAN) CONTACT OHAGING FOR USE 1T B. STANDARD G.I. BASE County or City laws or ordinances. One set of
= . CONTACT O'HAGIN'S FOR USE UNDERLAYMENT FLASHIN NDER FELT :
S ) T m=w B. ROOF SHEATHING (SEE PLAN) WITH SPECIFIC TILES 800-394-3864 262 e _ //"/////// TO IaAKEGV\l/JATER TIGHT approve.cl plans ‘must be kept on the job until
Rt TR 8' ;AggISDB gﬁ\?ED éSL(E)%E:NAg : CONGRETE FLAT ROOF THE ——— 7772 C. BOTTOM OF FLASHING completion.
. X
E. EDGE NAILING O'HAGIN'S MODEL 'FLAT’ D a\(/)IIEQE',I&E COURSE 5:57:49 PM May 16, 2022
. VENT COVER ] .
NPE Series Specifications F. 2x WOOD STUDS @ 16" O/C o= E. SEAL PIPE VENT AND
Overhead View Item Model S "DS(I)I\L/fEIS_(E)l-\Ir?-'ﬁ"PCI:_GLESAT 16" O/C BEJSI\TDVEEEE\ = = FLASHING JUNCT'ON
; ° NPE-150S | NPE-180A | NPE-180S | NPE-210A | NPE-210S | NPE-240A  NPE-240S " EACH RAFTER 70O BEAM OPENNG N\ o= S REQUIRED %
3| prpm pera] Heat capacity | Natural gas s | 1movo-0o00 | 19900180000 | 19.900-199,900 | EXTERIOR FINISH == “ ROOF DECK o
il 1z {inpu) Propane gas ETUH) (BTUH) (BTU/M) (BTU) J. EDGE NAILING \ APPLY MASTIC APOC NO.100 9
; il Efficiency ratings | UEF (NG &LP) | 0.96 09  |ow 0% o097 098|097 K.. EXTERIOR STUCCO (WHERE SeRERe ég'T'aAAgZYB\Z/ZE}ﬁ Hiﬁéég'ALL | Pl b ] V t
- Se%g Ssgeoo) ?zg Em BAGPM @2 L/m) | 101 GPM B8 L/m) | 11.2 GPM (@2 L/m) 1HR FIRE RATED PROJECTION //////////// “ s OHAGIN'S PRIMARY VENT éFHP,fgws TAPE, OR SIMILAR, um ln,Q' e 1’l
—— ASTM D570 TO TOP, BOTTOM =
Flow rate (OHW) | 22°T 50 S3GPM | g oM ps L/m) | 78GPM B0 LA | 87 GPM (@3 Lim) OCCURS) V 7 Ne/ & SIDES OF PRIMARY VENT. 1/4" =1'-0"
femp rise 0L/} L. A35CLIP (SEE SCHEDULE FOR < il et NOTES:
B7°F (36°C) 3.2 GPM 43GPM | 42GPM |50GPM |52 GPM | 56GPM | 57 GPM SPAC|NG) ‘“Eﬂgﬂ“ T \\’H 8 VENT COVERS AVAILABLE IN:
_FA_F termp rise {12 L/m) gelm) | @sLm | A9l | eoL/m) | @1Lm) | @2 Lim) vs!“m'» _— - GALVANIZED 26 GA, (PAINT ONE 4
Dimensions 17.3"Wx 27.4'Hx 13.2'D L SEE PLAN .«mm‘*‘" CLIP, REMOVE c%T%%E) PARKER THANTILE \—@
Weight 55lhs | 75l0s | 671bs ‘ 820bs ‘ 75l0s | 2hbs | 75105 I TILE LUG AS REQUIRED SECTION A-A - ALUMINIMUN .032
t9 (25kg) @Bdkg | B0ky) | BTG | Bk | GTkg | (34kg) 7 - COPPER 16 OZ
: Installation fype Indoor or outdoor wall-hung 2
g H Venting type Forced draft dlirect vent INSULATION
A lgnition Electronic ignifion PER T-24 BUILDING PAPER 6 3
Water pressure 15150 P8l 1 h E D 'l O 'H o V D -l "DAVIS- WALKER"
} T prpwe r bave Detai agin Vents Detai HEAVY DUTY 47 | NT.
L S i T 1" =1-0" 1" =1-0" OREQ | s
Matfural gas manffold pressure -0.04"WCto | -004"WC 1o -005"WC o -0.08"WC 1o e
Supply Connections {min-maz) -0.38"WC -0.84"Wc -0.38"WC -0.68"WC ‘ <
[ @ P ffold -0.04"WC1o | -0.05" WOt -010" WC i -0.10" WC f e
E@ . (r;?ﬁ?mngxg)as R -0.42" WO ’ <080 W0 ’ -0.68" WC ’ -0.78"WC ’ 2XP.T. SILL ‘ ZX%T'UODCWALL e
7| L ) Minimurm flow rate 0.5 GPM (1.9 L/m), < 0.01 GPM (0.04 L/m) option for "A” models* PLATE U.N.O. , @ i e
%E’ 4 Cold water inlet | 3/4" NPT e ‘ P -
gg Y e e go, Connection sizes | Hotwateroutlet | 3/4" NPT ‘L
H| D T’* [1E Gas Inlet 34" NPT gsﬁTﬁg—ﬁg-{gNEER S
= Main supply 120V AC, 60 Hz \|
i ‘ NEW SINGLE METER RESIDENTIAL CONSTRUCTION (<1 MM BTU/HR) SEE VENEERDETAL |
supply i 2000 (max 2A), 350W {max 44A) with external pump connected FOR ATTACHMENT - ‘ ANCHOR BOLT SEE
T _ Wateria! Casing i Cold rolled carbon stesl \ / FOUNDATION PLAN "
gmrh\make oz Aleras Heaf exchangers | Primary heaf exchangers: sfainless sfeel, secondary heat exchangers: stainless steel : ; %ﬁ?;’l\_lél-oLRFﬁop}l\SA_:_Ng %"13/(?{3CER PLANS
& s e Exhaust 2" or 3" PYC, CPVC, PR, S8 / 2" or 3" special gas vent type BH (Class II, A/B/C) 26 GA FLASHING CONC. FOUNDATION .
@ recraiminer e 03 Venting Infake 2" or 3" PYG, GPVC, PP, 53 / 2" or 3" special gas vent type BH (Class I, A/B/C) | OR STEM WALL 3. FLOOR SHEATHING PER PLANS
g T Ventclearances_| 0" o combustibes =a ,, = 4. SHEAR WALL WHERE OCCURS
@ condensateDrain sur . Flame rod, APS ignition operation detector, water temperature high limft switch, exhaust Y B %' S . 5. LTP4 CLIP @ 16" O/C OR (ONE A35 PER
Safety devices ] . . . G
ternperature high limft sensor, power surge fuse NOIE(S:J: = | m .4 ol BLK'G.) A35 @ 12" 0.C., U.N.O.
*Available for "A" models configured in an optional ComfortFlow recirculation mode. Additional energy use will occur when using recirculation ¥ . . . = =| < e a T e Sl
MNavien reserves the right to change specifications at any time without prior notice 1 SIEE and dlmenglons Var}r_ Dr&WlﬂgS are not =§ _E (7|) < o . N Aq\/ R 6 EDGE NAlLlNG .
Please refer to NavienInc.corn to verify you have the most currentinformation. DRAWI NG IS [ce] N - B e A R, A o 7. TIMBERSTRAND 1-3/4" LSL OR BLOCKING
to scale. ‘F"'\"'\”SH‘?SADE — %E o T WHEN PARRLEL CONDTIONS OCCURS USE
I | ‘ W : /\ - 1-3/4" LSL TIMBERSTRAND W/ (2) A35 @

. . . . . I
NOT TO SCALE 2. Gas piping (riser, houseline fitting) cannot be | = ||— EVERY BLOCK @ 16" 0.0,

A WORLD LEADER IN TANKLESS WATER HEATERS, COMBI-BOILERS AND BOILERS placed within a 36 inch horizontal and 10 \/ 8. CONTINUE FRAMING WHERE OCCURS

foot vertical measurernent from finished '
Shear Transfer

8 grade of : Wall BaSB (StOi’le Veneer

E:\ Andresen Architecture Inc\ AAI - Access\ Projects\ 4_Projects 2020-2029\ 2020\ 20-3864 Via Verrazzano Small Lot (John Russo)\ Revit\ 20-3864 Via Verrazano SFR- Milo.rvt

H ® " 1 n
= - An electrical meter or other electrical 112"=1'-0 —
- A 90" - 91" - equipment 11/2"=1"-0
: o . , , - g . NSIZE (AL
Navien certification summary (Note: all NPE models are field convertible from NG to LP gas) |JJ o 0% r‘|i " Wiﬂ Fi _ Fresh air Ventmg for structiure coFgPER DETA
Product Approvals Efficiency Ratings* AL E(?{Zré}ﬁgn(;?j;'mpt'o"* Z = ;ﬂxﬂ}r source of i g nition / Vent terminal
SCAUMD Uniform | Max Natural : o Air supply inlet
NSF | Low Propane | Estimated O 3. Meters and piping mustbe protected from : 11/2"1 /4",
1146.2 AHRI Energy | Energy GPM Gas ¥ : G 4
Model CSA | (Standard | Lead o (Gallons/ | Operating y . - N n i t | tted : 4
5| €02% | gy | || W) | e | Yean | Yew | Cost™ N NO IGNITION vehicular damage, corrosive environments, Area where s not permitte ,
wEEn el % | & | o [eew [ te [ | w it LLl SOURCE AND pd il e Indoor Installation Service Clearances . !
NPE2I0A-NG [ Yes Yes Yes Yes 6678381 | Yes 056 50 176 $192 ! 4. Meters cannot be placed under a SRR roof, L | f h ater 6” .
NPE-210A-LPG | Yes | es Yes Yes | 6676381 | Yes | 09 | 50 198 3465 Q NO O PE NI NG O awning, enclosure, or ary overhang larger eft s.de of heat RN 2 1. CONTINUOUS HARDWOOD
NPE-240A-NG | Yes Yes Yes Yes BA78382 | Yes 0.96 58 178 $102 ; : " N =
‘ ‘ o — : : Front (Maintenance space) 24 N : RAILING (EASE EDGES)
NPE-240A-LPG | Yes | e Yes Ves | 6678382 | Yes | 006 | 58 193 3485 than a standard eave, without prior approval N\ » ~
NPEABOSNG | Yes Yes Yes Yes B235610 [ ‘es 0.96 3.2 115 $125 :) WI NDOW ZO N E G) : 1 » N = 2. METAL SUPPORT BRACKETS AT
NPE-1505-LPG | Yes Yes Yes Yes 8235610 | Yes 096 gz 126 $304 O Z | | of 50CalGas. BaCk Of heater §§ 5 g'-O;OLIg/(B) :é\lg N1 (_ga":TREOXACENDS
NPE-1808-NG Yes Yes Yes Yeg B478771 Yes 097 4.2 s $191 1 S_ Meters are n,:,t to be installed behind S':'].id- H 3 3 \\ / . X
NPE-180S-LPG | Yes Yes Yes Yes 6478771 | Yes 0.97 4.2 192 $463 Electrical w — i R’ght Side Of heater 2 §§ SUPPORT
NPEZIOS-NG | Yes | Yes Yes Ves | BATBIT2 | Yes | 007 | 52 175 3191 Farel N =] walls, fences, or gates without 50CalGas 12" N Q) o 4. WALL FINISH
NPEZ210S-LPG | Yes Yes Yes Yes 6478772 | Yes 097 5.2 192 $463 s S TOP Of heater §§ 1 ﬂ (X D
NPE240S-NG | Yes | Yes Yes Ves | 6478773 | Yes | o097 | 57 175 $161 =z Bl 1 8“ 1 8“ 5 O O Viater o ] _ _ , \\§§\ . \@
NPE240S-LPG | Yes Yes Yes Yes 6478773 | Yes 097 57 192 $483 O Z Z Heater | 6. Required for Single Residential Meters, B —5 ﬂ §E\§ = (\@
*Based on U.S. Department of E (DOE) test dures. = u J ‘." W
“E‘;asseedoonn a nangrﬁ;rgc:rﬂagz ngteurrg;\Jgas cosﬁ)fpSB?.C[)eQ/L:rrweesrm, propans cost of $2.41/gallon g @ @ @ I: m ] E:-"':i ¥ fermmale connection to the customer NS
A P— ¥ * |4 o A
Temperature rise (maximum cutput) Operating cost o : m househ-ne L ” . Tihe dlagram bfll?i‘lv de_ttz.uls the requlred Gas meter/regulator TYPICAL HANDRAIL NOTES:
Temprioe | 1505 | 80Series | 210 Series | 2805erios | | Navion Tankiess | EEED ToT =10 O » Houseline is located 11" to 19" from gas cicarances aroun ¢ unit 1. HANDRAILS SHALL BE CONTINUOUS THE FULL LENGTH OF THE STAIRS.
(3? Gﬁ?gﬂ GgT ?g':" ??';" Other tankless 208 therms $zoe” ] T (D C riser —varies based upor load - y L 2. SHALL HAVE THEIR ENDS RETURNED OR SHALL TERMINATE IN
0 5.9 74 85 96 xsoia”ogtagjg e e yema ljzgs | — ~0 o SCG will normally install a riser 11" 1o , gl NEWEL POSTS OR SAFETY TERMINALS.
45 53 65 78 87 859. Qﬂ ner uide cost estimates Lsin er therm of natural gas ” & 5 5
50 48 59 7 78 bt e Combustior = O O 13" out from building _Canada USA 3. HANDRAILS SHALL BE MOUNTED SUCH THAT THEY WILL SUPPORT A 200 POUND
- 18 = e i U.S. Green Building Council LEED points Airintake 48 = . 11"- 19" m 7. Only fixed non-opening windows can be G | snoectventand | pirectvent | Other than Direct Vent LOAD APPLIED IN ANY DIRECTION AT ANY POINT
& 37 5 54 50 Water heater Location T Yent ' o i 7 installed within a 36" wide area from the 5 ) o ou- 5| Clearance above grade, veranda, porch, 1 foot 1 foot 1 foot 4. GUARDRAILS AND BALCONY RAILINGS SHALL BE DESIGNED TO WITHSTAND
70 3.4 4.2 50 56 1 Bt 2 ol S rots . 36 36" == riser centerline and 10" high from finished ® 10 deck, or balcony. - A 20-POUND PER FOOT HORIZONTAL FORCE TO THE TOP RAIL
75 3.2 3.9 4.7 5.2 i Jra - A . 4 feet from below or ;
50 30 37 44 49 Warranty (0 8 Feet e vl grade. . - B Clearagce to window or door that may be 3 feet 1 foot side opening. 1 foot 5. HANDRAILS PROJECTING FROM THE WALL SHALL HAVE A SPACE NOT MORE
85 28 35 42 4.6 ety CLstom er —t L * opened. from above opening. ; OR LESS THAN 1-1/2" BETWEEN THE WALL AND HANDRAIL.
e 28 53 39 4 Application Labor | Parts Exc':]:?:ger : : C| Clearance to permanently closed window * * *
100 24 29 35 39 T House House Line |  —nw Vertical clearance to ventilated soffit located
1 ;g gé 5; gg gg N sirculation? 1year | Syears | 15 years Vent A" min Stub Out D above the vent terminator within a horizontal % * * g d
‘ ‘ : : Uncontrolled ; distance of 2 feet (61cm) from the center H d l / G d l
0 i T T 5 il Rl Sl % Finished line of the terminagor. ) @ anarai uararai
L 1< : ; Standard or controlled oA HAE i E| Clearance to unventilated soffit * * - 3"=1'-0"
Max termperature seting is 192°F (83°C). ;er(égag\glégﬂﬂ?;?;fug:s 1 yean | Byeurs | Biyesrs l 8“ . Grade % 2 g:earance :O PUQ'Zide corner * * *
DHW capacit Jan, 1,2016 / - earance to inside corner * * * ; . . .
P y Gommercial | Standard or cortrolled ' Y.‘:—-12| 36”_ == l:& ] . H Clearance to each side of center line 3 feet * * k PTOPOS@d Smgle Fﬂmlly ReSZdeTlce For:
Natural gas Propane Gas or Comb' | recirculation? for units ﬁ ee «
Models BTUM) BTUH) e 1year | Syears | 10 years £ 443" ! extended above meter/regulator assembly « . .
T 00020000 | T6.000-20,000 Jan. 1. 2016 I — | Clearance to service regulator vent outlet. 3 feet /, Erl Ck an d C e ll a Yeren a
NPE-180 A/5 Series 15,000-150,000 15,000-150,000 Uncontrolled 1 3 3 1. [ Clearance to non-mechanical air supply inlet 4 feet from below or ;
NPE-210 A/S Series 10,900-180,000 19,000-180,000 reciroulefion Ll Rkl Il -l 4 8" o ‘m‘\ . E‘ J | to building or the combustion air inlet to any 3 feet 1 foot side opening. 1 foot :
NPES40 A/S Seres 10,000-199,000 10,000-19,000 'Combi refers to a combination potable water and space heating application. IJJ other apphcatlon. from above openlng.
Z\évoar:terronsgfl:esc(i:raczr\w;jtt\gne URSeeclijr‘cnu\saﬁjcnetpre;:gE tohrly\r/viﬁsrhchaeta‘t(igrsws controlled by either 11 Vd 4 / K Clearance to mechanical air supply inlet. 6 feet 3 feet 3 feet
Lower HERS home index score the water heater, a timer or an external aquastat. 36 CLEAR AMD LEYVEL ‘ L Clearance above paved sidewalk or paved 7 feet * 7 feet 6 M 2022
3Uncontrolled-Recirculation: External pumps configured to circulate confinuously driveway located on public property. ay v
through the water heater are subject to the uncontrolled recirculation warranty terms, WORKSPACE SEISMIC BRACE TO WALL RENEWA
An acuastat is the mirimum pump control requirement for DHW or storage tank M Clearance under veranda, porch deck, or 1 foot * *
recirculation in order to maintain the full controlled recirculation warranty. R Egl‘-’” RE D (P E R MAN U FACTU RE R) balcony. 00
For complete detals please refer o he ful werranty at Naelne.com. *For clearances not specified in ANSI Z223.1 / NFPA 54 or CAN/CSA-B149.1, please use clearances in 20-3864
accordance with local installation codes and the requirement of the gas supplier.

'"ANaVIEN

9

Tankless Water Heater -

]/4" = 1!_0"

Water Heater Specs. Typ. Utility Location

12" =-1'_O"
@ZOZO DOUG ANDRESEN, ARCHITECT EXPRESSLY RESERVES HIS COMMON LAW COPYRIGHT AND OTHER PROPERTY RIGHTS IN THESE PLANS. THESE PLANS ARE NOT TO BE REPRODUCED, CHANGED OR COPIED IN ANY FORM OR MANNER WHATSOEVER, NOR ARE THEY TO BE ASSIGNED TO ANY THIRD PARTY WITHOUT FIRST OBTAINING THE EXPRESS WRITTEN PERMISSION AND CONSENT OF DOUGLAS ANDRESEN, ARCHITECT.
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34 N ( N
STEEL STRONG—WALL ANCHORAGE SOLUTIONS FOR 3500 PSI CONCRETE STEEL STRONG—WALL ANCHORAGE SOLUTIONS FOR 4500 PSI CONCRETE
o w w W 2]
SSWAB 3/4” ANCHOR BOLT SSWAB 1" ANCHOR BOLT SSWAB 3/4” ANCHOR BOLT SSWAB 1”7 ANCHOR BOLT 5182|5828
SSWAB SSWAB DESIGN CONCRETE ANCHOR ASD v : ASD ™ ; DESIGN CONCRETE ANCHOR ASD ASD w % % % % %
SHEAR REINFORCEMENT PER MINIMUM: CURB)/STEMWALL By | CGONATRR STRENGTH | ALLOWABLE | ALLOWABLE | n CRITERIA | CONDITION STRENGTH ALLOWABLE ; G ALLOWABLE . - A EEE
3" 4 /SSW1 "NIHEN REQUIRED 3 WIDTH PER 4/SSW1. UPLIFT (lbs) (in) (in) UPLIFT (lbs) (in) (in) UPLIFT  (Ibs) (in) (in) UPLIFT (Ibs) (in) (in r_; é % % % %
- | B 9,000 20 7 15,700 29 10 8,700 18 6 16,000 27 9 dIg|I8|2|8|8
; — : B2~ 4/SSW1 WHEN REQUIRED. 18,200 32 11 33,000 46 16 CRACKED 17800 59 10 35 100 47 4
i H e B 4 -~. HIGH STRENGTH HIGH STRENGTH : : alz|lelglg
s , = SEISMIC 19,900 34 12 35,300 43 16 19.900 37 11 35,300 45 15 b S s |54
H [ENEIEI= A — | H S TANDARD 8,800 17 5 15,700 25 9 SEISMIC 9,100 16 3 15,700 23 B <| 23|23
s | ¢ ««F8 EIEEIEL 9,600 19 7 17,100 27 5 STANDARD 3600 17 6 17,100 25 9 HEIEE I
TS TS - UNCRACKED g|3|8|8|8
=== = = I [TI=== N == =i - 18,600 532,600 UNCRACKED
B : T = =il ' SHil=— HIGH STRENGTH : 2 L : i L 14, 500 22 J 22,200 3/ 15
=[] a =l i=IE = 79,900 30 10 35,300 12 12 i SieEi 13,900 27 9 35,300 39 3 _
|£E' e dlE =M - T g $ e HIM 6,000 14 6 7,500 16 B 5,400 12 B 6,800 14 6 Sl || |= |=»
de IWM;’ - ﬁM d:  TE ; - E STANDARD T.E{Jg 6 6 1%533 24 8 STANDARD 8,300 16 6 11,600 20 7
= T B C o [P i o B 9,60 20 7 17,1 79 10 9,600 i 6 17,100 6
= []] —— " TM HQ g R ﬂg CRACKED 11,800 22 8 22,700 54 12 CRACKED 1,600 % 7 21,400 5% I ~ /
: = = T = " = 3 bl S ETm 13,500 24 8 27,400 38 13 13,400 o 8 25,800 34 12
= e I = L roH STRENET 717,000 2 i A < 1 HIGH STRENGTR . ™717,300 26 9 31,000 38 13 4 )
IEEEEEEEIEE Sl == ={l=1 ===l =1l WIND 1695353‘:? ?g 151 57553{}000 ?}? 165 i 19,900 79 10 35,300 42 14
: 1 6,800 12 6 6,800 12 6
oW bAl oW JW STANDARD 7-233 14 6 ?%agg 20 7 STANDARD 8,500 14 5 12,400 18 6
g, 7 6 17,1 25 g 9,600 1 17,100
W W UNCRACKED ‘Izggg 20 7 %%ggg 28 10 UNCRACKED 12,400 Ig g 21,600 %g g
T4, 22 8 ; 32 11 14,500 7 26,700 1
HIGH STRENGIH 76,900 24 8 31,300 36 12 HIGH STRENGTH 6,800 7 8 32,200 3 9
SLAB ON GRADE FOUNDATION CURB OR STEMWALL FOUNDATION 19,900 27 9 35,500 39 13 19,900 25 3 35,300 36 12 e y
NOTES
1. ANCHORAGE DESIGNS CONFORM TO ACI 31819, ACl 318—14 AND ACI 318—11 APPENDIX D WITH NO SUPPLEMENTARY REINFORCEMENT FOR CRACKED OR UNCRACKED CONCRETE AS NOTED.
DESIGNER 1S PERMITTED TO MODIFY 2. ANCHOR STRENGTH INDICATES REQUIRED GRADE OF SSWAB ANCHOR BOLT. STANDARD (ASTM FI554 GRADE 36) OR HIGH STRENGTH (HS) (ASTM A449). P N
DETAILS FOR SPECIFIC CONDITIONS. SSWAB 3. SEISMIC INDICATES SEISMIC DESIGN CATEGORY C THROUGH F. DETACHED 1 AND 2 FAMILY DWELLINGS IN SDC C MAY USE WIND ANCHORAGE SOLUTIONS. SEISMIC ANCHORAGE DESIGNS CONFORM TO ACI 318-19 SECTION 17.10.5.3, ACI 318-14 SECTION 17.2.3.4.3 =
AND ACI 318—11 SECTION D.3.3.4. 2=
MINIMUM CURB /STEMWALL 4, WIND INCLUDES SEISMIC DESIGN CATEGORY A AND B AND DETACHED 1 AND 2 FAMILY DWELLINGS IN SDC C. .
3 WIDTH PER 4/SSW1. 5. FOUNDATION DIMENSIONS ARE FOR ANCHORAGE ONLY. FOUNDATION DESIGN (SIZE AND REINFORCEMENT) BY OTHERS. THE DESIGNER MAY SPECIFY ALTERNATE EMBEDMENT, FOOTING SIZE OR ANCHOR BOLT. 8
3 SSWAB SHEAR REINFORCEMENT PER 6. SEE 1/SSWI AND 2/SSWI FOR W AND de. .
== &3~ 4/SSWI WHEN REQUIRED. D
& . ) : SSWAB TENSION ANCHORAGE SCHEDULE 3500/4500 PSI S| |
3B LT s T T o A o 3 E
W e g a < _EIF—JT = [lIE[IEMIE; %' Ly, MIN. L c = S
‘ﬁq o B %‘ﬁ[““ ﬂﬁ IIIII B IE:; HIHII*““P ’i’ A4"MIN S8t
de =[] =Ill =] R . gl gt MIN L = 020
= ”s[ﬁ : iﬁ de Qﬁ £ e iﬁ A N ; : STEEL STRONG—WALL SHEAR ANCHORAGE w i ""’3' S
k. == El == =EA » g =E s 7 | o < D E
2 ”_[ﬁ . 4 iﬁ ﬂm L R W LW ; : SEISMIC® WIND* % 0" & 2
S 1= P _E 3 CLR MIN, < L - E [ eee———————— ASD ALLOWABLE SHEAR LOAD V (Ibs.)’ H-5s°
- EEE EST = EEEEEEEET 43 HAIRPIN, GRADE 60 43 HAIRPIN, GRADE 60 MODEL | L, OR srpar | M GURB/ SHEAR Vi Gy | " ' R
5 w =S SIS TI= F=mT— 1= IS IS NTE SIES M= TIES T == REBAR (MIN.) REBAR (MIN.) L (in.) | REINFORCEMENT Ijl'l[;i_hi‘Wélr_]L} REINFORCEMENT jIEETT;d-IWEtL) 6" MIN CURB/STEMWALL |8 MIN CURB / STEMWALL E § % N %,
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